AV

LISTER
PETTER

TS, TR
Master Parts Manual

Manual des pieces « Manual de Piezas Prototipo

Ersatzteilhandbuch e Cataloga Parti Princi|:_)a|e



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Publication 027-08030 Edition 9

© 2000 Lister-Petter Limited, all rights reserved

Published in June 2000 by Lister-Petter Technical Publications
Printed in the United Kingdom

Lister-Petter Limited, Dursley GL11 4HS, England

1



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a record
of the parts used on Lister-Petter TS and TR engines together
with alterations and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available undersize
and pistons and rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and pistons are supplied
complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is quite
possible that a part purchased may not completely resemble
that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and if an item is
listed without a part number it is only available as part of an
assembly. Although a part number may be shown, the item
may not be available on its own but as an assembly. Items
that are shown indented under an entry are included in, and
form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an illustration
with the individual parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care should be taken to
ensure the correct illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the Part
Number, not the illustration item number, and the engine
serial number.

Each engine has a unique serial number which is stamped
on a plate attached to the air cowling. It is necessary for this
serial number to be identified before using this manual to
ensure the part being requested is correct for the particular
engine. Where the Build Number is preceded by a 9 this
indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard
configuration, or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

Engine Serial Number

h ¥ LISTER -PETTER
« Llbg 43 00014 T32 A 001

Serial Number Code

43 e Year of manufacture code
00014 ..... Consecutive number of engine
TS2......... Model

A, Anti-clockwise rotation
001......... Build

4k CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on TS or TR
engines cannot be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish.

Introduction - Francais

Ce Manuel des pieces constitue un dossier présentant les
piéces utilisées sur les moteurs TS et TR Lister-Petter ainsi
gue les changements et modifications qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que sous
forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d'une politique de développement et d’amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible qu'une piece achetée
puisse ne pas entierement ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce
ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article
est listé sans numéro, il n'est disponible que comme partie
d’'un ensemble. Bien qu'un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
I'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous forme
d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait sous une
Sntrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font partie de ce
ernier.

Afin d'aider I'utilisateur a identifier les piéces, la plupart des
listes comportent une illustration, les pieces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que celle figurant sur
la liste. Il faut veiller & se référer a la bonne illustration.

Les pieces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiquant le numéro de la piéce, et non le numéro de
lllustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Chaque moteur comporte un numéro d’ordre unique qui est
grave sur une plaque attachée au capot. Il est nécessaire
de vérifier ce numéro d’ordre avant d’utiliser ce manuel pour
veiller & ce que la piece demandée soit correcte pour le
moteur particulier. Lorsque le numéro de construction est
précéde d'un 9, cela indique que le moteur est d'une
configuration non standard, ou contient des pieces ou
accessoires non standards.

Plague de numéro d’'ordre

h ¥ LISTER-PETTER
L 43 00014 TS2 A 001]

Code de numéro d'ordre

43 ........... Code de l'année de fabrication
00014 ..... Numeéro consécutif du moteur
TS2......... Modele

A, Sens antihoraire

001 ......... Modele du moteur

4k ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions ou
fini des piéces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour
utilisation sur les moteurs TS ou TR.




Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister-Petter Motoren
TS und TR zur Anwendung kommenden Teile sowie die daran
vorgenommenen Anderungen und Modifikationen aufgefiihrt
werden.

Hauptlager und PleuelfuBlager kdnnen mit Untermafd
geliefert werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit UbermaR.
Kolbenringe werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben komplett
mit Ringen, Kolbenbolzen und Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, daf ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefuhrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer angegeben
ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein, sondern nur
als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingertckte Teile unter einer
Eintragung gehdren zu und bilden einen Teil einer
Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die ldentifizierung von Teilen zu
erleichtern, kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung, und
die Einzelteile haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in der Liste.
Es ist daher darauf zu achten, dal3 immer auf das richtige
Bild verwiesen wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die Kennummer
der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und die
Seriennummer des Motors anzugeben.

Jeder Motor hat seine eigene Seriennummer, die auf einem
Schild an der Luftkanalverkleidung eingestanzt ist. Diese
Seriennummer ist vor Benutzung dieses Buches zu ermitteln,
um sicherzustellen, daR das richtige Teil fiir den betreffenden
Motor bestellt wird. Wenn der Bauartnummer eine 9
vorausgeht, ist der Motor entweder eine Sonderkonfiguration,
oder er enthdlt nicht serienméagige Teile und Zubehdr.

Motorseriennummer

h¥” LISTER-PETTER
« Ll 43 00014 752 A 001fr

Seriennummerncode

43 ........... Baujahr

00014 ..... Seriennummer
TS2......... Typ

A Linksdrehung
001 ......... Bauart

4k VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht fiir Motoren TS oder
TR zugelassen sind, kénnen Sie sich nicht auf die
richtigen Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausfihrung
verlassen.

Introduccion - Espafiol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar una
descripcién de las piezas usadas en los motores de Lister-
Petter TS y TR, junto a las modificaciones y alteraciones
gue se hayan efectuado.

Los cojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamarios reducidos y los pistones y los aros
de pistén en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se suministran
exclusivamente como juegos completos y los pistones se
proporcionan completos con mufiequillas y fiadores de
perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento es muy
posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no asemejara
totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracién y si alguno figurara
en lista y no tuviera nimero de pieza, es por que soélo esta
disponible como parte de una unidad completa. Aunque
figurara el nimero de pieza, pudiera ser también que no
estuviera disponible solo, sino como parte de una unidad
completa. Los articulos que figuran sangrados debajo de
una entrada estan incluidos y forman parte de una unidad
completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las piezas, la
mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustracion en la que las
piezas individuales tienen el mismo namero de referencia
de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el Namero
de Pieza, no el nimero del articulo en la ilustracion, y el
Ndmero de Serie del Motor.

Cada motor tiene un nimero de serie Unico, que lleva
grabado en una placa fijada a la cubierta del aire. Resulta
necesario comprobar el nimero de serie antes de hacer
uso de este manual para asegurarse de que la pieza
requerida es la adecuada para el motor del que se trate en
particular. En los casos en los que el Numero de
Construccién vaya precedido de un 9, esto indica bien que
el motor no es se configuracion prototipo o bien que contiene
piezas o accesorios que no lo son.

Placa de Numero Serial

h ¥ LISTER -PETTER
« Lld 43 00014 T32 A 001

Cédigo de Numero de Serial

43 ........... Ano

00014 ..... NUmero consecutivo de motor
TS2......... Modelo

A, Rotacién antihorario

001 ......... Construccion de Motor

4k PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que
no hayan sido aprobadas para usarse en TS o TR sean
del material correcto o tengan las dimensiones o
acabado apropiados.




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali € quello di
dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui motori Lister-
Petter TS e TR, assieme alle variazioni e modifiche che sono
state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono disponibili
minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono disponibili
maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti solo come gruppo
completo e i pistoni sono completi di anelli, spinotto e anelli
elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e perfezionamento,
€ possibile che un pezzo acquistato non sia esattamente
come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo € elencato
senza un numero categorico, & disponibile solo come parte
di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero categorico e
indicato, I'articolo non & necessariamente disponibile da solo,
ma come complessivo. Gli articoli che sono indicati rientrati
sotto un titolo sono inclusi in un complessivo e ne fanno
parte.

Per aiutare I'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior parte
degli elenchi ha un’illustrazione con i pezzi individuali ai quali
viene dato lo stesso numero di riferimento del pezzo che
appare sull'elenco. Si dovra fare attenzione di consultare
lllustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati citando il
numero categorico, non il numero d’articolo dell'illustrazione,
e il numero di serie del motore.

Ciascun motore ha un numero di serie individuale che &
stampato su una piastra attaccata alla cappottatura dell'aria.
E’ necessario identificare questo numero di serie prima di
usare questo manuale per accertarsi che il pezzo richiesto
sia corretto per il particolare motore. Quando il numero di
costruzione & preceduto da un 9, cio indica che il motore o
presenta una configurazione non standard, o contiene pezzi
0 accessori non standard.

Numero di serie del motore

h ¥ LISTER -PETTER
L 43 00014 TS2 A 001

Seriennummerncode

43 e Codice anno di fabbricazione
00014 ..... Numero consecutivo di motore
TS2......... Modello

A, Rotazione in senso antiorario
001 ......... Costruzione del motore

4k ATTENZIONE

| pezzi il cui uso non é stato approvato per i motori TS
o TR non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni
o finitura.




Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Index - English

A

ACCESSOrY KitS ..o 11-15
Accessory Kits (American) Lister-Petter Inc. ............
AIr Cleaner ......ccccoevvviiieeeeeieee e 132-151
AIF COWIING . 60-67
AIFDUCE. ... 60-67
Air Shields .....ccoeeeeiiiii 60-67
AREINALON ..eeiiiiiiie e 98, 100
AMMETET . 131
B

Battery Leads ......ccceevviviiiiieiiiiiee e 182
C

Cable Looms - Protective Switches .................... 182
Camshaft ........ccccocviiiiei 34-36
Camshaft BUSh ..., 18
Charge Indicator ..........cccccvvvvivieeeeiiieeeeeee, 178, 179
Charge WiIindings - NiCSa .......uuvvveiveeeeeeeniiiiiiiiinns 54
Charge Windings - Synchro..........cccccccceeveiiinnnns 52
CIUtCh e 152
Clutch Drive MeMDET ........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeee 158
Connecting RO ..........oeviiiiiiiiiiieecc e 30
Coupling .ecevveeeeeeiii e 157, 159, 160
CrankCase ........coocveeeeeiiiiiiiee e 18-20
Crankshaft ... 30
Cylinder Barrel ........cccvuiiiiieeiiiiiee 30,31
CylinderHead ..........covvviiiiiieiiiiiiii, 56, 58, 59
D

Decompressor Lever Insulation ............ccccceee... 185
D] 015 (o 18, 21
Dumper Accessories (LOOSE) ......ccccvvvvvvvereeeeennnn. 107
E

ENd COVEN oo 43 -45
Engine Controls ...........occcveeiiiiiiiiiieieee e 38
Engine BUildS........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 16, 17
Exhaust Manifold ...........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 86, 88
Exhaust Manifold Adapters..............coeeccvvvvvvvennnen. 89
Exhaust Pipe - Flexible ................cccooiiiiiiiiinnn, 92
Exhaust SIlencCers ... 90,91
Extension Shaft ............cooiiiiiiii, 110-113
F

Flat Belt Pulley ..o, 156
Flywheel and Fanshroud ..............cccccoeiennnnn 46-51
Flywheel Charge Windings - Nicsa .............cvce.... 54
Flywheel Charge Windings - Synchro ................... 52
Fuel Control Solenoid ............ccccveeviiieeeenns 122-125
Fuel Filter .....oovveeieiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e, 63,72,74
FUel INJECTON ... 76
Fuel Lift PUMpP ..o 68, 70
FUEI PUMP oo 72,74
Fuel Pump Linkage ........cceeeeeeieiiiieinieeeeeeee 38
Fuel Tank ........ccvvveeiiiiiiee e 80-84
G

Gauge Panel ... 126
Gear ENd COVEr......uuiiiiiiieiiiieeeeieeeeeeee e 42-45
Governor Lever Assembly .......ccccoocciieieiinnnn 34, 36
Governor LINKAge ......ccccvvvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 38
Governor Weights .......cccccevevevieiiiiiccins 40, 41

H

Holding Down BOItS .........ccoocciiiiiiiiiiececceeeeeee, 190
Hydraulic Pump Adaptors .......cccccceeeeeeiininns 161-168
I

18T T=T1 (o ] S UPPERSRR 76
Inlet Manifold ............coeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 86, 88
INtrodUCtioN .......oooviiicicc e, 2
J

JOINt SetS ..o 186-189
K

Key SWItCh ..ccvviiiiii e, 178
Key Switch and Hour Recorder Panel................. 181
Key Switch Panel ..........ccccccooviiie i, 180
L

Lagging ....eeeeeeeeiiiieeee e 184, 185
Leak-Off Pipe ..ooooeeieeiiii e 76,78
Lift PUMP oo 68, 70
M

Main BearingsS..........cccoeeveevevvvvininneneeeeenn 18, 32,33
Manifold Lagging ...........ceeeeevvvvvnrieeneeeeeeenn, 184, 185
@)

Oil Distribution BIOCK .........cccueeveeiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeenns 116
Oil Distribution Block - Flexible Pipes ................. 114
Oil Distribution Block - Steel Pipes .........c.ccceeene 115
Ol FIltEr o 26, 28
Oil Pressure Gauge ........uvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiieiiiiiinnnnns 126
Ol PUMP ... 26
Ol SErAINET ..vevvieeiiiiiiiie e 26
Outlet Pipe Lagging «...ccoeevrvreeeeeniiiiieee e 184
P

PiStON ..ovveiiiieie e 30
Power Take-Off ......coooiiiiiiii e, 152
R

REMOLE STOP covvvvviiiiiiii e 106
Running Hour Recorder - Electrical .................... 131
Running Hour Recorder - Vibration..................... 130
S

SAE AdAPLEN ...coviiiiiiiiiieieee e 156
SEerviCe TOOIS ... 190
Shaft EXtension .........cccccceevieeeiiiiiiiiciiieee 110-113
Side Shield - Flywheel End .........cccovvvveeeiiiiiiiinnns 66
Silencer Lagging ......cccccvvvvvieiieiiieieee e, 184, 185
SIENCEIS ..ot 90,91
Speed Controls - Variable .............ccccciiiiien, 102
Speeder SPring......ccuveeeeeiiiiiieeee e 38, 40, 41
Start Panels - EIeCtrC .....ooovveeeiiiiiiiciiiiiee, 170-177
Starter MOtOr .....ovvvveeiiieieeeeeeeeeee e 93, 94
Starting Handle ...........ccccvveveiiiiis 95, 96
Steel FUEI PIPES ...t 78
SUMP e 20, 22-25
T

Temperature Gauge .........c.eeveeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinens 129
Temperature SWItCh .........cccvveeeiviiiiiiiees 118
TOOI Kiteeiiieeiiiiiieee e 190
Two Speed Control ........ccccvvviiieeeeiiieeeeeeenn, 103, 104
Two Speed Solenoid .........ccccvvvveeeieiieeeeee e, 105
\%

VAIVES ..o 56, 57



Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Index - Francais

A
Accessoires pour dumper (non monté)................ 107
Accouplement.......cccccceeeieiiiiiciciiiee, 157, 159, 160
Adaptateurs pour pompe hydraulique .......... 161-168
Adapteur SAE ... 156
Adapteurs de collecteur d’échappement............... 89
AREINALEUT ..eeeeiiiiiiee e 98, 100
AMPErEMELIe....ccceeeiii i 131
Arbre & Cames ......ooovveeeieiiiiie e 34-36
Arrét adistance ...........oooeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 106
Articulation de régulateur ............cccocooeeeiieeniieeene 38
B
Bielle .....veeeeeeeeiee e 30
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur -

TUYAUX €N ACIET ..oeeiiiiiiieee et 115
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur -

tuyaux flexibles ... 114
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur ....................... 116
BlOC MOLEUN ... 18-20
Boulons de fixation .........cccccceevviiiiieiiniiiine e 190
C
Cables de batterie .........cccccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiciiiie 182
Cadre d’entrée d’air .........cccceeeeviiivieeeeiiiiiieneen, 60-67
Cadres de sortie d’air .......ccccceevvivvieeeeeiiiiienenns 60-67
Carter de distribution ..........ccccoocieiiiiiiiieeens 42-45
Carterd’huile ......coeveiiiiieiie e, 20, 22-25
Charge de batterie incorporé dans le volant moteur -

NICSA coeieeiiiiiiiee e 54
Charge de batterie incorporé dans le volant moteur -

SYNCHIO ..o 52
Collecteur d’'admission ..........ccccoevvvvereernnnnnnn. 86, 88
Collecteur d'échappement ...........ccccooeeeeennenn. 86, 88
Commandes MOEUS ............coevveviiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeees 38
Contacteur A Clé .......cccoevvvvieeee e 178
Contréle de vitesse - variable ...............ccccvveeen. 102
Contrble deux VItESSES .....cuvvvveviiiiiiieeeenee 103, 104
Coussinet d'arbre @ cames ..........cccceeeevviivieeeennns 18
Couvercle d'extrémité .........cccccveevvvcvvieeeeeenne, 43 - 45
Crépine ahuile ......cccooiiiiiiiii e 26
CUIASSE ..o 56, 58, 59
CyliNAre ... 30,31
D
(D1 4a b= T (LU 93,94
E
Embrayage .......ccocoveviiiiiiie e, 152
Ensemble levier de régulateur ........................ 34, 36
Enveloppe calorifugée .............ccoeccvvvvvnnnenn. 184, 185
Enveloppe calorifugée pour collecteur

d’échappement ..........ccocooveviiiiiieeenenn. 184, 185
Enveloppe calorifugée sur pipe de sortie ............ 184
Enveloppe d’echappement calorifugée pour

silencieux d’échappement ...........c......... 184, 185
Extension d’'arbre.........ccocceevviiiieee e 110-113
F
Faisceau de cables avec sécurités ..................... 182
Filtre & combustible .............cccociiiiininnn. 63,72,74
Filtre A huile .......ceveveiii e 26, 28
FiltreS @ air......ccuveveeiiiiiee e 132-151
H
Horametre - Electrique .........cccococeevieeiniieeennnen. 131
Horameétre & vibrations ..........ccccceceeeeiiiiiieeeenins 130

6

I

T TT=To1 (=10 | PRSI 76
INErOAUCHION .....vviiiiiiiieiecee e 1
J

Jauge de niveau d’huile ...........ccccoeernn. 18, 21
K

Kits d'aCCeSSO0INeS ......ccceevevviiiiiiiiiereeeeee e e 11-15
Kits d'accessoires (Etats-Unis) Lister-Petter Inc. ......
L

Levier de décompresseur calorifugé.................... 185
M

ManNIVEIIES ... 95, 96
Manometre de pression d’huile...........ccccceeeeneee. 120
Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur ............ 40, 41
Modeles des moteurs ........cccccvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 16,17
o]

Outils pour I'entretien moteur ..............coeeeeeeeeee 190
P

Paliers .....ccocvveieeeiiiieeeee e 18, 32, 33
Piéce de liaison de pompe d’injection ................... 38
Pipe d’échappement - flexible ..........cccccvvevveneenn.n. 92
PiStON ..vvveeeiiiiiie e 30
Plaques de protection d’'air chaud..................... 60-67
Plateau d’entrainement pour embrayage ............ 158
Pochette de joints .........cccccvviiiiieeeieeeee s 186-189
Pompe ahuile ..........cccoeoiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 26
Pompe d’élévation de combustible ................. 68, 70
Pompe d’'inJection .........ccccceeviiieeeiiiiiiieeeene 72,74
Poulie pour courroie plate ...........ccccoevviiiereeinnine 156
Prise de force .......oooovvmiiiiiii, 152
R

Réservoir a combustible ..........ccccceevieiiei, 80-84
Ressort de régulateur ............occcvvveeeeennne, 38, 40, 41
S

Sécurité de tempeérature .......cccccvevveeeeeeeieiiiiinns 118
Silencieux d’échappement .........ccccceeeeiiiiinnns 90,91
Solénoide d'arrét ......cccceveveeeeeeeiiiiiiiciieee, 122-125
Solénoide deux VIteSSES .........ccvvevvvvvereeeiiiiienenn, 105
SOUPAPES ..ooviieeiiiieiiree et 56, 57
T

Tableau avec contacteur aclé ........ccccceevveeeeeennn. 180
Tableau avec contacteur a clé et horamétre ....... 181
Tableau de démarrage électrique ................ 170-177
Tableau d'indicateurs ........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeiiiinen, 126
Témoin de charge batterie.............cccveeeenn. 178, 179
THErMOMELIE ... 129
Tole latérale - cOté volant ..........cccceveveeeeeeeiniiiiinns 66
Trousse d'outillage...........cccccvvvviiiiieiiieeee e, 190
Tuyau de retour au réServoir ...........ccccveeeeeneee. 76,78

Tuyaux d’alimentation de combustible en acier .... 78

Vv
Vilebrequin ... 30
Volant et ventilateur monté sur volant .............. 46-51



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch

A

ABAECKUNG ..ovvvviiiieiei e 43 - 45
Abgassammelrohr ............cccociiiiiiieieeeceee, 86, 88
Abgassammelrohr - Isolierung ...........ccccceeevenen. 184
Abgassammelrohr Adapter .........cccccooviiieeeennnnnn, 89
Abgasschlauch - flexibel ...........ccccccoiinn. 92
ADLED .o 152
AMPEIEMELET ...vuiiiiiiiie e 131
Andrehkurbel ..o 95, 96
AuspuffschalldAmpfer ..., 90,91
B

Batteriekabel .........ccccoeiiiiiiii 182
Befestigungsschrauben ...............cooccciiveennnn.n. 190
Betriebsstundenzahler - elektrisch ...................... 131
D

Dekompressorhebelisolierung ...........cccoceeeeneee 185
DIChtUNgSSALZE ......vvvveeeeeeeeeeeicciriieeeee e, 186-189
Drehzahlfeder ........cccccovvviiiieiiiiiee e 38, 40, 41
Drehzahlregler - variabel .............ccccovvvvveeennnnnn. 102
Drehzahlregulierung / 2 Drehzahlen ........... 103, 104
Drehzahlverstellmagnet/ 2 Drehzahlen .............. 105
E

EinlalBKrimmer .........coocveeeeeiiiiiiieee s 86, 88
EiNIQItUNG coeveeeeeeeeeeeeeer e 2
EiNSpritzdiise .........ccuveviiiiiiiie e 76
EinsSpritzpumpe .........cooooiiiiiiii e 72,74
Einspritzpumpengestange ........ccccoccveveiiiiiene e 38
F

Flachriemenscheibe ...........c.ccccooiiiiiiiiiinnn, 156
FOrderpumpe ......c.oeeeeeiiiiieeee e 68, 70
H

Hauptlager ......ccoovveeeeeiiieeeee e, 18, 32, 33
Hydraulikpumpenadapter.............c.coccvvvvneeen. 161-168
I

Instrumententafel ............cccccoiiiiiii 126
ISONEIUNG ... 184, 185
K

Kabelbaum - Schutzschalter ..............ccccceeeenee. 182
Kipperzubehor (I10Se) .....cuvveeeiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 107
KOIDEN .o 30
Kraftstoffbehdlter ..., 80-84
Kraftstoffeinspritzdlise ...........cccoeveevviviiieeneeneeee, 76
Kraftstoffforderpumpe .........cccccovvveveeeeeeeeeeenn, 68, 70
Kraftstoffilter ........ccccvvviieiei e, 63,72, 74
Kraftstoffsteuerung - Hubmagnet................. 122-125
Krimmerisolierung ........cccccoevviiiiiiiiineennenn. 184, 185
Kupplung .......coeveeeeiieieeiiiiiine, 152, 157, 159, 160
Kupplungsmitnehmer............ccccooeveciiviiiineeeeeennn. 158
Kurbelgeh8use ........cocccvveeieiiiiiiceiieeeeeee, 18-20
Kurbelwelle ... 30
L

Ladeanzeige .........ooooeeveiveviiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 178, 179
Ladewicklungen - Nicsa...........coeccvvviiiieenieneeeenn, 54
Ladewicklungen - Synchro...........ccccccvvvvieieenneenn.n. 52
Lichtmaschine .........cccooovieiiiiiie i, 98, 100
LUFHIItEr e, 132-151
LUFHFORIUNG oo, 60-67
Luftfihrungen ........ccccooviiiiiniee e, 60-67
LUFtSChIldE ...oooeieeeee e 60-67

M

Motorbedienungselemente ..........ccccccceeeviiinnvnnnen. 38
Motorbauarten ..........ccccevvvveeeeeiniiiieee e 16, 17
N

Nockenwelle ... 34-36
Nockenwellenlager .........ccocvveeveeieeeiiiiiicciiieee, 18
o]

Oldruckanzeige .........cooveeveeeveeieeeieeieeeeeeievenn 120
OIIEEE .o 26, 28
OIpeilsStab ..........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 18,21
OIPUMPE .. 26
OISIED ... 26
Olverteilblock - flexible Leitungen ...........c............ 114
Olverteilblock - Stahlleitungen ..............c..ccc.c....... 115
OlverteilerbloCK .........ccoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 116
OIWANNE ... 20, 22-25
P

Pleuelstange ........cccoiiiiieiiiiieeee e 30
R

Reglergestange ........cccccovviiiiiieiiiiieec e 38
Reglergewichte ........cccccvveveeeeiiiiiiciiieeeeeee, 40, 41
Reglerhebel-Baugruppe.......cccccceveeeeiiiivnnnnnn, 34, 36
Rucklaufleitung .........ccevveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 76,78
S

SAE-AJAPLET ...ooviiiiiiiiiee e 156
Schlusselschalter ..........ccccovviiiiiiiiiieeeen, 178
Schlusselschalter- und Betriebsstundenzahlertafel 181
Schlisselschalterpanel ...........ccccvvveveeeeeiiiiiiinn, 180
Schwungrad und Kahlluftgehuse ................... 46-51
Schwungradladewicklungen - Nicsa ..........c..cc...... 54
Schwungradladewicklungen - Synchro ................. 52
Seitenabdeckung - Schwungradseitig................... 66
Stahlkraftstoffleitungen .........ccccccevveeeiiicns 78
Start Panel - elektrisch .........cccocoeieiiiinnnnn. 170-177
Startermotor ........coeeiviieiiiieee e 93, 94
Stirnradgetriebedeckel ...........cccccoiiiinninn. 42-45
Stopkabel (I0S€) .......evvviiiiiiiiiie e 106
T

Temperaturanzeige ..........oooeeccvvvivieeeeeeee e 129
Temperaturschalter..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiee, 118
Y,

VENtle ... 56, 57
Verlangerungswelle ........ccccccooivviiiiiieennenenn, 110-113
Vibrations-Betriebsstundenzahler ....................... 130
w

Wartungswerkzeug ..........cccovvvieeeeniniiiieee e 190
Wellenverlangerung............cooecccvvveeeeeeeeeeenn, 110-113
Werkzeugsatz ............coeeveccciiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 190
Z

ZUDEhOISAtZe ......ccoov i 11-15
Zubehorsatze (USA) Lister-Petter InC. .......cceeeeennnne.
ZYIINAET ..o 30,31
Zylinderkopf ..., 56, 58, 59



Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Indice - Espafiol

A

Accesorios de Amortiguador (sueltos) ................ 107
Acoplador .......cevvvieiieeie, 157, 159, 160
Adaptador SAE ... 156
Adaptadores de Bomba Hidraulica .............. 161-168
Adaptadores de Colector de Escape .................... 89
AISIAMIENTO ... 184, 185
Aislamiento de Palanca de Descompresor ......... 185
AREINAAON ...t 98, 100
AMPErTMELro ....cceveiiiiieeii e 131
Arranque de Llave y Panel de Registro de Horas 181
B

Barrera Lateral - Extremo de Volante ................... 66
Barreras de Aire .......ooccveeeeiiiiinee e 60-67
Bloque de Distribucion de Aceite ..........cccccceeuneee. 116
Bloque de Distribucion de Aceite -

Tuberias de ACEIO ........ccoccvveveeeiiiiiiee e 115
Blogue de Distribucion de Aceite -

Tuberias Flexibles .........cccocovvciiiiiiecien, 114
Bobina de Cables - Interruptores de Seguridad .. 182
Bobinas de Carga - NiCSa .........cccvveveiiiiiiieenninn, 54
Bobinas de Carga - SiNCro.........cccceeevvviieeeeeininnen. 52
Bomba de ACEIte ........uvceeiieiiii 26
Bomba de Combustible ...........ccccccoeviiiinnnnns 72,74
Bomba de Elevacion ..........cccccocvveeeeiiiiieenenns 68, 70
Bomba de Elevacion de Combustible ............. 68, 70
C
Cables de Bateria ...........cccuvveeeeiiiieeeeesiiiiieeee s 182
CAIEI oo 18-20
Casquillo de Eje de Levas .......ccccceeeeeeeeiiecccccinnnnns 18
Ciglenal ........ccoooiiiiiiie e 30
Cojinetes Principales .......ccccccccceeiiiiiiinnes 18, 32, 33
Colador de ACEIte .......eeeeeiieiieeeeeeieeieeeeeeee 26
Colector de ADmISiON ........cccceevvcvvieeeeiiiiiienenn, 86, 88
Colector de ESCApe .....cceeveeeeviiiiicviiiiiieeeeeeennnn 86, 88
ConduCtos de Aire ......coovvveeeeeiiiiiiee e 60-67
Conexién de Acelerador .........c.ccoocveeeeeiiiiieeeennns 38
Conexién de Bomba de Combustible ................... 38
Conjunto de Palanca de Acelerador ............... 34, 36
Construcciones de Motor .........c..cooevvveeeeereennn. 16, 17
Control de Velocidad - Variable................cccccee.. 102
Controles de MOLOr ........oocvvveeeeeiiiiiiiee e 38
Cubierta de Extremo de Engranajes................ 42-45
Culatade Cilindros ...........cceeeeiiiiviiiiiiinnnn. 56, 58, 59
E
Eje de EXteNSiON ..o, 110-113
Eje de LeVAaS...cccccceeeeeeiiiiieccieeee e, 34-36
EMbBrague ......ceevvevveiiiii e, 152
Extension de Eje........cccceviiieeiiiniiiieee e 110-113
F
Filtro de ACEIte .......eeveviiiiiieeeiiiieee e 26, 28
Filtro de Combustible..............ccccceeeiiinen. 63,72,74
Filtros de Aire ......ccoovcieeeeiiiee e 132-151
H
Herramientas de Servicio ............cccceveiiiinnenn, 190

I

Indicador de Carga .........cccccvvvviiieeeeeeeeeennn, 178,179
Interruptor de Temperatura .........cccccvvvvveeeeeeneeennn. 118
[[aYgoTe [U[oToT0] o [FNNR 2
Inyector de Combustible ... 76
J

Juego de Herramientas .........ccccccvvvveeeeeieeeeeeeennn, 190
Juegos de UNIoNEeS ........cccvvvevveieeeeeeeiieciiinns 186-189
K

Kits de ACCESONIOS ....vuveeieeriieeeeeeiee e 11-15
Kits de Accesorios (EE.UU.) Lister-Petter Inc. ..........

L

Llave de Arranque ..........coooocevvviviieiieeeeceeeeeeeen 178
M

Manivela de Arranque..........cccccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 95, 96
Miembro de Accionamiento de Embrague........... 158
Motor de Arranque...........cccccvvvvviireeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 93,94
Muelle de Velocimetro .........cccceeeeeeviveeennns 38, 40, 41
P

Panel de Arranque - EIéctrico .............cc.c.... 170-177
Panel de Arranque de Llave .........cccccveeveeeeeennnn. 180
Panel de Indicadores ........cccceeeeeeieieeeeeieeeeeiiniinnnn, 126
Parrillade Aire .........coooovvvevviiiiiiieceeee e 60-67
Pernos de Fijacion .........cccococeeviiiiieeneeee, 190
Pesos de Acelerador ........cccoooevvvvieieeiiiiviinnenns 40, 41
1] (o] o T 30
Poleade Correa Plana ..........cccceeeeevvviivvennvenvnnnnn. 156
Presiometro de ACEIte .....cccceeveveeieeeeiiiieiiiiiiriinnn, 120
R

Registro de Horas en Marcha - Eléctrico ............ 131
Registro de Horas en Marcha - Vibracion ........... 130
Revestimiento de Colector.......................... 184, 185
Revestimiento de Silencioso....................... 184, 185
Revestimiento de Tuberias de Salida ................. 184
S

Silencioso de ESCape ........eeveeeeveiieeeiiiiiiiiiiins 90, 91
Solenoide de Control de Combustible.......... 122-125
Solenoide de Doble Velocidad ............................ 105
Solenoide de Doble Velocidad .................... 103, 104
StOP REMOLO ... 106
SUMIAEIO covvvieeieeeeeeeee e 20, 22-25
T

Tambor de Cilindro ...........cccceveveeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeees 30,31
Tanque de Combustible ........cccccevveeiiiiiiniinnn, 80-84
Tapa de EXIremo ......c.coeveviiiiieiieiiiiieeee e 43-45
TEIMOMETIO .ovvvveeeee e 129
Toma de FUBIZa ........ccoooeevievieieeeeeieeeee e 152
Tuberias de Combustible de Acero .........cccceeunen.. 78
Tubo Contra Derrame........ccceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeenenens 76,78
Tubos de Escape - Flexibles .....ccccccccveeeeeiiiiiiiinnns 92
\%

VAIVUIAS ... 56, 57
Varilla de Acoplamiento .........cccccveeveeeeeeeeeiieiicenns 30
VarillaIndicadora ............ccccvvvivieiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeens 18, 21
Volante y Cubrimiento de Ventilador ................ 46-51



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Indice - Italiano

A

Accessori autoribaltabile (Sciolti) ........................ 107
PaYololo] o] o1F= 1 [=T0) (o JN 157, 159, 160
Adattatore SAE ........ooeiiiiee e, 156
Adattatori collettore scarico ............ccccevvvvvvvnvnnnnnnn. 89
Adattatori della pompa idraulica................... 161-168
AIDEro acamme ..........ccoevvvvvviiiiiiiiieeeee e 34-36
Albero a gomiti.........cccooeiiiiiiiiiicceeee e 30
AREINALOIE ..., 98, 100
AMPEIOMETIO...cceeeeiiiiiiiiieer e 131
AstadiliVello.......ccooeviiiiiiiiiiee e, 18,21
Attrezzi di manutenzione..........cccceeeveeevevveeeeeeenn. 190

Avvolgimento carica batteria sul volano - Nicsa .... 54
Avvolgimento carica batteria sul volano - Synchro 52

B

Basamento .......coccviieiiiiiii e 18-20
Billa....ooeeiie e 30
Blocco di distribuzione olio.........ccccoevvvveieeeievnnnnn. 116
Blocco distribuzione olio - tubi d’acciaio ............... 115
Blocco distribuzione olio - tubi flessibili ................ 114
Boccola alberoacamme .......ccoccoeevvvviieieeiiiiieeeens 18
Bulloni di fiSSAgQio .......ocvvveeeiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 190
C

Cablaggio- Interruttori protettivi..............ccccceeene 182
Canna CiliNdro........ccocuveeiiiiiiie e, 30,31
CaviBatteria ........oiveeeiiieeee e 182
Collettore d’entrata ..........cceevveeeeeeievveieeeeeennnnn. 86, 88
Collettore SCariCO ........voeveeveeiieeeeeeeiie e, 86, 88
Comandi MOLOIE ........cuuvviiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 38
Complessivo leva regolatore ........cccccveeeeeennn. 34, 36
Condotti di ventilazione .........cccooeevvvvvveeeeeereennnn. 60-67
Controllo con solenoide due velocita .......... 103, 105
Controllo velocita - variabile ...............cccoovvvvvvinns 102
Coperchio distribuzione ...........ccccoociiiiiininnen. 43-45
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi.................. 42-45
Copertura pneumatica ........cccceeeeeeeveeeeecvnvnnnnnn 60-67
COPPA e 20, 22-25
Cuscinetti principali........cccccoveeeiieeieeennnnnn. 18, 32, 33
E

Elemento trasmissione frizione ..............ccovuvunne... 158
Estensione albero ............ccoeeveviiiieiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 110-113
F

Filtridellaria ..........coovviviiiiiiieeeeeeee 132-151
Filtro carburante ............ccccoeeveeiiivieeeeeeennn. 63, 72,74
Filtro dell’olio.........ccuveeiiiiiiee e 26, 28
FriZIONE ..o 152
|

Indicatore carica .......ccoeeevevvveeeeeeiiieeeeeeeennnn, 178, 179
Indicatore della temperatura ...........ccoccvveeeennnnen 129
Iniettore carburante .........cooooeevieiiiiiiiiiiee 76
Interruttore a chiavetta .............cceeeeeevivvieeeeecevennnn. 178
Interruttore temperatura..........ceeveviieiiineeeceninnnnn, 118
INTrOAUZIONE ... 3
Isolamento leva decompressore ..........ccceeeeeueee. 185

K

Kit @CCESSON .vvvviiiieiiiiiiiee e 11-15
Kit accessori (Stati Uniti) Lister-Petter Inc. ...............
Kit Qttr@ZZi ..., 190
L

Leveraggio pompa d’alimentazione ...................... 38
Leveraggio regolatore ............ccoeeecvvvvviiineeneeneeeenn, 38
M

Manometro Oli0 .............uvvviiiieieiee e, 120
Manopola d’avviamento ............cccceevviveeeeennns 95, 96
Molla dispositivo di regolazione velocita ... 38, 40, 41
Motorino avviamento ...........ccoccveeeeeiiiineeeeennnns 93,95
P

Pesidelregolatore ..o, 40, 41
Pistone .....cooooeiiiii e, 30
Pompa aspirante d’alimentazione.................... 68, 70
Pompa carburante .............ccccccviiiiiieeneeeeee, 72,74
Pompa d’alimentazione carburante ................ 68, 70
Pompa dell’olio .........ccooiiiiiieiiiiei e 26
Presadiforza ........ccccomimiiiiiin, 152
Prolunga albero ..........ccccccoevviiiiiiiiiiies 110-113
Protezione laterale - Estremita volano .................. 66
Protezioni aria........ccccocevveeeeeiiiiiiie e 60-67
Puleggia cinghia piatta..............ccccccvvvvieeeneeeeeennn. 156
Q

Quadro avviamento - elettrico...................... 170-177
Quadro iNdiCAtON .........uvvvirieiiiiiieeeee e, 126
Quadro interruttore a chiavetta ................cccceeee 180
Quadro interruttore a chiavetta e contaore ......... 181
R

Registratore ore funzionamento - Elettrico.......... 131
Registratore ore funzionamento - Vibrazione ...... 130
RIVEStIMENTO ..o, 184, 185
Rivestimento collettore ...........ccccccvevviinnenn. 184, 185
Rivestimento silenziatore .............ccccc.evun. 184,185
Rivestimento tubo d'uscita..........cccccveveeeieeennennn. 184
S

Serbatoio carburante ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiie e, 80-84
Serie guarnizioni ......cccccvceeeveeee e, 186-189
Silenziatore SCariCo .........coovvveeeeeevivieeeeeeeennnn, 90, 91
SHENZIAtON ..cvvveieeieee e 90, 91
Solenoide a due velocita...........c.cccvveveeeiiciieeeeens 105
Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante ... 122-125
Stili di MOtOre ...coevvviiieee e 16, 17
T

TelearreStO. ..o eeeiiiieeeccce e 106
Testa cilindro ..., 56, 58, 59
Tubi d’acciaio carburante...............cooovvvvevvvvnvnnnnnn. 78
Tubo di perdita.........cccuveeeeiiiiiiiiieeieee e 76,78
Tubo scarico - flessibile ..........cccccovvviiiiiiiiiiieen, 92
Y

ValVoIE ... 56, 57
Volano e protezione ventilatore ........................ 46-51



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

10



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Accessory Kits

Some accessory kits are not compatible with others or
suitable for all engine builds. In some instances more
than one accessory kit code is included in the listings on
a page. In these cases care must be taken to check the
details given in ‘Description of Accessory Kit' to help

identify the kit items needed, as more items than are
actually required in a specific accessory kit may be listed.
Please Note: All Marine Accessories shown in this listing
are not included in this manual. For further information
refer to Lister-Petter.

Adaptors
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
CA  SAE4, SAES5 Fanshroud Ventilated Adaptor Ring - 51mMm .........eoveviiiiiieiiiiiieee i, 570-31590.......... 156
CB SAE4 Fanshroud Ventilated Adaptor RiNg - 51MM .....cevviiiieeiiiiiiiciiiiieeeeee e 570-31600.......... 156
DA  Airoutlet duct adaptor - TS/TRL ...uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiee e eaaaa e 570-32820............ 60
Air outlet duct adaptor - TSITRZ .....uveiiiiiie e 570-31670............ 64
Air outlet duct adaptor - TSITR3 ...cooi i a e e e e e 570-32090............. 64
DF Flywheel end side shield - for use with codes JC of PF - TS/TRL .......cccccvveviiiieenennns 570-33770............. 66
Air Cleaners
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
AA  Medium duty dry type - paper element TS/TRL ..o 570-33740.......... 132
Medium duty dry type - paper element TS/TR2,3 (TR3 up to 1800r/min)..............cc..... 570-31381 .......... 132
AO  Medium duty dry type - paper element TR3 above 1801r/minonly ...........ccccvvveeeeeen.n. 570-36100.......... 132
AB  Medium duty dry type - foam element TS/TR2,3 ......cooooiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-31391 .......... 133
AJ  Medium duty dry type - to suit TS/TR1 13,5 litre fuel tank, includes Codes AA and AS .. 570-33750........... 138
AK  Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR1, use with Code AS .........cccooieiiiiiiiieeee e 570-32770.......... 151
AR Medium duty 0il bath type - TS/TR2 ......eeiiiiiii e 570-36901 .......... 151
Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR3 (TR3 up to 2000r/MiN ......ccceeeeeiiiiiiciiiiieeieeeeeeen, 570-36902........... 151
AC  Heavy duty dry type - TS/TR1, not for use with Code FB ............cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen, 570-41580.......... 136
AD  Heavy duty dry type - TS/TR2,3
B IS I V22 PRSPPI 570-35651 .......... 142
B ST I TP PPPRP 570-35652 .......... 142
AG Remote mounted heavy duty dry type - TS/TR2,3 ..o 570-41670.......... 148
AE  Heavy duty dry type - gear end mounted, TS/TR2,3
B IS I 2P TPPRRR 570-41611 .......... 146
B IS I TP PPRRP 570-41612 .......... 146
AN  Heavy duty oil bath air cleaner - TS/TRL .......ccoooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 570-33880........... 150
AP Inlet manifold adaptor - spigot diameter 2%/+" (57,1mm) for standard manifold, TS/TR2,3 .570-41730 ............ 86
AX Inlet manifold with gear end flange - TS/TR2.........ooiiiiii e 570-32560............ 86
Inlet manifold with gear end flange - TSITR3 ..o 570-32570............ 86
AT  Inlet manifold with gear end Spigot - TS/TR2 ........ooiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 570-41991 ............ 86
Inlet manifold with gear end spigot - TS/TR3 ....cooiiiiiiiiii e 570-41992 ............ 86
AS Inlet manifold with vertical flange - TSITRL ........ccoooiiiiieee e 570-32760 ............ 86
Controls - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
KA  Variable speed control - 1,8m cable and lever
B IS I R PP PTPPRRPN 570-32870.......... 102
LIS A1 V2R SRR TPPPRPN 570-31901 .......... 102
KB  Variable speed control - engine MoUNted ...........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-31911 .......... 101
KC Variable speed control - less cable and lever, TS/TRL........cccccoviiiiiiieeeeee i 570-32900.......... 102
Variable speed control - less cable and lever, TS/ITR2,3.......cccccveeeiieeeeeiieecciiiiieeeeee, 570-31921 .......... 102
KD Remote stop - 1,8m cable operated, TS/TRL ... 570-33180.......... 106
Remote stop - 1,8m cable operated, TS/TR2,3 ... 570-31930.......... 106
KE  Adaptor for electronic governor - TS/TR2,3 .....coio oo 570-33080.......... 108
KG Manual two speed control - not for use with solenoid Code JE - TS/TR1 .................... 570-33200.......... 103
Manual two speed control - not for use with solenoid Code JE - TS/TR2,3 ................. 570-33460.......... 104
XD  Dumper acCeSSONES (I00SE) .....ciiiiieeiiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s nenaes 570-41310.......... 107
Controls - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MKH Engine fittings for control Cable ... 570-60520............... -
MKA  2mM CONLIOL CADIE ... e et e e e e st eeeeean 570-60070................ -
MKB  3M CONLIOL CADIE ....ueeiiieiiiieiie e e e et e e e e st eeeeean 570-60040................ -
MKC 4m CONLIOI CADIE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennes 750-60050 ............... -
MKD  5M CONLIOL CADIE ....ueiiiieiiiieiie e et e e et e e e e st eaeeeans 750-60060 ............... -
MKF Single lever, side mounted control head ...........cccccceeeiviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-60020............... -
MKE 3m cable operated remote STOP .......ueiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee et 750-60030............... -



Issue 9: May 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kits

Drives - Flywheel End

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BA  Long crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter..........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 570-31460........... 110
BB  Short crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter, TS/TRL ONIY ....ccccvvvveveveiieeeiiiiiiiiieee, 602-51620........... 110
BC Crankshaft extension - unmachingd ............ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 570-31470........... 110
BE Heavy duty overcentre ClUtCh PTO .......uuiiiiiiiiiiei e 570-31480.......... 154
BF  Flat DEIL PUIIBY .. et e et re e e e st eeaaeean 570-37460.......... 156
BN Flat BEIt PUIIBY - TS3 ...ttt e e e st e e e e s st e e e e e s nnraaeeaeeens 570-37460 .......... 156
CL 742" (190mm) drive member for alternator or overcentre clutch ...........ccccceeeeeeiiiiinnns 570-31650.......... 154
BN  Bolton 7" (178mm) diameter pulley - TS/ITRL .....ccoooiiiiiiiieeeeeee et 570-32950.......... 156
CH 8" (203mm) Automotive clutch drive member - use with adaptor Code CAorCB ....... 570-31630........... 158
Cl 9" (229mm) Automotive clutch drive member - use with adaptor Code CAorCB ....... 570-31640 .......... 158
BO Flexible half coupling - less taper Iock bush .............coooiiiii e 570-31520.......... 157
BL  Flexible half coupling - SOl DOSS ......cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 601-53920 .......... 157
BQ Flexible half coupling for 35mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush.......................... 570-31540........... 157
BR Flexible half coupling for 38mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush........................... 570-31550.......... 157
BS Flexible half coupling for 42mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush........................... 570-31560.......... 157
BX As Code BO but with harder element ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiii e 570-31521 .......... 157
CY Extra flexible coupling for TR2 1500r/min generating sets for 35mm shaft - TS/TR2 ..570-34670 .......... 160
XA  Shaft eXtENSION - TSITRZ2,3 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e eeraaaeaees 570-32880........... 112
Gear End Drive
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BW Crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter........cccooiuiiieeiiiiiiiee e 570-31580........... 111
Exhaust Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
NA  Medium duty silencer - includes Code NJ on TS/TR2,3
B IS I R PR 570-31170............ 90
LIRS I V220 S PP URRTPRRRPRN 570-31960............ 90
NL  Medium duty silencer - TS/ITR1 Build 16 ONlY ........ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-13980............ 90
NB  Heavy duty silencer - TS/TR2,3, use with Code AE OF AX .....cccvviiiiieiieiiee e 570-32400............ 91
NC  Heavy duty silencer - SUPPHEA I00SE .......uuviiiiiiieiee e 570-15780............ 90
NE  1m FleXible @XNaUST PIPE .....veiiieiiiieiee e 570-32410............ 92
NG  Vertical manifold adaptor - TSITRL .....uuuiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-32980............ 89
Vertical manifold adaptor - TS/TR2,3.....cooiiiiiii e 570-31980............ 89
NJ Horizontal manifold adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ..o 570-31990............. 89
NF  Manifold flange - TS/TR1 tapped 112" BSP ........ccooiiiiiiiieeeeeeee et 570-32970............ 89
Manifold flange - TS/TR2,3 tapped 112" BSP ......ccccvviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-31970............ 89
NH  Exhaust outlet bend - use with Code NA if required ...........cccoviiiiiiiiniie 570-32520............ 90
N Y o o= L] 1T o PSPPSR 570-41720............ 90
Exhaust Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MNC Dry type eXNauUSE SHIENCET ......coiiiiiiiiiie e 750-60280............... -
MND SKin fittings fOr dry @XNAUST .........cuviiiiiiiiie e e 750-60190............... -
Fuel Equipment
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
FA 8,25 litre fuel tank - TSITRL...ccoiiiiiiiie et 570-32791 ............ 80
FB  13,5litre fuel tank - TSITRL .....cciiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e 570-35691 ............ 84
13,5 litre fuel tank - TS/TRZ ....uuiiiii ittt e e s e e e e s esaaaeea s 570-35692 ............ 84
13,5 litre fuel tank - TS/TR3B .. .uuiiiiei i s e e e s b aeeee s 570-35693............. 84
FD 25,0 litre fuel tank - SUPPlied [00SE ........coouiiiiiiiiii e 570-32641 ............ 84
FE  FUellift puMP - TRITSL ..ottt e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e nnnees 570-32810............ 70
Fuel lift pUMP - TRITS2 oottt e e e st e e e st eae e 570-34690............ 70
Fuel lift pUMP = TRITS3 oottt e e et e e e s e st e e e e s snbaaaaeeaas 570-34700............ 70
FF  Fuel filter/agglomerator - in lieu of standard filter - TS/TR2,3 ..o 570-34650............. 74
FH  Steel fUl lINES - TSITRZ .. ettt e e 570-33020............ 78
Steel fUBI INES - TSITRB ... et e e e eeeeaeaaeees 570-33030............ 78
MFA  45.5 litre cylindrical fuel tankK ............oooiiiiiiii e 750-60260............... -
MFB 113.5 litre oblong fuel tank ............cuuiiiiiiiiicecc e 750-60290................ -
MFC Flexible fuel connections - 0.46 MELIe ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-60060............... -
MFD Steel supply and leak off pipes - 2.4 MELIES .......cueviiiiiiiiiiee e 750-60270................ -
MFEF  DUPIEX TUBI FIIEET c.ceeeieeieeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e annes 570-60070................ -

12



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Accessory Kits

Gauges
Code Description of Accessory Kit

[ S O 1 o] (1S U (= o F- 10 Lo [ RS
PF  Air teMPErature QAUQE ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e e e e e e s e s s e e e e e e e aeeaea e e s e s ssnaanrrseaaneeees
Running hour recorder - 12V/24V ...........ooiiiiiiie et
PK  Running hour recorder - vibration type - TS/ITR2,3 ......ccccciiiiiiiiieieeeeee e
PA 2 gauge panel - I8SS QAUGES .......cccuuiiiiiiiieiiieee e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e e s
MPA Oil pressure and engine temperature gauges with remote panel (1.83m) .............
MPB Oil pressure gauge and fittings (no panel) - TS2 ...

PG

Gearbox & Gearbox Couplings - Marine
MVB
MVB
MVC
MVG
MVK Newage PRM 260 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.96:1) - TS2
Newage PRM 260 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.96:1) - TS3
MVE

MVF
MVH
MVL Newage PRM 260 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.94:1) - TS2
Newage PRM 260 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.94:1) - TS3
MYA
MYP
MYQ
MYK

Guards - (exhaust & manifold lagging, to meet EEC machinery Directive 89/392/EEC)
Code Description of Accessory Kit

GQ Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TRL .....c.oceeiiiiiiiiieiiiee e
Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/ITR2 .......cccccciiiiiiieeieeeeeee e
Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/ITR3 .......cccciiiiieieeeeeeeeee e

GR Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TRL ......coovciivieiiiiiiieeeiieee e
Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR2......cccccciiiiiieeeeee e
Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR3......cccoviiiiiiieeeeee e

GW Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR1...........
Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR2..........
Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR3..........

GX Lagging for manifold and silencer code NL (build 16 only) - TS/TRL .........ccveeeene

GU Lagging for manifold and manifold flange code NF - TS/TR2 .........coooviiciiivvinnnnen.
Lagging for manifold and manifold flange code NF - TS/TR3 .......covvvvveeeeiiiiiiinnnns

GH  Decompressor 1eVer iINSUIAION ..........c.ueiieiiiiiiee et

Gear End Hydraulics - (for use with Builds 06,07,66 only)
Code Description of Accessory Kit
HF  Dowty 1P3000 hydraulic pump (or equivalent) - 15bhp limit

LIRS T I RS PRTR
LIS I V2 S SRR
HI SAE A hydraulic pump - 15bhp limit ........covviiiiiii e

Flywheel End Hydraulics
Code Description of Accessory Kit
HH

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor Kit
Code Description of Accessory Kit
HN

Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.79:1) - TS2 ...........
Hurth HBW150 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.88:1) - TS3 ...........
Hurth HBW125 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.14:1) ...........cccc......
Newage PRM 150 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.09:1) ...........

Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.72:1) - TS2 ...........
Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.74:1) - TS3 ...........
Hurth HBW125 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.63:1) .....................
Newage PRM 150 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.82:1) ...........

Solid coupling (pilot bored) to suit Hurth HBW or Newage PRM Delta ..................
Solid coupling (pilot bored) to suit Newage PRM 260 .............ccccciiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeins
Flexible coupling (pilot bored) to suit Hurth HBW or Newage PRM Delta ..............
Flexible coupling (pilot bored) to suit Newage PRM 260 ...........ccccceevveeeeeeeeeiiiiiinnns

Dowty 1P3000 hydraulic pump (Or eqUIVaIENT) ........covviiieieiiiiiieee e
HK  Dowty 2P3000 hydraulic pump (or equivalent) .............coccueiiieiniiiieeniieeee e

Hydraulic PUMP Adaptor Kit..........eiiiiiieieiii e e e e

Kit Part Number  Page
..... 570-32011 .......... 128
..... 570-32020.......... 129
..... 570-30520.......... 131
..... 570-32030.......... 130
..... 570-32421 .......... 126
...... 570-60100............... -
..... 570-60440 ............... -
...... 570-60110 ............... -
...... 570-60350 ............... -
...... 570-60470 ............... -
...... 570-60720 ............... -
...... 570-60130................ -
...... 570-60370 ............... -
...... 570-60120................ -
...... 570-60360............... -
...... 570-60450................ -
...... 570-60730 .......cveu.. -
...... 570-60140 ............... -
...... 570-60380................ -
...... 570-60260 ............... -
..... 570-60270 ............... -
...... 570-60280............... -
..... 570-60290 ............... -
..... 570-37060.......... 184
..... 570-37100.......... 184
..... 570-37140.......... 184
..... 570-37070.......... 184
..... 570-37110.......... 184
..... 570-37150........... 184
...... 570-37080.......... 184
...... 570-37120.......... 184
...... 570-37160........... 184
...... 570-37090.......... 185
...... 570-37130........... 185
...... 570-37220........... 185
..... 570-72350.......... 185

Kit Part Number  Page
...... 570-41530.......... 162
...... 570-41540.......... 162
..... 570-41550 .......... 164

Kit Part Number  Page
...... 570-31830.......... 166
...... 570-31850.......... 166

Kit Part Number  Page
..... 570-35750.......... 161

13



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kits

Lubrication Equipment - Industrial

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
LA  Extended running equipment - TS/TRL ....uuuiiiiiiiiiie e 570-31160............. 22
Extended running equipment - TSITR2 ....ovviiiiii i 570-31940 ............ 22
Extended running equipment - TS/TR3 .....cooiiiiiiiiiiice e 570-32150 ............ 22
LB Remote mounted Oil filLEr.........ooi i 570-31950............ 28
JG  Oil distribution BIOCK - TR2 ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt seeanee s 570-37360........... 116
LG  Oil distribution block - flexible feed Pipe........coooiiiiiiii e 570-17100........... 114
LF  Oil distribution block - steel feed pipe - TSITR2,3.....cccooi it 570-33090........... 115
LJ Sump with provision for heater and thermostat TS/TR2 ........cccccvieeiieeeeeeeee i, 570-33540............. 25
Sump with provision for heater and thermostat TS/TR3 ... 570-33550............ 25
LP  5litre sump (in lieu of std SUMP) - TSITRL ..oovviiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e 570-35550............ 24
LQ Extended dipstick (in lieu of std dipstick) - use with code LP - TS/TR1 ...........cceeone 570-35560............ 21
Lubrication Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MLC  High l€VEl dIPSHICK ......eeiiiiiiiiiie et 570-60550............... -
MLD Oilfilter blanking PIAtE .........coooiiii i e e e e e e 570-60190............... -
MLE  Sump 0il drain PUMP - TS2 ....ciiiiiiiiiiiei ittt e e 570-60180 ............... -
SUMP 0l drain PUMP = TS3 .t 570-60390............... -
Mountings - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
(@ VAN o o1 o [T aTe [o (o111 N oTo] | <= PP EEEPURRRR 570-14070.......... 190
QD Cylinder head cover - gear end with mounting facility .............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 570-35890............ 58
QF  Sump with side mounting pads in lieu of standard sump - TS/TR2.......ccccccvvvveeeeiinnnne 570-35490............ 20
Sump with side mounting pads in lieu of standard sump - TS/ITR3.......ccccccvvveeeeeiiinnnnns 570-35500............ 20
Mountings - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MQB Gear €N DEAIEIS ....cooeiiii et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnaeees 570-60540............... -
MQE FlyWheel ENA DEAIEIS ......cccooiiii e e e 570-60530............... -
MQG Tico absorbent Mounting Pads ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 570-60210............... -
Protection Devices and Solenoids
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
High Engine Temperature Switches
JA  Cylinder head temperature switch - up to 1850r/min, NC contacts ............ccccvveeeeeennn. 570-34200........... 118
JB  Cylinder head temperature switch - above 1851r/min, NC contacts ...........cccccceeveeennn. 570-32390 ........... 118
JM  Cylinder head temperature switch - up to 1850r/min, NO contacts .............ccccceeeeeernnn. 570-36820............ 118
JK  Cylinder head temperature switch - NC CONtaCtS ........cuvveiveieeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeireeee e 570-42170 ........... 118
JC  AIrstream SENSOr - TS/TRIL ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 570-33220........... 118
AIrstream SENSOT - TS/TR 2,3 ... et e e e e e 570-30540........... 118
JD  Low lubricating oil pressure switch - includes Code LG ...........ccooeviiiiiiiieiieeeee e, 570-30512.......... 120
JE  Fuel control solenoid - TSITRIL ....ooiiiiiiiiieii e e e e 570-32841 .......... 124
Fuel control solenoid - TSITR2,3 ... o 570-31882........... 122
JG  Oil distribution block and pressure SWItCh ..........cccvvviieiiiiieeee e 570-37360........... 116
WC Wiring Loom - for protection switches Code JD with JA or JB - TS/TR2,3 .................. 570-30982........... 182

14



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: May 2000

Accessory Kits

Starting Equipment - Industrial

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
EA  Starting handle - gear end - short grip - TS/ITRL,2.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 601-53350............. 95
EB  Starting handle - gear end - 10Ng gFiP «evveeeeeiieeeeeiiei e 570-31690............ 95
ED Starting handle - gear end hydraulics (assembled) ............ccccoviiiiiiinii 570-31710............ 95
EF  Starting handle - gear end hydraulics (Kit form) ...........cooociiiiiiiiiieeee e, 570-31730............ 95
ER  Starting handle - gear end - limited Kickback ..............cccccoiiiiiiiiii e 570-35724 ............ 96
EX Starting handle - gear end hydraulics -limited kickback (kit form not available) ........... 570-35725............ 96
EK 12V pre-engaged starter motor - includes Code EM...........cccccviiviiiiiieieeee e, 570-30421 ............ 93
WA Electric start panel - wired to starter motor/regulator with provision for two

additional gauges - see Codes PE, PF, PG)

Electric start panel - TS/TRL ....uuiiiiiiiiiiii e a e e e e e 570-33782.......... 176

Electric start panel - TSITR2,3 ..o e e e e e e 570-30553.......... 176
WM  Electric start panel complete - supplied loose

1537/ e] T T TSSO PSRR 602-51752 .......... 170

T TSP PRPR 570-35441 .......... 174
WL  Charging indication lamp - Builds 02,07,09,11,15,61,63,66 ..........cccceevviiiiiurrriiieenennnnn. 570-35450........... 178
WK Keyswitch and Charge INICAtOr ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieec e 572-56250.......... 178
EL 24V pre-engaged starter motor - includes Code EM..........ccccccviiieiiiiieeeee e, 570-30431 ............ 93
EJ  Coupled decompPreSSors - TSITR2 ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt 570-31740............ 56

Coupled decompressors - TSITR3 ... a e 570-32100............ 56
EM  Spacer for starter motor with SAEL flange .........oooooiiiiiiiiii e 570-31750............ 93
EN  Spacer for air, hydraulic and DelCo Sarters ...........coeoiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 570-31760 ............ 95
EP  AREINGALON - TS2,3 ittt e ettt e e e s sttt e e e e s enbb e e e e e e snbaeeeaeeaas 570-35760........... 100
EU Cold start oil cups - fitted as standard on TR2,3

Cold start Oil CUPS - TRITSL ...ttt 570-32830............ 60

Cold start 0il CUPS - TSITRZ ...t e e e r e e aaaae e 570-31770............ 64

Cold start 0il CUPS - TSITR3 ... e e e e rrrereaaaeeas 570-32110 ............ 64
EY  Non hand Start gear €N COVET .........oiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt 570-72411 ............ 42
WG Keyswitch and panel - not for use with Code JE, or builds without charge windings

B IS I PP PPPRPN 570-34626 .......... 180

ST I V2 SRR PPRRR 570-34627 .......... 180
W1  Keyswitch and electric running hour recorder in panel - not for use with Code JE or

builds without charge windings

B IS I PSPPI 570-36860.......... 181

ST A I V22 SRR PPPRPN 570-36850........... 181
WO  Battery [CaS ........ccooiiiiiiieeeee et e e e e e e e e e 570-13880.......... 182
Starting Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEG Starting handle (for use with code MER) ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-60340 ............... -
MER Raised hand start (use with code MEG) - TS2 .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieece e 570-60250............... -

Raised hand start (use with code MEG) - TS3 ....ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-60400............... -
MEH 12V Starter motor and push button - insulated return ..........ccoocceeeeiiiiee e 570-60230............... -
MEK 12V Starter motor and 55 Amp alternator - insulated return ..........cccccceeeeeeeeieiiiiccinns 570-60220 ............... -
MWA Start Panel with warning lights and KeySWitCh ..., 570-60080............... -
MEX Cold start primer - aUtOMALIC - TS2 ....cocuuiiiiiiiiiiieie e 570-60480............... -

Cold start primer - autOMALIC - TS3 ...iiiiiiiiiee e a e 570-60500............... -
Sundries - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
ST I - Vg ) 1= S (SRR 570-41302................ -
I oo ] N (] S PR URPR TR 570-32490.......... 190
) O [eo ] (] SR PEPPRTRP 570-41750 .......... 190
Sundries - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MSG Jabsco 1" bilge pump, belt driven with clutch, supplied loose with belt and pulley ....... 570-60300 ............... -
MSH Anti roll equipment (22 degrees) - TS2 ...t e e 570-60490............... -

Anti roll equipment (22 degrees) - TS3 ... 570-60510............... -

15



Issue 9: May 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

TS Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Build  Detail

01  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

02  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

03  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload, high speed flywheel

04  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload

05  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
06  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
07  Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
08  Genset Build - 1500 r/min with overload

09  Fixed speed 1500 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel

10  Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

11 Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

12 Genset Build - 3000 r/min with overload

13  Genset Build - 3000 r/min with overload

14  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, dumper build

15  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, dumper build

16  Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with overload, sheetmetal fanshroud

18  Genset Build - up to 2200 r/min with no overload

40  Variable Speed - up to 2600 r/min with no overload, marine build

41  Variable Speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload, marine build

42  Variable Speed - up to 2600 r/min with no overload, marine build

60  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with no overload, low noise Q Build

61  Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min* with no overload, low noise Q Build

62  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

63  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

64  Fixed speed - 1800 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

65  Fixed speed - 1800 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

66  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build, provision for hydraulic pump
78  Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

101 Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

102 Variable speed - 2500 r/min with no overload

103 Variable speed - 2500 r/min with no overload

104 Variable speed - 2500 r/min with overload

16



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: May 2000

TR Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Build
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09
10
11
12
13
14

15

16
18
50
78
101

Detall

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload, high speed flywheel
Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
TR1 - Genset Build - 1500 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel

TR2,3 - Genset Build - up to 1800 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel
Fixed speed up to 1500 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 3000 r/min with overload, high speed flywheel

Fixed speed - 3000 r/min with overload, high speed flywheel

TR1 - Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload

TR2 - Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload

TR1 - Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload

TR2 - Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, sheetmetal fanshroud
Genset Build - up to 2200 r/min with no overload

Fixed Speed - up to 2500 r/min with no overload

Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 1500 or 1800 r/min with overload

17



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankcase

lllustration T5 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR1 .....ccccccvvvveveeeeeiiinnnns 570-33140 1 - - See Note
1 Crankcase Assembly - TS2 .......cccooviiiiiiniiiniiineen, 570-30560 1 - See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TS3 ......ccooiiieiiniiieeeee, 570-30570 - - 1 See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TR2.......ccccovviieiieeeeeeiniiiinns 570-30780 - 1 - See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TR3 ......coooiiiiieiiniiiiee e, 570-30790 - - 1 See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR2 ......cccccceiiiiiiieeinnnn 570-30781 - 1 - Build 80 with side door
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR3 ......cccooiveveeeeeiiiiinns 570-30791 - - 1 Build 80 with side door
- Do o] USSR 202-45480 - 2 3 Build80
- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......eeiiiiiniiiieieeeeieieeeeeeeeees 272-00034 - 8 12 Build 80
- Spring Washer.............ooooiiiiiinee e, 272-00070 - 8 12 Build 80
2 Main BEANNGS ......ovvieiiiiiiiieiiiieeee e 570-30010 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,25mm undersize ............... 570-30010/025 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,50mm undersize ............... 570-30010/050 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,75mm undersize ............... 570-30010/075 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 1,00mm undersize ............... 570-30010/100 1 1 1
3 Flywheel End Camshaft Bush...........ccccccceeeeeinnn. 201-30250 1 1 1
4 Flywheel End PlUg ........coooiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 201-39810 1 1 1
5 Centre Camshaft Bush ..., 202-12030 - 1 2
6 Camshaft Bore Expansion Plug........ccccccceveeeiniiinnnns 201-47290 1 1 1 Replaces027-06116
7 GearEndPlUg .....coocvviiiiiiiic e 027-01604 1 1 1
8 Dipstick ASSEMDIY .......oooiiiiiiiiii 027-06874 1 1 1 Replaces570-10200
1S B © B = { Vo PSR 201-13120 1 1 1
10 Lubricating Oil Pipe .....cccoviviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 202-30571 1 1 1

Fuel Pump Inspection Door
= U TSITRI e 201-39690 1 - -
11 TS/TR2,3-Gear End .....coccovviiiiiiiiiieeeec e 202-30600 - 1 1 Replaces201-30590
12 TS/TR2, 3 - Flywheel End and Centre ..................... 202-30600 - 1 2
= J0INt- TSITRL i 201-39701 1 - - Replaces201-39700
13 J0oint - TSITR2, 3 oot 201-30612 - 2 3
14 WASKEI ... 272-00364 4 7 11
- Setscrew - M6 x 16mm - TS/TRL ....ccooeveeviiiineennee 272-00034 4 - -
15 Setscrew - M6 X 14mm - TS/TR2, 3 .....coooviiiiinnee 272-00033 - 7 11
16 Stopping Lever SPring ......ccccvvvvveeeeeeeeeee e 201-38010 1 1 1
17 WASKEI .. 027-00618 - 1 1
18 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00034 - 1 1
19 SHfENer ... 201-42650 1 - -
20 Fuel Lift Pump Blanking Plate...........cccccccvveeeeeninns 602-36710 1 1 1
21 Blanking Plate JOiNt ...........occcvveeeiiiiiieeeiniieee e 602-36721 1 1 1
22 Spring Washer.......cccccoeiiiiiiiiiieceee e, 272-00071 4 4 4
23 Setscrew - M8 X 14mMM ......occvvieeeiiiiiieee i 272-00037 4 4 4
24 Governor Lever PiVOt ..o 201-31141 2 2 2
Note:

These part numbers replace all previous crankcase assembly part numbers for standard builds.

Continued ....

18



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T5

19



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankcase continued ....

lllustration TS TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- SUMP - TSITRL o 570-33710 1 - - NotBuilds 40,42
25 SUMP - TSITRZ oo 570-33590 - 1 - NotBuilds 40,42
- SUMP - TSITR3B e 570-33600 - - 1 Not Builds 40,42
= SUMP - TSITRL o 570-33860 1 - - Build40
= SUMP = TSITRZ e 570-33592 1 - Build40
- SUMP - TSITR3B e 570-33602 - - 1 Build40
= SUMP = TSITR2Z e 202-42510 - 1 - Builds42
- SUMP - TSITR3B e 203-42510 - - 1 Builds42
Accessory Kit Code QF - TS/TR2 ......ccccvvvieeeeeeeeennn. 570-35490 - 1 - With side mounting pads
SUMIP et 570-41900 1 -
Accessory Kit Code QF - TS/TRS3......ccccoiviieeeeeeeennn. 570-35500 - - 1 With side mounting pads
Y110 ] o TSR 570-41890 - - 1
26 EXPanSion PlUg .....ccooveieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 351-41510 1 1 1 NotBuild 42
= JoINt - TSITRL .o 201-37751 1 - -
27 30Nt - TSITR2 oot 202-30541 - 1 -
- J0INt-TSITR3 e 203-30542 - - 1
28 BOIlt - M8 X 75MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00047 4 4 4
29 BOlt- M8 X 35MM ..oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00042 8 10 14
30 Spring Washer........cccceoiiiiiiiiiieecee e 272-00071 12 14 18
31 Drain PlUg....coocuvieiieiiiieee e 201-47470 1 2 2 Replaces007-00407
32 Copper Washer ... 013-21778 1 2 2
- Drain Plug - Y2" BSP .....oueviiiiiiiee e 027-00140 1 1 1 Build40
- Drain Plug - Y2" BSP .....ovvveeiiiiiee e 027-00140 - 5 8 Build42
- Flanged Drain Plug - 1"BSP .......ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiee, 003-00140 1 1 1 Build40,42.Replaces 027-00142
- Copper WaSher .......ccevieeeeeiiicccccieieeee e 616-01524 1 1 1 Build40,42

20



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Extended Dipstick (in lieu of standard dipstick) - TS/TR1

lllustration T421 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LQ .......ooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 570-35560 1 - -

1 Dipstick Assembly ........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiee 027-07948 1 - -

2 Dipstick ASsembly .........ccoooviiiiiiiii 201-471717 1 - -

3 BOlt-M8 X 80MM .. 272-00128 1 - -

4 WASNET .. 027-00082 4 - -

LI O B [ o SR 201-13120 1 - -

Note:

For other reference to Dipstick see 'Crankcase' section.

Illustration T421

21



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Dry Sump
lllustration T198 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TRL ..., 570-311760 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TR2 .......ccccccvvvvveeeennn. 570-31940 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TR3 ..., 570-32150 - - 1
1 Lubricating Oil Pump Cylinder ...........cccooeiieeennnnen. 602-20611 1 1 1
2 O RING coiieiiiiiiee e 366-07720 1 1 1
= SUMP - TSITRL oo 201-37743 1 - -
3 SUMP - TSITR2 oottt 366-07076 - 1 -
- SUMP -TSITR3 e 366-07077 - - 1
= JoINt - TSITRL oot 201-37751 1 - -
4 JoINt-TSITR2 vt 202-30541 - 1 -
= JoINt-TSITR3 oo 203-30542 - - 1
5  UNion CoNNECLION ......cceviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 351-40700 1 1 1
6 Copper Washer ... 291-30640 1 1 1
7 Union CoNNECLION .....cvvveveeiiiiice e 010-02085 1 1 1
8  Copper Washer ... 013-21778 1 1 1
9 Vent Pipe Adaptor.........cccovuiiiieiiniiiiee e 027-04569 1 1 1
10 Drain PlUg......coooiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 007-00407 1 2 2
11 Copper Washer .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 013-21778 1 2 2

22



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T198

23



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

5 Litre Deep Sump (in lieu of standard sump) - TS/TR1

lllustration T424 TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LP ......cevvvvveeeiiiiiiiciiiiieeee e, 570-35550 1 - -

- 5 Litre SUMp ASsembBly ........ccoeeeiiiiiii, 201-47140 1 - -

1 5 LItre SUMP coovieiciiee e 201-47110 1 - -

2 Oil Pump Pedestal ........ccceveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeee, 201-47130 1 - -

3 EXPansion PIUg.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 201-39810 1 - -

4  Caphead Bolt.......c.ccooviiieiiiiiee e 272-00770 12 - -

5 Copper Washer /2" BSP .......cccccccvvviiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeennn. 013-21778 1 - -

TN [0 ] o | SRRSO 201-37751 1 - -

7 Dipstick ASSEMDBIY ........ooviiiiiiiiii 027-07946 1 - -

8 Lubricating Oil Pump Cylinder .........cccccovvvvvvveeeeennnn. 602-20611 1 - -

9 'O'RING SEAl.....cviiiiiiiiiie it 366-07720 1 - -

- Strainer Mesh ... 202-33740 1 - - See Note

- CapAssembly ... 602-36820 1 - - See Note

- Setscrew - M8 X 1AMM .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieee e 272-00037 1 - - See Note

- SPriNg Washer.......occuvviiiiiiiii e 272-00071 1 - - SeeNote

N B | - 11 o 1 = [0 To USSP 007-00407 1 - - See Note

Note:

If sump is being fitted to replace standard sump, these items must be
removed from the original sump as they do not form part of Accessory Kit LP.

Illustration T424

24



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Sump with provision for Heater and Thermostat - TS/TR2, 3

lllustration T428 TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LI - TSITR2 .......cccccvvvvveeeneennn. 570-33540 - 1 - See Note
Accessory Kit Code LI - TS/TR3 ..., 570-33550 - - 1 See Note

1  Sump Assembly - TS/TR2 .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee, 570-33592 - 1 -

- Sump Assembly - TS/ITR3 ....cccovieiiiiee e 570-33602 - - 1

2 SUMP JOINt - TSITR2 ..o 202-30541 - 1 -

- SUMP JoINt - TSITR3 .o 203-30542 - - 1

3 Taper Plug /2" BSP ....cccooveiiiiiiiie e 027-00140 - 1 -

4 TaperPlug 1"BSP ..., 027-00142 - 1 -

5 Copper Washer /2" BSP .......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeen, 013-21778 - 2 -

Note:

The accessory kit must be factory or approved Lister-Peter Distributor fitted only.

Illustration T428

25



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Strainer, Pump and Filter

lllustration T11 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1  StrainerMesh ... 202-33740 1 1 1

2 CapAsSembBlY ... 602-36820 1 1 1

3 Setscrew - M8 X 1AMM ...cuuvuiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiee 272-00037 1 1 1

4 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 1 1

- Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TRL......coocvviveiiiiiiiieeee 570-32670 1 - -

5 Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TR2,3......cccvvviiiiiiiieeen 570-30680 - 1 1

- Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TR2,3......cccvveiiiiiieeee 570-30681 - 1 1 Build42
6 CYINAET oo 602-20610 1 1 1

- Seal- TS2,3 . 352-11911 - 1 1 Build42
7 Lower Ball Valve .........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 210-00393 1 1 1

8 Retaining Plate .........cccvvveveeieeeeei e 602-22150 1 1 1

9 SPring - TSITRL ..ooviiiiiiieee e 602-37550 1 - -

- Spring - TS/ITR2,3 ..o 202-31055 - 1 1

10  Plunger Washer........ccccovviieeeiieeee e 602-36340 1 1 1

11 PIUNGET oo 602-20581 1 1 1

12 Plunger Valve Seat InSert .........ccccvevviivieeeniiinnenn. 602-36351 1 1 1

13 PIUNGEN Cap ..vvveeeeiieeeee i 602-20571 1 1 1

14 UpperBall Valve ........ccocoviiiiiiiiiiiie e 202-32120 1 1 1

15  PUShROd.......coiiiiiiiiiii e 203-45160 1 1 1 Replaces203-31370
16 Ol FIEr .o 201-55370 1 1 1

17 CONNECION .ceiiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-361117 1 1 1

- Lubricating Oil Pipe - TS/TRL ....cccooviiiiiiiiieeeee 201-41181 1 - -

18 Lubricating Oil Pipe - TS/ITR2 .....cccvvvveiiiiiiieiiiieen. 202-31671 - 1 -

- Lubricating Oil PNew Pageipe - TS/TR3.................. 203-31671 - - 1

19 Swivel Union PlUg .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiecee e 202-34000 2 3 4

20 Copper WaSher ......ccceeveeeiiiiiiciiiiiieeeeee e 616-01608 4 6 8

21 Gl e 201-314117 2 2 2

P Ao I- 1 ) (o] QR SRR 201-41710 1 - -

23 Copper WaSher ......cccoeveeeiiiiiciiiiiieieeeet e 616-01608 1 - -

24 Swivel UNion PIUQ .......ccvvviiiiiiiecee e 601-30946 1 - -

25 Copper WaSher .......cceeveeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 291-26090 2 - -

26



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T11

27



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Remote Mounted Oil Filter

lllustration T217 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB ..........ooevviiiiiiiiiiiiieecc e, 570-31950 1 1 1
1 OilFilter Adaptor.........cccccoiiiiiieiiiieeeee e, 367-34470 1 1 1
22 U 13 1o o PSR 352-28760 4 4 4
3 Copper Washer Y4" BSP .......ccccooieiiiiiiiieeei 013-22350 4 4 4
/R U1 1o o 7AYo £ o] (o] (USRS 366-06930 1 1 1
5 'O'RINGSE€Al...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 351-10341 2 2 2
6 Remote Oil Filter Adaptor .........ccccoeevieiiiiiiiiieeeee 367-34480 1 1 1
7 'O 'RING SEAl....coiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 201-41970 1 1 1
S @ 11 I 1 Y PSR 201-55370 1 1 1
9 PIipe UnioN ......oviiiiiiiiiiie et 201-55360 1 1 1
2O NUL e 272-00004 1 1 1

28



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T217

29



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankshaft, Connecting Rod, Piston and Cylinder Barrel

lllustration T173 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Cylinder barrels are only available as a kit complete with piston.

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS1.......ccoovviiiiiieeeeiiiiins 570-30403 1 - - SeeNote!?

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS2 ..., 570-30033 - 1 - SeeNote!?

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS3 ..., 570-30143 - - 1 SeeNote!?

- Crankshaft Assembly - TR1 ......ccccoviiiieiiieeeeneiins 570-31042 1 -

1 Crankshaft Assembly - TR2 .......ccoocviiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 570-30223 - 1 -

- Crankshaft Assembly - TR3 ... 570-30233 - - 1

2 Expansion Plug - TS.......ccocoiiiiieeeeeeee e 201-46820 1 2 3 Replacesrivet 027-06890
- Expansion Plug - TR ... 351-40190 1 2 3 See Note?

3 Balance Weight ..o, 201-30362 2 4 4 See Note 3 Not used on Build 07
- Balance Weight ..., 201-30363 2 4 4 Build07

4 CAP SCIEW ....ceviiiiiiiieiieie e e 272-00353 4 8 8

5 PINION oo 201-37660 1 1 1

B KBY i 027-00352 1 1 1

- Thrust Washer Assembly ........ccccooiiiieiiniiinienn 570-31360 2 2 2

7 TOP Half o 2 2 2

7a  Bottom Half ..o 2 2 2

- Connecting Rod Assembly ........cccooceveiiiiiiineinninn, 570-30261 1 2 3

8 ConNeCtiNng RO ..........ooiiiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3

9 BOIE e 201-80300 2 4 6

10 NUt-3/8" UNF .o 270-00778 2 4 6

11 SmallEnd BUSH ... 201-44950 1 2 3

- Big End Bearing Assembly ............ccoccvciiiiiiieeieeennn, 570-31370 1 2 3

12 TOP HaIf 1 2 3

12a Bottom Half ... 1 2 3

- Piston Assembly - TS (5 RING).....ccccvviviieiieeeeeeiiins 570-12840 1 2 3 NotBuilds 41, 60-66
- Piston Assembly - TS (3 RING) ...ccevviirireeiiiiiieeeiine, 570-33470 1 2 3 Builds 41, 60-66

13 Piston Assembly - TR (3 RING) ....vvvvevieereieeeeiiiiiiinns 570-33360 1 2 3

- Piston Ring Set- TS (5 RING) ...cvvvvviiieiiieeiiieee 570-12910 1 2 3 NotBuilds 41, 60-66
- Piston Ring Set- TS (BRING) «.vvvvveviiiiiiieiiiien, 570-33480 1 2 3 Builds 41, 60-66

- Piston Ring Set- TR (3RING) ...ccccvvvvvieeiieieeeieeins 570-33370 1 2 3

14 GUAQEON PiN cooviiiiiiiicc e 1 2 3

15 CUFCHP ceeeeeiiiee et 201-80420 2 4 6

16 Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS .....vvvveeveeeeeiiiiiciinne, 570-35540 1 2 3 SeeNote4

- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit- TS .......ccccoviiveeeeeeeeneeins 570-37430 1 2 3 Builds 41 & 60-66. See Note 4
- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS ........cccoeeiiiiieeeennn 570-37430 - 2 3 Build 104. See Note *
- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TR .......cccccvvvvieieeeeeeiinns 570-35530 1 2 3 SeeNotes

L7 JOINE.eeiiiiiiieie e 201-32430 1 1 1

Notes:

1. Up to the following engine numbers flywheels were secured with a Retaining Setscrew 201-30340.
Nut 202-33790 and Washer 202-33800 will be required with crankshafts after these engine numbers.
3500630TS1 3506716TS2 3505963TS3
3600255TR1 3600073TR2 3600112TR3

2. The plug was first fitted on the following TS engines:
4300920TS1 4302489TS2 4301742TS3

3. Early crankshaft balance weights were fitted with a single capscrew.
If an early crankshaft is being replaced it will be necessary to fit the
later two hole fixing balance weights.
2 Bolt Balance Weights introduced on Engine numbers:
3405892TS2 3406086TS3
To replace Crankshafts/Balance Weights on earlier engines supply items 1, 3 and 4 above.

4. TS Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit comprises 201-37700 and 570-12840.
For builds 41 & 60-66 kit comprises 201-37700 and 570-33470.
For build 104 kit comprises 201-32430 and 570-30701.

5. TR Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit comprises 201-32804 and 570-33360.
(201-32804 replaces 201-32802).

30



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T173

134

31



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Main Bearing Housing

lllustration T1 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Main Bearing Housing Assembly ..........cccccoveennnnen. 570-30602 1 1 1 Replaces570-30601
- Main Bearing Housing Assembly ..............ccccceeennee. 570-30603 1 1 1 Forcharge winding builds
2 Main Bearing - Standard .............ccccecveeiieeeeenennn, 570-30011 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 0,25mm undersize ................. 570-30011/025 1 1 1
Main Bearing - 0,50mm undersize ................. 570-30011/050 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 0,75mm undersize ................. 570-30011/075 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 1,00mm undersize ................. 570-30011/100 1 1 1
3 LIPSal i 201-41940 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM ......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicneee, 272-00039 6 6 6
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 6 6 6
6 Shim - 0,227mm (0,005") ....evvvveiiiiiiiieeeieeee e 201-30943 Use as required
7 Shim-0,254mm (0,010") ....cooviiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 201-30944 Use as required
8 'O'RING S€al....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 201-45920 1 1 1 Replaces601-37420
9 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM .......oocviiriiiiiiiieie e 272-00727 2 2 2 Notused on TR1 Build 100
- Setscrew - M8 X 10mMM .......cccccviviiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00239 2 - - Onlyused on TR1 Build 100
10 Copper Washer .........ccccovuiiiieiiiiiiee e 616-01608 2 2 2
Note:

For further reference to Main Bearings see 'Crankcase' section.

[llustration T1

32



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 20

00

Centre Bearing Housing

lllustration T327 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Centre Bearing Housing Assembly ...........cccccceeenns 202-80591 - 1 2
1 Top Half Bearing HOUSING ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeee e -1 2
2 Bottom half Bearing HOUSING ........covvviiiiiiiiiiice -1 2
3 Spring Dowel Bush ... 751-18290 - 2 4 Replaces Dowel 010-02110
4 Cap Screw - M8 X 50mMm .......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeen 272-00261 - 2 4
5 Centre Bearing - Standard ..............ccooeeiiiiiieneennnn 570-12990 - 1 2
- Centre Bearing - 0,010in undersize .................. 570-12990/010 - 1 2
- Centre Bearing - 0,020in undersize .................. 570-12990/020 - 1 2
Centre Bearing - 0,030in undersize .................. 570-12990/030 - 1 2
- Centre Bearing - 0,040in undersize .................. 570-12990/040 - 1 2
6 Locating DOWEI ........cevvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeec e 202-31090 - 1 2 Fitted into position ‘X’ as shown
in the Crankcase lllustration T5
7 Plug ASSEMDBIY ...ooooiiiiiiiii 202-31100 - 1 2
8  Copper WASKET .......uuveeiiiieeeee et 600-00106 - 1 2
lllustration T327

e o L
L

1
I I.I-. | oy

33



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines
Notes: Re-designed pivot blocks and return springs are now

There have been alterations to the governor assembly
and the two types are not totally interchangeable.
A one-piece ‘Nylatron’ sleeve has been introduced to
replace the original sleeve assembly.
The Nylatron sleeve is interchangeable with the older
assembly if the:
Governor lever shoes are removed,
Governor weight shoes are removed,
Governor sleeve setting ‘A’ is set at 9,5mm (refer
to the Workshop Manual).

fitted with the springs not being interchangeable, if the
pivot blocks are changed the return springs must also
be changed.

All of the above changes were introduced on the
following engines:

3501614 TS1 36 00001 TR1
3507495 TS2 36 00011 TR2
3506047 TS3 36 00141 TR3

From the above engines refer to 'Camshaft and
Governor - Later Engines'

Illustration T157

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Camshaft Assembly - TS/ITRL .....ccovevveeeeeiiiiiciinne, 570-31210 1

- Camshaft Assembly - TSITR2 .....cccccovvvvvviieeeeeeiinins 570-30611 - 1 -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR3 .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-30641 - - 1

1 Camshaft - TSITR2 ......cooiiiiiiiiiii e -1 -

2 Gearwheel ... 202-38000 1 1 1 Replaces201-37650

3 DOWEl PiN ..o 601-31100 1 1 1

4 KBY i 027-00441 1 1 1

5 Ball BEAING ...ovvvveeieiiieeeeee e 201-30670 1 1 1

6 Governor Weight ASSEmMDIY ..o, See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

7 SNOE .o 351-34850 2 2 2

8 PN e 201-10721 2 2 2

9 RELAINET ....eeiieiiiiiiiiee e 202-37990 4 4 4

10  Setscrew - M6 X 16mMmM ..........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 272-00034 4 4 4

11 Spring Washer ..., 272-00070 4 4 4

12 CatCh PiN .. 201-43040 1 1 1

13 SPriNg Pin .o 027-05516 1 1 1

14 Thrust Washer ... 201-30390 2 2 2

15 ThrustPad ..., 201-30410 1 1 1

16 SPriNg RING ....ooeviiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 201-30400 1 1 1

17 GOVEINOr SIEEVE ......eiiiiiiiiiee et 201-42900 1 1 1 Replaces201-30370

18 Governor Lever ASsembly ........ccevveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinnnnen, 201-31160 1 1 1

19 PIVOUBIOCK.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-31141 2 2 2 Replaces 201-31140

20 PN s 601-20910 2 2 2

21 ShIM i ———— 601-22330 Use as required

22 SNOB i 601-33220 2 2 2

23 REtUIN SPriNg ...ceeeiiieiiiieiiiiieie e 201-31312 1 1 Variable speed engines only

24 Shim - 0,13MM ..coeiiiiiiiiiiiiccree e, 201-30680 Use as required

- Shim-0,25mm
- Shim-0,38mm

25 Thrust Washer.........ccoeoiiiiiiiiieiceeeie e

34

201-30681
201-30682
201-30420 1 1 1

Use as required
Use as required



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T157

35



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Camshaft and Governor - Later Engines

Note:
On engine numbers below those shown refer to 'Camshaft and
Governor - Early Engines'

3501614TS1 3600001TR1
3507495TS2 3600011TR2
3506047TS3 3600141TR3
lllustration T157C TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TRL .......cccovveiiiiiiieeeien 570-31032 1 - -
- Camshaft Assembly - TS1......cccooiviiiiiiiiieeeiiins 570-31200 1 - - Build101
- Camshaft Assembly - TSITR2 .....cccccovvvveviieeeeeeiinin, 570-30275 - 1 -
- Camshaft Assembly - TS2.......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 570-30821 - 1 - Build104
- Camshaft Assembly - TR2 .......ccccciiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 570-30631 - 1 - Build101
- Camshaft Assembly - TSITR3 ......ccooovviveeieeeeeeninin, 570-30285 - - 1
- Camshaft Assembly - TS3.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiie, 570-30851 - - 1 Build104
1 CamShaATt ... -1 -
2 Gearwheel ... 202-38000 1 1 1
3 D011 T I = o PR 601-31100 1 1 1
4 K Y e 027-00441 1 1 1
5 Ball BEAING ...vvvvveiiiiiieeeee it 201-30670 1 1 1
6 Governor Weight ASSEMDIY ..o See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section
T PN 201-10721 2 2 2
8  RELAINEI ....ciiiiiiiiiii e 202-37990 4 4 4
9  Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .....ccoevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00034 4 4 4
10 Spring WaSher..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 4 4 4
11 CatCh PiN..iiiiicccciie e 201-43040 1 1 1
12 Grub SCreW ....oooeiiiiiiiie i 272-00603 1 1 1
13 GOVernor SIEEVE ..o 201-42900 1 1 1
14 Governor Lever ASSeEmMDBIY ........occovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 201-31160 1 1 1
15 PIVOUBIOCK.....cciiiiiiiiiie i 201-31141 2 2 2
16 PN oot 601-20910 2 2 2
17 SRIM o 601-22330 Use as required - see Note.
18 REtUrN SPriNg .oocooeiieiiiieeeeee e 201-31312 1 1 1 Variable speed engines only
Note:

The shims are fitted to achieve an endfloat of 0.12-0.25mm

36



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T157C

37



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Pump Linkage and Engine Controls

lllustration T126 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Governor Link Assembly ........ccccceiiiniiiniinen, 202-39430 1 1 1 Replaces202-36950

2 Fuel Pump Link Assembly ........cccccvveveeieieeiiiiinn, 202-42070 1 2 Replaces 202-32300, 203-32370,
203-32410

- GOVErnOor LiNK .........cueeiiiiiieeeiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeee e 202-39180 - 1 2

3 CONNECION ... 202-39190 - 1 2

4 ShaCKIE ...veeeieiie e 202-39170 - 1 2

5 Retaining LiNK ... 601-38490 - 1 2

6 Retaining SPring .......vveveeeieeeeeeiie e 202-39200 - 1 2

7 Governor Lever SPring .......ccceveeevniieeeeeiniieeee e 201-31340 1 1 1

S N1 | PSSR 272-00001 4 4 4

9 SWIVEl SPACET ...uviiiiiiiieeee e 601-21000 2 2 2

- Speed Control Lever Assembly - TS/TR1 ................ 201-39742 1 - - Replaces 201-39741 when
Bracket 202-34193 is supplied

10 Speed Control Lever Assembly - TS/TR2,3............. 202-34233 - 1 1 Replaces 202-34232 when
Bracket 202-34193 is supplied

11 Bracket-TS/TR2,3 ..o 202-34193 1 1 1 Replaces202-34192

2 © {1 oo [P RTTI 201-13120 1 1 1

L3 PN et 201-31240 1 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 14mm - TS/TRL ....cceeveiiiiiiieee 272-00034 1 - - Replaces272-00033

14 Setscrew - M6 x 12mm - TS/TR2,3 ......occvvvveiiinnnn. 272-00120 - 1 1

15 Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 1 1

16 Adjusting Screw - M6 X 35mMm .........ccoovviiieienininnnnn. 272-00349 1 1 1

17 Adjusting Screw - M6 X 45mmM .......cccvveeeeiiiiiiininnnnnn, 272-00387 1 1 1

S T | SRR 272-00351 2 2 2

19 AdJUSHING SCIEW .....eeeiieeeeiiiiiiee ettt e e 1 1 1 See'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

20 SPEEUET SPIING .eeeieeiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

21 Spindle ASSEMDBIY ....ccoovveeiiiiiiiiee e 201-42530 1 1 1

22 Location Plate ........cccvvvieieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 201-31381 1 1 1

23 Tamperproof SEtSCrew ..........ccccececvvvviviieieeeeeeeeee e 20146630 1 1 1

23a Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......ooovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 27200032 1 1 1

24 Spring Washer ........ccuviiiiiiiiiieeiee e 272-00070 1 1 1

25 WASKNET .. 027-00618 1 1 1

26 O RING .ooiiiiiiiiiiee it 201-13120 1 1 1

27 Stop Control SPring ......eeeeeieivreeeeiiiieeee e 601-35490 1 1 1

- Lever Assembly .......ooovviiiiiiiiii 570-33430 1 1 1

28 LBVET ittt 201-31270 1 1 1

29 CAMiiiiiiiiiiie e 201-31280 1 1 1

30 Automatic Excess Fuel Spring.......ccccceveveeeeeenininns 201-31350 1 1 1

Bl PN i 601-40370 1 1 1 Replaces 382-03233

32 SPIING ettt 202-37600 1 1 1

33 DOWEL e 601-35370 1 1 1

34 Stop Control KNOD .....ccooeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeceeee e 201-37291 1 1 1

35 Screw - M4 X 10MM ...ooeveeeiiiiiieee e 272-00061 2 2 2

36 Spring Washer.......ccccccooioiiiiiiiiieecee e 272-00084 2 2 2

37 WaASKNET ... 064-06612/004 2 2 2

- Capscrew - M4 X 80mMm .....c.ovviiiiieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee 272-00381 1 1 - Builds101, 102

38



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T126

39



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

40

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - TS

TS1 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights Qty. |code |Eary Spring Colour Code Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*]| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08-11 351-35860 4 L (13)*]| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S (20)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00173 -
14, 15 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*]| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
16 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
17 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
18 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
40 - 61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78,101 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
102, 104 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* See Note below
TS2,3 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights Qty. |Ccode |Eary Spring Colour Code Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*]| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 -11 351-35860 4 L (13)*]| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S (13)*] 201-31361 Yellow 272-00344 -
14 - 40 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
41 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
42 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
43 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
50 -61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78,101 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
104 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* Note:

The codes in brackets are for early engines, refer to '‘Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines'.




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - TR

TR1 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights Qty. |Code |Eary Spring Colour Code Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 -11 351-35860 4 L (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
14 - 16 351-35910 2 Q (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
100 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* See Note below
TR2, 3 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights Qty. | Code |Eary Spring Colour Code Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 -11 351-35860 4 L (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S (13)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00344 -
14 - 40 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
41 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
42 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
43 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
50-61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78, 101 351-35860 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
104 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* Note:

The codes in brackets are for early engines, refer to '‘Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines'.

41



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover

Not used on Builds 05, 06, 07, 40

lllustration T2 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 EndCover ASSembBIY .......cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 201-47980 1 1 1 Replaces201-33851
Accessory Kit Code EY ...uvvvvvvveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeee e, 570-72411 1 1 1 Replaces570-72410. Non-hand-
start End Cover Assembly.SeeNote
1a  BUSH .o 601-39740 1 1 1
2 Ol FIlIEN e 027-06317 1 1 1
3 Strainer Plate ... 291-23751 1 1 1
- Protective Cap ......ceeeviiiiieieiiiiieeee et 027-07917 1 1 1 Includedin Code EY
N o 1| o | SRR SRR 201-33011 1 1 1
5  OIlFIller Cap..ccccuoeeeiiiieeiiee et 366-08126 1 1 1 Replaces 027-03824/366-00091
- Oil Filler Cap JOINt .......cooviviiiieiiiiieee e 303-00253 1 1 1
6 BOlt- M8 X 70MM ...eviiiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00179 7 7 7
T WASKNET . 027-00082 7 7 7
8 DOWE ..ot 351-13660 2 2 2
9 Camshaft Oil Seal ........cccooiiiiiiii e, 601-39550 1 1 1
O T O T o TR UUPRRRTRI 351-36580 1 1 1
11 Camshaft Thrust Washer .........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiinnen. 201-30420 1 1 1
12 Shim - 0.13MM .. 201-30680 Use as required
= Shim - 0.25MM ..o 201-30681 Use as required
= Shim - 0.38MM ..o 201-30682 Use as required
= Shim - 0.50MM .eeiiiiiieiiecc e 201-30683 Use as required
= Shim - 0.63MM ..o 201-30684 Use as required
Note:

When fitting Non hand start End Cover Assembly, Catch Pin (201-43040)
and Spring Pin (027-05516) must be removed from Camshatft.

Illustration T2

42



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Gear End Cover - Builds 05 and 104

lllustration T131 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASSembly ........ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-30061 - 1 1
2 OIlFllEr ..o 027-06317 - 1 1
3 Strainer Plate ... 291-23751 - 1 1
N o | | SRRSO 201-33012 - 1 1
B 0I1S€al..cciiiiiiiii 201-32740 - 1 1
6 OIlFIEr Cap...cccvvieeiiiiiie e 027-03824 - 1 1 Build05
S O 11 = 11T O o SRR 366-08126 - 1 1 Build 104
- Oil Filler Cap JoiNt ........cvvviviiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 303-00253 - 1 1
7 Bolt-M8 X 70MM ..ccviiiieeeiciiiie e 272-00179 - 7 7
8  WaAShEI ..o 027-00082 - 7 7
O DOWEL i 351-13660 - 2 2
10 Camshaft Thrust Washer ........ccccccccoviiiiiiiiniennnn. 201-30420 - 1 1
11 Shim - 0.13MIM coiiiiiiie e 201-30680 - Use as required
= Shim - 0.25MM ceeeiiiiieiic e 201-30681 - Use as required
- Shim - 0.38MM ..., 201-30682 - Use as required
- Shim - 0.50MM ..o 201-30683 - Use as required
= Shim - 0.63MM .eeviiiiieieeee e 201-30684 - Use as required
12 SELSCIEW ...ciiiiiiiiiiiieiiite e 270-00350 - 1 1
13 WASKET c.eviiiiiic e 201-11890 - 2 2
lllustration T131
8

43



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover - Builds 06, 07

lllustration T25 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 EndCover Assembly - TS/TR2,3......cccoviiiiiieininnnnn. 201-47983 1 1 1 Replaces570-30101, 570-31070
2 Ol FIET e 027-06317 1 1 1

3 SHAINET ..ttt 291-23751 1 1 1

4 BUSH .. 601-39740 2 2 2

5 Ol FIHEer Cap...coccoiiiiiieiiiee e 366-08126 1 1 1

- Oil Filler Cap JOINt ......ccooviviiiieiiiiieee e 303-00253 1 1 1

B JOINt. i 201-33012 1 1 1

7 BOIt-M8 X 70MM ...ooeiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00179 6 6 6

8  BOlt- M8 X 50MM .. 272-00044 1 1 1

9 WaASKNET .. 027-00082 7 7 7

10 Bolt - /16"UNC X 33/4" ...oeviiiiiiieeiie e 2270-00756 1 1 1

11 Bolt- 716"UNC X 3" ..o 2270-00777 01 1 1

12 WASKET ..o 201-11890 2 2 2

13 DOWED it 351-13660 2 2 2

14 OISl ....eiiiiiieiie e 601-39550 1 1 1

15 PlUQ et 351-36580 1 1 1

16 Pump Gear ASSEMDBIY .....ccvvviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note
17 STU oo 201-31930 1 1 1

Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that these
items be fitted as a matched pair. See also Accessory Kits HF and HI.

lllustration T25 3 2 L]

44



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Gear End Cover - Build 40

lllustration T391 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASSembIY .......cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-47981 1 1 1 Replaces201-33850
2 Ol FIlIEN <. 027-06317 1 1 1

3 Strainer Plate ..........ccveviieeiiieie e 291-23751 1 1 1

4 BUSH .. 601-39740 1 1 1

B JOINt s 201-33011 1 1 1

6 OIlSeal..cccciiiiiiii 201-30690 1 1 1

7 OIFIlEr Cap ..cocooeiieieeiee e 027-03824 1 1 1

- Oil Filler Cap JOint .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiieee e 303-00253 1 1 1

8  WaSher ... 027-00082 7 7 7

9 BOlt- M8 X 70MM ..t 272-00179 7 7 7

10 DOWEI ittt 351-13660 2 2 2

11 Camshaft Oil Seal ........ccccoeveiiiieiiiee e 601-39550 1 1 1

13 NYION CAP oot 351-36580 1 1 1

Illustration T391

45



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud - TS/TR1

Not Builds 16, 17, 101, 102

lllustration T158 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Fanshroud ... 202-33664 1 - - Replaces201-41051 & 201-41050

2  Self-lock Setscrew - M10 X 25mMM .......ccocvveviiverennne. 272-00621 6 - -

3 BIanking PIUg ......ooveiiiiiiiciiee e 201-46130 1 - - Nolongerused

4 Bolt-M10 X 55MM ..cooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00050 2 - -

5 Disc Spring Washer ...........ccoooveeiiiiiiiiieiieee e 202-24060 2 - -

6 BIlanking Plug .......coooiviiiiiiii e 351-36580 1 - -

7  Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42021 1 - - Builds 01, 03, 06, 10, 14, 60, 64,
101

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42022 1 - - Build04

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42023 1 - - Build12

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR ......ccccoiiiveieieeeeeiciiins 570-42025 1 - - Builds 08, 62, 78.With Integral fan

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42027 1 - - Build40

- Flywheel Assembly - TR ......ocooeeiiiiiiiiieiieee e 570-42031 1 - - Build01, 03, 06, 10, 14

8 FIYWREEL ... 1 - -

9 GeAr RiNG ...vveiiieiiiiiiiee e 202-30520 1 - -

10 Fan-TSI e 201-39911 1 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

- Fan - TRL ..o 202-33540 1 - - Notfitted where fan is integral

11 Capscrew - M8 X 30mMm .........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 272-00176 8 - - Notfitted where fan is integral

12 Spring Washer ... 272-00089 8 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

13 FlyWheel NUL.....coccviiiiiiiiic e 202-33790 1 - -

14 Lock WaSher .........oooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 202-33800 1 - -

15 KBY ittt 201-80550 1 - -

16 Starter Motor Blanking Plate ...........cccccoeeeeiiiinnnnnnee, 201-38230 1 - -

17 Spring Washer..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiice e 272-00072 3 - -

18 Setscrew - M10 X 16MM ....ovviiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiireeeeee, 272-00124 3 - -

19 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .......cccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 272-00034 2 - -

20 SPring Washer ........ccuvviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 - -

46



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T158

47



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud

TS1 Builds 16, 17, 101, 102
TR1 Builds 16, 17

Illustration T172 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiee 570-33160 1 - -

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 .....ccoeviiiiiiiiiiiieece 570-33340 1 - -

1 FIVWHEEL ... 1 - -

2 = 1 201-41510 1 - -

3 Cheese Head Screw - M6 X 35mmM .........ccceevvvnn... 272-00265 6 - -

4 Spring Washer ... 272-00086 6 - -

D KEY i 201-80550 1 - -

6 Flywheel NUt.......cccoooiiiiie e 202-33790 1 - -

7 LOCK WASKHEN ...vvveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeiee e 202-33800 1 - -

8 Sheet Metal Fan Shroud ............cccooeeiviiviiceiiieiiiinnn. 201-41390 1 - -

O AIFSEAl ..o 201-41460 1 - -

10 Spring DisC Washer.........ccccovvviieeiiieeee e 202-24060 6 - -

11 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM ...ceeiivniiiiiiieieei e 272-00241 6 - -

A Y 7= 114 (] 201-41540 1 - -

= LOCKWASKET ...oiiiiiiiiiiicecee e 272-00086 2 - - Builds 101, 102
13 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM .....coooviiiiiiiieeiiiieeeeeeeee e, 272-00117 2 - -

14 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ...ceeiiiniiiiiiiieeeeieee e 272-00032 1 - -

15 Spring Washer...........cooocviiieeieeee e, ‘272-00070 1 - -

48



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T172

49



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T7 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Fanshroud-TS2,3and TR2......cccoeeeeviiiviiieieeeeennne, 202-33664 - 1 1
- Fanshroud - TR3 ..., 570-41562 - 1 Replaces 202-33665
2 Baffle-TR3 . 203-43011 - - 1 SeeNote
3  Setscrew-M6 x16mm-TR3 ..., 272-00034 - - 3 SeeNote
4 NUE-TR3 e 272-00002 - - 3 See Note
5 Spring Washer - TR3 ... 272-00070 - - 3 See Note
B SEISCIEW ..o 272-00621 - 6 6
7 Bolt- M10 X55MM .o 272-00050 - 2 2
8 Disc Spring Washer ... 202-24060 - 2 2
9 BIlanking PlUg ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 351-36580 - 1 1
10 Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ....cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-42041 - 1 - Builds 01, 03, 05, 06, 10, 60
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 .....cccovieiiiiiiieieeee 570-42042 - 1 - Builds04
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiieee 570-42043 - 1 - Build12
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2 .....ccoooviiiiveiiiiiiieeenns 570-42045 - 1 - Builds 08, 14, 62, 78.
With Integral Fan
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ... 570-42047 - 1 - Builds 40,41, 42
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 .....ccooviiiiiiiiieeiee e, 570-42051 - 1 - Builds01, 06, 50
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 570-42052 - 1 - Build04
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 ......cccooeiiiiiiiiiiie, 570-42053 - 1 - Builds12
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 .....ccocviiiiiiiieeee e, 570-42017 - 1 - Build101
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/ITR3 .....ccccoiiiiiiieeeeeies 570-42061 - - 1 Builds 01,03, 05,06,08,10, 50, 60,
62, 78
- Flywheel Assembly - TS3 .....ccooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 570-42062 - - 1 Build04
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-42063 - - 1 Build12
- Flywheel Assembly - TS3 ... 570-42065 - - 1 Builds 40,41, 42
11 FIYWREEI oo -1 -
12 GeAN RiNG ..vvviiie ettt 202-30520 - 1 1
13 Fan-TS/TR2 .. 202-33540 - 1 - Notfitted where fan is integral
- Fan - TSITR3 ..o 203-33540 - - 1
14  Capscrew - M8 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 .......cccoouvneeen. 272-00176 - 8 8 Not fitted where fan is integral
15  Spring Washer........cccocvviiiiiiiieeee e 272-00089 - 8 8 Not fitted where fan is integral
16 Flywheel NUt ... 202-33790 - 1 1
17 Lock Washer .........oooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 202-33800 - 1 1
L8 KBY teeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 201-80550 - 1 1
19 Starter Motor Blanking Plate ...........cccccceeeeeiiiininnneee. 201-38230 - 1 1
20 SPring Washer ........ccuvviieiiiiiiie e 272-00072 - 3 3
21 Setscrew - M10 X 16MM ..cocuvvivieiiiiiiiee e 272-00124 - 3 3
22 Blanking PlUg .....cceveiieeeiiiiiiiieeee e 201-46130 - 1 1 Nolonger fitted
Note:

Only fitted on TR3 and from 3600014TR3.

50



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T7

Wiser or Arroewr A

-

51



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Charge Windings - Synchro

From the following engine numbers refer to "Flywheel Charge Wingings - Nicsa".
The Synchro and Nicsa systems are not interchangeable.

4100433TS1  4101651TS2  4101568TS3

4100240TR1  4100281TR2  4100301TR3

lllustration T155F TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 570-31081 1 - - Nolonger available

- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 .....cccooiiiiieeeeeeiiieeciiie, 570-31101 1 - - Build 04. No longer available

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/ITR2,3 .....cccoiviiiiiiiieeee 202-41950 - 1 1 Nolongeravailable

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/ITR2,3 .....ccooviiiiiiiiiee, 202-41951 - 1 1 Build 04. No longer available.

1 Flywheel Assembly - TRL ....cccoovvvevieeeeeniiiiiiieee, 570-33800 1 - - Nolongeravailable

- Flywheel Assembly - TRL .....cccooviiiiiiiiiiie, 570-31150 1 - - Build 07. No longer available

- Flywheel Assembly - TRL ..o, 570-33820 1 - - Build 04. No longer available

2 FIYWHEEI oo 1 1 1

3 GAN RING ..vvvviieiiiiiiie ettt 202-30520 1 1 1

4 ROTOT e 1 1 1

- Fan - TSL .o 201-39911 1 - -

5 Fan - TRL ..o 202-33540 1 - - Replaces201-42710

- FaN - TS2 202-33540 - 1 - Replaces202-33541

- Fan-TS3,TR2,3 ... 203-33540 - 1 1 Replaces 203-33541

6 LOCK WaSher ... 272-00089 8 8 8

7 Capscrew - M8 X 30mMm ......cccvvvveevieeeeeiieee 272-00176 8 8 8 Required if replacing 202-33541
or 203-33541 fans

B KEY i 201-80550 1 1 1

LS N1 | PSR 202-33790 1 1 1

10 Locking Washer ..........ccccoviiiieeiiiiieeee e 202-33800 1 1 1

11 Stator ASSEMDBIY .....eoviiiiiiiiiie e 201-45570 1 1 1 Replaces 602-36640.
No longer available. See Note:

12 CAPSCIEW ..iieiiieeeeeieiit ettt eeaaas 270-00765 6 6 6

13 Spring Washer..........cooeiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e 027-00717 6 6 6

14 Cable Srap ...cveeiiiieiiee e 602-37600 1 1 1

15 Taptite Screw - M4 X 8MM .....ovvevveeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinee, 272-00282 2 2 2

- Main Bearing Housing Assembly ..............cccceevnnen. 570-30603 1 1 1 Replaces570-30601

16  Main Bearing HOUSING ......cccvvvveeeeeeeeeeieiiiiiienee, 201-42890 1 1 1

- Main Bearing Assembly ........ccccccceevviiiiiiiiiiiieennnn. 570-30011 1 1 1

17 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 272-00040 6 6 6

18 Spring Washer..........ccooccciiiiiieie e, 272-00071 6 6 6

19 Regulator COVEN .......cccccviiiiieiieeeee e 202-37710 1 1 1 For602-36900

20 STU .eiiiiiee e 202-37970 2 2 2

- Regulator and Rectifier Kit...........cccocvvverieereeeenniinins 570-41701 1 1 1 Replaces602-36900 & 570-41700

21 REQUIALON ..uiviiiiiiieccce e 360567 1 1 1

22  Mounting Plate Assembly ........cccccceveiiiiiiiieinnnnn 20145590 1 1 1

23 Screw - M6 X 16MM .....occvviieeiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 2 2 2

24  Copper Washer - 1/4" diameter .......ccccccvveeeeeenninns 291-26090 2 2 2

25 SEISCIBW ..ottt ettt a e e e eaeees 712008 2 2 2

26 Spring Washer..........ccooi oo 786003 2 2 2

27  Terminal Adaptor ........cccccooeiiii i, 382-07807 1 1 1 Replaced by 064-15649/007

- Ring Termination ...........ccccovviviveeiiniiieceee e 064-15649/007 1 1 1 Replaces 382-07807

28  Push-on Connector .........ccccvvvveeeeiiiiieeee e, 064-33068/002 4 4 4

29  INSulation COVEN ....cccovveviiieiiiiiiiee e 064-33991/001 4 4 4

30  Inlin€ CONNECTON .......vveviiiiiiiiieieeee e 366-06915 2 2 2

Note:

Synchro Stator 201-45570 is no longer available but can
be replaced by Nicsa Stator and Regulator Kit 570-42120.

52



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T155F

53



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Charge Windings - Nicsa

Before the following engine numbers refer to "Flywheel
Charge Wingings - Synchro". The Nicsa and Synchro
systems are not interchangeable.

4100433TS1 4101651TS2 4101568TS3
4100240TR1 4100281TR2 4100301TR3

lllustration 155G TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ....cccocviiiiiiieeieee e 570-42022 1 - - Build 02,07, 11, 15, 61, 65, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 ....cccoiviiiiiiiiieee e 570-42024 1 - - Build04,13

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 .....ccocvveeiiiiiiie e 570-42032 1 - - Build02,07,11, 15

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ....cccoeviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 570-42034 1 - - Build04

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TRL ....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiieeei, 570-42026 1 - - Builds 09,63. With Integral Fan

1 Flywheel Assembly - TS2 .....ccccooviiivieiiiiiiie e, 570-42042 - 1 - Builds 02,07, 11, 61, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 .....ccocoviiviiiieieeee e 570-42044 - 1 - Build04, 13

- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiece, 570-42052 - 1 - Build 02,07

- Flywheel Assembly - TR2 .....ccccooiiiiiiiiiic e, 570-42054 - 1 - Build04, 13

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/ITR2 .....ccccoovivviieieeeeeeiiins 570-42046 - 1 - Builds 09,15, 63.With Integral Fan

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-42062 - - 1 Builds 02,07, 09, 11, 61, 63, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ..o 570-42064 - 1 - Build04,13

2 FIYWREEL ... -1 -

3 GAN RING ..vvvviieeiiiiiie ettt 202-30520 1 1 1

4 0] (0] USRS 366-08143 1 1 1

5 Caphead Screw - M6 X 20MmM .......cccccveeeeeeeeeeninnnns 272-00388 6 6 6

- Fan - TS1 ..o 201-39911 1 - -

- Fan - TRL ..ot 202-33540 1 - - Replaces201-42710

6 Fan - TSITR2 ..o 202-33540 - 1 - Replaces 202-33541

- Fan - TSITR3 ..ot 203-33540 - - 1 Replaces203-33541

7 LOCK WASKET ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 272-00089 8 8 8

8 Capscrew - M8 X 30mMm ......ccccvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeciinen 272-00176 8 8 8 Required if replacing
202-33541 or 203-33541

O KB i 201-80550 1 1 1

2O NUL e 202-33790 1 1 1

11 Lock WaSher .......ccooviiiiiiieeeee e 202-33800 1 1 1

12 Stator ASSeEmMDBIY ... 366-08142 1 1 1

13 CAPSCIEW ..ttt 270-01081 6 6 6 Replaces270-00765

14 Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 027-00717 6 6 6

15 Cable Srap ..ecveeiciieiiee i 602-37601 1 1 1

16 Taptite Screw - M4 X 8MM .....ovvveveeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiineen, 272-00282 2 2 2

17 Main Bearing Housing Assembly ..........cccccoveennnnen. 570-30603 1 1 1 Replaces570-30601

- Main Bearing HouSINg .....coooveeeeeiiiiiiciiiiiiiieeeeeeen, 201-42890 1 1 1

- Main Bearing Assembly ........cccccccoevviiiiiiiiinieennnn. 570-30011 1 1 1

18 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 272-00040 6 6 6

19 Spring Washer..........ccocccciiiiieiieeee 272-00071 6 6 6

20 REQUIALON ....ccciiiiiiiee it 366-08144 1 1 1

21 Self-I0CK SCreW.......cevviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00752 2 2 2

22 CONNECION ..ttt 366-08145 1 1 1

23 Push-0n CONNECLOr ........ccovviiiiieeiiiiiiee e 366-07265 1 1 1

24 Push-0n CONNECTON ........ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e e e e 366-08151 1 1 1

25 Push-0n CONNECLOr .......ccoovviiiiiiieiiiiieee e 366-08152 1 1 1

- Connection Diagram ...........ccoovcciviiiiieereeee e 742-00647

Notes:

1. 201-46177 with integral fan replaces 201-46172
2. 202-46175 with integral fan replaces 202-46171

54



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T155G

55



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head

lllustration T13 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Cylinder Head Assembly TS1 ........ccccvvveeeveeeeeniinnnns 570-32940 1 - - Withvalves & springs. See Note

- Cylinder Head Assembly TS2,3 ........cccceiviiiiieennnnn 570-30730 - 2 3 With valves & springs. See Note

- Cylinder Head Assembly TR .........occcoiiiiiiiiiieennnne 570-33630 1 2 3 With valves & springs. See Note

1 CylinderHead - TS ...cccccoiciiiiie e 570-36500 1 2 3

2 Inlet Valve INSert .........cccvvvveiiiiiiiie e 201-80051 1 2 3

3 Exhaust Valve Insert ..........cccoeveeviiiiiiiee e, 201-80041 1 2 3

- CylinderHead - TR ....cvevviiiiiiie e 570-36520 1 2 3

- Inlet Valve INSert ..o 201-33050 1 2 3

- Exhaust Valve Insert ... 201-33060 1 2 3

4 TOP PIALE oo 1 2 3

5 InletValve GUIde .......ccceveviiiiiiiiiiiie e 201-30181 1 2 3

6 ExhaustValve GUIde ..........cccvveviiiiiiiiieeeiee e, 201-30171 1 2 3

7 Inlet Valve Guide Oil Seal .........ccccoeevviveiiiiiiiieeee, 201-81200 1 2 3

8 Breather Tube ........cccooiiiiiii e 201-30191 1 2 3

9 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 4 6

10 Setscrew - M8 X 10mMmM ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00239 1 2 3

11 Spring Carrier - bottom ........ccccevveeveeeeeeiiiiieee, 201-55660 1 2 3 Nolonger fitted

12 Cylinder Head Gasket - TS.....ccccovveeeiieieeeeeiiiccinns 201-80210 1 2 3

13 Shim-0,076mm -TS ..o, 201-80220 Use as required

- Shim-0,254mm-TS ..., 201-80221 Use as required

12 Cylinder Head Gasket - TR .......ccccveveeiiiiiieeeninen. 201-33110 1 2 3

13 Shim-0,076mm - TR ..o 201-33100 Use as required

- Shim-0,254mm - TR ...ttt 201-33101 Use as required

14 Lubricating Qil Pipe .......coccciiiiiiieeeieeeee e 202-31790 1 2 3

15 Cylinder Head NUL ........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 270-00005 2 4 6

16 InletValve - TS .. 201-30040 1 2 3

- InletValve - TR .o 201-33070 1 2 3

17 ExhaustValve - TS ... 201-30051 1 2 3

- ExhaustValve - TR ..o 201-33080 1 2 3

18 Inlet Valve Stem Shield ...........ccccooiieeiiiiee, 201-37630 1 2 3

19 Exhaust Valve Stem Shield............cccoceeeviienennnne 201-39520 - 2 3

20 ValVe SPIiNG ..evveeieiiiiiiiiee e 201-30080 2 4 6

21 COMEI ittt 201-50921 2 4 6 Replaces201-50920.Pairssupplied

22 Spring Carrier - tOP ....ueeeveriiiiiee e 201-80230 2 4 6

23 Valve ROCKEr LEVET ......coveiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 201-30650 2 4 6

24 BUSK oo 351-50170 2 4 6

25 AdJUSHING SCIrEW ...cvviiiieieeeee et e e 201-30110 2 4 6

26 NUL...oeiiiiie e e e 272-00003 2 4 6

27 Stub Shaft .....ovviiiii 201-30640 2 4 6

28 O RING .ovieiiiiiiiiee it 201-31460 2 4 6

29 Decompressor LEVEN ......ccvvvviviiiiiieeeeeiiine e 201-30461 1 2 3

30 Ol Sal...ciiiiiiiiiiie i 201-81200 1 2 3

I3 ST o ] o R PRRR 201-30480 1 2 3

32 CIFCHP cooveeeee et 353-81780 1 2 3

33 SCIEBW .oeeiiiiee ettt 201-30470 1 2 3

B4 NUL oo 272-00002 1 2 3

35 TAPPEL weeeieeiiiiiiie e 351-10210 2 4 6

36 PUSh RO ... 201-30100 2 4 6

37 Sealing TuDbe ......coovviiiiiiii e 201-30150 2 4 6

38 Bottom Rubber Cup .......ccccooviiiiiiiii 201-30261 2 4 6

39 Top RUDDEr CUP ..oooiiiiiiiieii e 201-42360 2 4 6

40 Cylinder Head Stud ........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieceieee e 201-30990 4 8 12
Accessory Kit Code EJ - TS/TR2 ......cccccvvvvieeeeennn. 570-31740 1 1 1 Comprises no's4l, 42
Accessory Kit Code EJ - TS/TR3 ......cccccivvvieeeeennn. 570-32100 1 1 1 Comprises no's 41, 42

41 Coupled Decompressor Link - TS/TR2,3................. 202-17330 - 1 2

42 Cheese Head Screw - M4 X 20mMm.......ccccceeeeeeeennnn. 272-00344 - 2 3

43 Self-loCK NUL .....oooviiiiiiiiee e 272-00371 - 2 3

44 Breather Plate Sealing RiNg .........ccoccoevieiiiiieeennen 601-35440 1 2 3

Note:

All Cylinder Head Assemblies comprise of no's 1-10, 14 & 16-22

56



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T13

57



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head Cover

lllustration T18 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Cylinder Head COVEr .......cccuvviviiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 570-30742 1 2 3

- Cylinder Head COVEr ........cccoovviiiiiiiiiieiceeee e 201-30798 - 2 3 TS2,3Builds 08,09,11. Only one
is fitted on TR2 Build 101

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1................. 570-30753 1 - - With mounting facility for gauge
or 13.5 litre fuel tank. Not used
on Build 102

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1................. 570-30752 1 - - With mounting facility for gauge
or 13,5 litre fuel tank. Used on
Build 102

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR2,3............. 570-30752 - 1 1 With mounting facility for gauge
or 13.5 litre fuel tank.

2 JOINE s 201-30805 1 2 3

3 BOIt-MB X 25Mm ..o 272-00256 4 8 12

4 WaShEr . 272-00364 4 8 12

5 Breather Plate Sealing RiNg ..o 601-35440 1 2 3

6 LIftiNg EYE ..ooiiiiiiii e 202-36540 1 1 1

T Pillar NUL ..o 202-36550 2 2 2

s UL e 270-00005 1 5 9 AITS Builds 40,41,42

8  Setscrew - 7/16°UNF X 1" ... 270-00335 2 2 2

9 Spring Washer.......cccccco it 027-00984 2 2 2

Note:

Accessory Code QD available (570-35890) consisting of -
Gear End Cylinder Head Cover (570-30752 replaces 570-30753)
Joint (201-30805)

58



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T18

59



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Air Duct, Cowling, Shields - TS/TR1
Illustration T156 TS/TR

No. Description

Part Number

1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code DA ........oooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-32820
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor............ccoeeccvvviiiiieieeieeeee e 201-38100
- Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ..o 272-00032
- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00070
1  AirCowling Assembly .......cccovviiiieeieeeeee e, 201-37833
- AirCowling ASSembBIY .......cooiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 201-37832
2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00032
3 Spring Washer ... 272-00070
4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....vviiiriiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 272-00039
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00071
6 Blind Grommet ........coooeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 201-50950
7 Gear End Side Shield .........cccoocveiiiiiiiiiieee e 201-37880
- Gear End Side Shield - TS1 .....ccccciiiiiiiieeeeeeeies 201-39851
- Gear End Side Shield - TS1 .....cccociiieiiieeeeiies 201-42750
8 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00034
- Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ... 272-00032
9 SPring Washer.......occuuviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070
10 WASKEI .. 027-00618
11 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00038
12 Spring WaSher..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071
13 WASKEI et 027-00082
14 Flywheel End Side Shield - TS1 .....cccccceiieieiiiiiinns 202-34270
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TS1 .......ccccccoiiiiieennnnen 201-42760
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TRL .......cccccoevviiieeennnnen 202-42400
15 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM......cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie 272-00032
16 Spring Washer..........coocociiiiieiie e 270-00070
17 WASKET .. 027-00618
18 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM.......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiii 272-00039
19 Spring Washer..........ocooccciiiiieieeeeee 272-00071
- FirTree BUttOn ... 201-48130

Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR1.......cccccvvvvveeeeennnn. 570-32830
20 Cold Start Reservoir and Plunger Assembly ............ 201-26480
P2 AXo F- T ) (o] O SRRO 201-30890
22 GrOMMET ... 201-12951
23 Plain Washer ... 272-00751
24 Clamping Plate ........cccovevieiiiiiiieiiee e 202-39120
Note:

1 - - Comprises of 3 items below
1 - -

3 - - Use with 201-38100 (above)
3 - -

1 - - Replaces201-37830 &

201-37832. Not Builds 16-18
Builds 16-18, 101.
Replaces 201-37830

=
1
1

Not Builds 16-18
Not Builds 16-18

Build 40
Builds 60,61,62,63

Not Builds 16, 17, 40

Builds 60,61,62,63 and replaces
201-39850

Not Builds 16, 17

PRPEPNNWOWWONRPRPPERPEPNNO®W
1
1

RPRRRPWOWWR
1
1

Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 20, 21, 22
See Note

1 - -

1 - - See Note. Screws into inlet
manifold port

1 - - Fittedin place of 201-50950 See
Note

1 - -

1 - - NotBuilds 16-18

No longer fitted as standard. Available as spares, either separately or all 3 items under kit EU.

60



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T156

o

61



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling, Shields

TS1 Builds 16, 17, 101, 102
TR1 Builds 16, 17

lllustration T166 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Side Shield Assembly - TS ..o, 201-41520 1 - -

- Side Shield Assembly - TR .........ccoocciiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 201-44690 1 - -

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00032 1 - -

3 SPring Washer.......occuuviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 - -

A4 WASKET ..ot 027-00618 1 - -

5 Setscrew - M8 X 12mMmM ......ccocevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00166 1 - - Notused on Builds 101, 102
- Setscrew - M8 X 20mMM .......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 272-00039 1 - - Builds101, 102

6 Spring Washer.......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiec e 272-00071 1 - -

7 Air Cowling ASSembBIY ......cooviiiiiiiiiiee e, 201-37832 1 - - Replaces201-37830
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 272-00032 3 - -

9 Spring WasSher.......cccccoeoiiiiiiiiic e, 272-00070 3 - -

O T € o 41 0 1= P 201-50950 1 - -

- Plain Washer ........ccoooovviiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 027-00082 1 - - Builds 101, 102
lllustration T166

62



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000
Fuel Filter - TS Build 102
Side Shield and Fuel Filter - TS1 - Build 40
lllustration T389 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Flywheel End Side Shield ...........cccccciniiiiiiiiniiinnenns 201-42760 1 Replaces 201-39850
2 GIOMIMET oot 201-41830 1
3 GIrOMMEL i 201-41840 1
4 Fuel Filter Mounting Bracket ..........ccccocuveeeiiiiieneenns 201-44770 1
- Fuel Filter Mounting Bracket .............cccccoevniiieieennnnn. 202-34261 1 Build 102
B WaAShEr .o 202-80680 2
6 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....o.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 272-00032 2
T WaAShET ..o 027-00618 2
8  SPring Washer......ccccuvveeiiiiiee e 272-00070 3
9 Bolt- M6 X 30MM ..o 272-00035 1
10 BOlt- M8 X 30MM ...oevieiiiiiiiiee e 272-00041 1
11 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1
12 FUEIFIREN ..o 201-44580 1 Replaced by Agglomerator
- Element Kit ......ccovveveeiiiiiice e 351-29760 1
SR Yo To ] (0] 1411 €1 o] U URSRRPR 750-14120 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580
- Element Kit ......ccvveveeiiiiiieec e 751-18100 1
13 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm ..., 272-00039 2
14 WASKHET c.eviiiiiiii e 272-00359 2
- Plain Washer ... 027-00082 2 Build 102
15 Self-IoCKNUL ....oooeeiii 272-00373 2
16 Ball ooeeeeeieeeec e 202-32120 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
17 UNION cooiiiiicc e 202-42370 2 Replaces Plug 354-28530
= UNION 202-42371 1 Build 102
5 ONIVE 351-21640 1 Build 102
lllustration T389
14

13 ™

-

63



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling and Shields - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T9 and T371 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DA - TS/ITR2 ..., 570-31670 - 1 - See lllustration T371
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor.........cccccvviiveeeieeieeeeee e, 202-31593 - 1 -
- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiies 272-00032 - 4 -
- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 4 -
Accessory Kit Code DA - TS/TR3.........cccccvvvvieeenn. 570-32090 - - 1
- Air Outlet DUCt AdapPLOr........ccvveeeeeiiiiieee e 203-31591 - - 1
- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiies 272-00032 - - 4
- Spring Washer..........ccccoo oo, 272-00070 - - 4
1 Air Cowling Assembly - TS2 .....occoviviiiiiiiiieiiiieen, 202-30742 - 1 - NotBuilds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63.104
- Air Cowling Assembly - TS3 ..., 203-30742 - - 1 NotBuilds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63,104
- Air Cowling Assembly - TR2 ......cccccvviieiieieeeeeeiieens 202-42421 - 1 -
- Air Cowling - TR2 ..o 202-30742 - 1 -
- Damping Pad - TR2 ... 202-42430 - 1 -
Air Cowling Assembly - TR3 ..., 203-42421 - - 1
- Air Cowling - TR3 ..o 203-30742 - - 1
- Damping Pad - TR3........ccooiiiiiieiiiiieeee e 203-42430 - - 1
2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ocvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00039 - 2 2
3 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2
4  Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......uueeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieiee 272-00032 - 2 2
5  Spring Washer.......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 272-00070 - 2 2
6 Blind Grommet ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-50950 - 2 3
7 Clamping Plate ........occueeiiiiiiiiieicee e 202-39120 - 1 1
8 AIrBaffle.....cccceveiiiiiii 201-33830 - 1 2
O T it 201-33821 - 1 2 Replaces201-33820
10 SPriNG ClP cvvveeeeiciiiiee e 353-71370 - 1 2
11 SPIEPIN (o e 027-00957 - 1 2
12 Gear End Side Shield -TS2,3 .....eevieieiiiiieee, 201-37880 - 1 1
- Gear End Side Shield -TR2,3 ......ccoocoieveiiiiiieeee 201-42750 - 1 1
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM.......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieii e 272-00032 - 2 2
- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00034 - 1 1
14 Spring Washer..........ccoccciiiiiiieeieeeeeee, 272-00070 - 3 3
15 WASKEI e 027-00618 - 3 3
16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn 272-00038 - 2 2
17 Spring Washer..........cooccciiiiieiee e 272-00071 - 2 2
18 WASKEI i 027-00082 - 1 1
19 Flywheel End Side Shield - TS2,3 ....ccccceveiiiiiiinnnes 202-34270 - 1 1
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TR2,3 ........ccoocvvveeinnnen. 202-42400 - 1 1
20 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....coovvviiemiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00032 - 4 4
21 Spring Washer........cccuveiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 270-00070 - 4 4
22 WASKNET ..o 027-00618 - 4 4
23 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccovvviiriiiiiiiiiiieie e 272-00040 - 1 1
24 Spring Washer .......cccuvviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 - 1 1
25 WASKNET ..o 027-00082 - 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR2........ccccccvvvvveeeeennn. 570-31770 - 1 - Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 26, 27, 28
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR3.........cccccvvvvveeeennn. 570-32110 - - 1 Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 26, 27, 28
26 Cold Start Reservoir and Plunger Assembly ............ 201-26480 - 1 1 See Note
27 AdAPIOr ... 201-30890 - 2 3 See Note. Screws into inlet
manifold port
28 GIrOMMEL ...ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 201-12951 - 2 3 Fittedin place of 201-50950
See Note
Note:

No longer fitted as standard. Available as spares, either separately or all 3 items under kit EU.

64



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T371

Illustration T9

65



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling and Shields

TS/TR2,3 Builds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63, 104

lllustration T134 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 ArCowling - TSITR2 ..ccoviiiiiiiie e 202-42421 - 1 -

- AIFCOWING oo 202-30742 - 1 -

- Damping Pad..........ccccoviviiiiiiiiieee e 202-42430 - 1 -

- AIrCowling - TSITR3 ..ooiiiiiiceee et 203-42421 - - 1

- AIFCOWING oo 203-30742 - - 1

- Damping Pad..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 203-42430 - - 1

2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00039 - 2 2

3 Spring Washer......cccccoeiiiiiiiiceec e, 272-00071 - 2 2

4  Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ......uueeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiae 272-00032 - 2 2

5  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 2 2

6 GrOMMEL ... 201-50950 - 2 3

7 Clamping Plate ........occouiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 202-39120 - 1 1

8 AIrBaffle.....ccccvveiiiiii e 201-33830 - 1 2

O Tt 201-33820 - 1 2

10 SPriNG ClP cvveeeeeiiiiiiiee et 353-71370 - 1 2

11 SPIEPIN (oo 027-00957 - 1 2

12 Gear End Side Shield .........cccooveveeveeeiieee, 201-42750 - 1 1 Replaces 202-42380

13 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00032 - 2 2 Three were fitted

- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .......cooceeiriiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00034 - 1 1 Replaces 1 of 272-00032

14 Spring Washer..........coccoiiiiieeiieeeeeeee 272-00070 - 3 3

15 WASKET i 027-00618 - 3 3

16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 272-00038 - 2 2

17 Spring Washer..........cccoccciiiiieiieeeeeee 272-00071 - 2 2

18 WASKEI ..uviiiiiic e 027-00082 - 2 2

19 Flywheel End Side Shield ...........ccccvveviiiiieeeicine, 202-42400 - 1 1

20 Setscrew - M4 X 40mMmM ......ooovviimmiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00082 - 1 1

21 SPring Washer ........ccuvviiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00070 - 4 4

22 WASKNET .. 027-00618 - 4 4

23 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccovvviiririiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00040 - 1 1

24 Spring Washer ........cccuuviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 - 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 1AMM ...cccoviiiieeeeiiiieeee e 272-00033 - 2 2 Build 104

Flywheel End Side Shield - TS/TR1

lllustration T416 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DF .......coovveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 570-33770 1 - -

1 Side Shield Assembly .........cccccviiviiieeieeiei, 201-39851 1 - -

2 GrOMMET ..o 201-41840 1 - -

3 GrOMMEL ... 201-41830 1 - -

Note:

For use with codes JC or PF.

66



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T134

Illustration T416

0l

67



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Lift Pump - AC Delco & Pienne

lllustration T388

The AC Delco type was last fitted on:
3802252TS1 3800753TR1
3800286TS2 3800002TR2

3800261TS3 3800093TR3 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Fuel Lift Pump - AC DelCO .......ceevviiiiiieiiiiiiee e, 602-40480 1 1 1 Replaced by Pienne then Corona
1 Fuel Lift Pump - TS/TR1 - Pienne ...........ccceccvvvnneee. 201-45343 1 - - Replaced by Corona pump
- Fuel Lift Pump - TS/TR2,3 - Pienne..........ccccceeeenneee 201-45345 - 1 1 Replaced by Corona pump
2 PUSh RO ...cccoviiiiiic e 201-30550 1 1 1

3 UNIoN 2" UNF ..o 202-42371 1 1 1

N © 11V PSSR 351-21640 1 1 1

I U 13 1o o PR 202-42370 2 2 2

B OlIVE oo 601-38360 2 2 2

7 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00038 4 4 4

8  SPring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4

= PIPE ClIP o 201-42640 1 - -

= ClPFEI oo 201-17170 1 - -

- FuelPipe - TSITRL....coooieiiiee e 201-39961 1 - -

9 FuelPipe - TS ..o 201-44741 1 - - Build40

- FuelPipe - TSITR2....ccovvii et 202-44871 - 1 -

- Fuel Pipe - TSITR3 ...coiiiii e 203-44871 - - 1

L0 TN [ o | USRS 602-36721 1 1 1

I U 1T o ISR 354-26260 1 1 1

12 WASKET v 354-26310 2 2 2

- Pienne Pump Repair Kit ..........coocciiiiieiiiiieeeeeeees 027-07897

Note:

To convert from an AC Delco pump or Pienne pump to a current Corona Pump use:

TS/TR1 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-32810)
TSI/TR2 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-34690)
TSI/TR3 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-34700)

68



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T388

69



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Lift Pump - Corona

lllustration T415 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR1 .......ooociiiiiieeeennn. 570-32810 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR2 .......cccccvvvvveeeeenn. 570-34690 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR3 ..., 570-34700 - - 1

1 FUelPipe - TSITRL ..ccccccoiiiiiie e 201-44871 1 - -

2 FuelPipe - TSITR2 ...t 202-44871 - 1 -

- FuelPipe - TSITR3 ...t 203-44871 - - 1

3 UNION ciiiiie e 202-42370 2 2 2

A OlIVE i 601-38360 2 2 2

5 PUShROA ....ccoviiiiiice e 201-30550 1 1 1

LN [0 ] o | USRS 602-36721 1 1 1

7 FUuel LIft PUMP oo 201-46296 1 - -

- Repair Kitoo e 027-10043 1 - - Not part of kit FE

8 FUelLift PUMP .ooiiiiiiic e 201-46298 - 1 1

I = (=] o - 1 B | S EUPUPRN 027-10041 - 1 1 Not part of kit FE

9  Screw - M8 X 16MM .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00038 4 4 4

(O T U 1T o I USSR 202-42371 1 1 1

L1 OlIVE it 351-21640 1 1 1

12 FElE oo 201-17170 1 - -

G T O 1o TSR 351-19920 1 - -

70



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T415

SRR

71



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Filter and Pump - TS/TR1 (Early Type)

lllustration T159 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Filter Bracket ......cooooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 601-31732 1 - -

2 Bolt-MB X 25MmM .. 272-00256 2 - -

3 SPACEN i 366-04966 2 - -

4 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 - -

5  Bleed SCreW .....covviiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 601-21620 2 - -

B WASKHET ... 601-32470 2 - -

7 Fuel Filter Adaptor .........cccoovoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeee e 601-34690 1 - -

- Bowland Element Assembly ...........ccccccviiiiieeeeeeenn. 570-31260 1 - -

8 BOWI .t 1 - -

9 Locating Washer ........c..cooiiiiiiiiiieeceeee e 1 - -

L0 SPING i 1 - -

11 BOIt ASSEMDIY .. 1 - -

12 Element Kit ....ooocieeieeiiiieeee e 203-32470 1 - -

13 SealNG RING w.vvviiiiiiiiiiee e 1 - -

14 Sealing RiNG ... 1 - -

15 Sealing RiNG ..o 2 - -

16 Fuel Pump Tappet Assembly ......cccoccveeveeeeeeiiiiiiinns 570-30770 1 - -

17 TAPPEL oo 1 - -

18  ROIEI oo 601-21390 1 - -

19 BUSH oo 601-21400 1 - -

20 PN i 601-21410 1 - -

21 Fuel Pump Tappet Guide .........ccccovivieeeiiiiiieeeee, 201-30120 1 - -

22 LoCatiNg PiN...uueeeeiiiiiiecc e 201-39680 1 - -

23 AP it 201-30140 1 - -

24 FUel PUMP (o 201-31303 1 - - SeeNote!?

- Element ... 660-14260 1 - - SeeNote!

- Delivery Valve ..., 660-14270 1 - - SeeNote!?

- VENE SCIEW ..ttt 3/485A 1 - - SeeNote!?

25 Shim - 0,127MM ..o 201-45961 Use as required. See Note 2
- Shim-0,762MM ...cooeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 201-45962 Use as required. See Note ?
- Shim-1,016MmM ... 201-45963 Use as required. See Note 2
- Shim-1,270MM .o 201-45964 Use as required. See Note 2
26 Bolt - MB X 45MM ....ovvviiieiiiiiiee e 272-00165 2 - -

27 Spring Washer.......cccccoeoiiiiiiiiiecee e 272-00070 2 - -

28 O RING .eiieiiiiiiiiee it 601-20691 1 - -

29 Fuel Pipe ASSembBly ..o, 570-35700 1 - - Replaces201-38940
30 Copper WaSher .......cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 616-01608 2 - -

31 Swivel Union PlUg ......c.cevvveiiiiiiieicee e 202-34000 1 - -

32 CONNECLION .iiiiieiiieieeeee e 602-38250 1 - -

33 WaASKNET . 354-26310 1 - -

34 Inlet Connection Adaptor ............ccceccvvviiiieeieeeeeeeenn, 201-39660 1 - -

35 WaAShET ..coiiiiciiiiice e 354-26310 1 - -

36 Flexible Pipe Assembly ............ooocciiiiiiiii, 366-07044 1 - -

Notes:

1. The current pump being fitted is Lucas Dizel. Before replacing any other pump
refer to Lister Petter Diesel Centre or distributor.

2. The new type pump timing shims were first fitted on the following engines and
both types must not be mixed on the same pump.
4000213TS1 4000113TR1
4300318TS1 4300299TR1
The sikle type fuel timing shim were:
0,127mm 602-21870 0,508mm 602-21872
0,254mm 602-21871 0,762mm 602-21873

72



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T159

73



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Filter and Pump

lllustration T15 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 FUEIFIRET e 201-44580 1 1 1 Replaced by later Agglomerator
2 Element Kit .......ccveveieiiiee e 351-29760 1 1 1
- Agglomerator - Later TYPe ......cooevviiveieriiiiieee i, 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580

Element Kit ......cccvvveeeiiiiiice e 751-18100 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......oovvviviriiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00039 2 2 2
4 WASKET ..ot 027-00082 2 2 2 Replaces272-00751
5 UNION et 202-42370 2 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug 354-28530
6 Ball o 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
A U 1 1 1] o KO 202-42370 1 1 1 Replaces 354-28380, see Notes:
8 OlIVE oot 601-38360 1 1 1
9 Non-returnValve ............oo oo 572-10611 1 1 1 Replaces 352-28740
10 Copper Washer .........ccccoiiiiiieiiiiieee e 354-26310 2 2 2
I U 1T o ISR 202-42371 1 1 1
12 OlIVE it 351-21640 1 1 1
13 Fuel Pipe - TSITRL ...oooviiiiiiiie e 201-46300 1 - -
- FuelPipe - TSITR2 .....ovviiieiie et 202-46300 - 1 - Replaces?202-37511& 202-32161
- FuelPipe - TSITR3 ... 203-46300 - - 1 Replaces?203-32161&203-32161
14 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 4 6
15 Swivel Union PlUg .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 202-34000 1 2 3
16 Fuel Pump Tappet Guide .......cccccvvvveeereeieeeeeeieeciins 201-30120 1 2 3
17 LOCAtNG SCrEW ...c.eeviieieiiiiieee et 201-30630 - 2 3
- Locating Pin.....oeeii i 201-39680 1 - -
18 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 - 2 3
- Tappet ASSEMDIY ..o 570-30770 1 2 3
19 TAPPEL oo 1 2 3
20 PN s 601-21410 1 2 3
21 ROMEN oot 601-21390 1 2 3
22 BUSK oo 601-21400 1 2 3
23 CAP it 201-30140 1 2 3
24 FUel PUMP o 201-31305 1 2 3 Replaces 201-31303. See Note *
- Element ... 660-14260 1 2 3 See Note!?
- Delivery Valve ..........cccccviiiieeiiieeee e 660-14270 1 2 3 SeeNote!?
- VENE SCIEW ... 3/485A 1 2 3 SeeNote!?
25 Shim - 0,127MM ...ccooiiiiiiiieee e 201-45961 Use as required, See Note 2
- Shim-0,762MM ..ot 201-45962 Use as required, See Note 2
- Shim-21,016MM .o 201-45963 Use as required, See Note ?
- Shim-1,270MM ..o 201-45964 Use as required, See Note 2
26 Bolt - MB X 45MM ...cviiiiieiiiiiieee e 272-00165 2 4 6
27 SPring Washer ........ccuveiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 4 6
28 O RING .eiiiiiiiiiiie e 601-20691 1 2 3

Accessory Kit Code FF - TS/TR2,3 ......ccccvvvvveeeennn. 570-34650 - 1 1 Fuel Agglomerator Kit.
Contains all items listed below
29 Fuel Agglomerator - Early TYpe ...cccccvvvvveeveeeeeeiiinns 366-07180 - 1 1 Replaces fuel filter. See above kit
and Note

- Element Kit ......cccvveeeeiiiiiiee e 351-29760 - 1 1
30 Copper WaSher .......coeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 354-26310 - 2 2
G 3 A U o1 T o P EEEPURPRRRR 202-42370 - 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug 354-28530
32 Ball e 202-32120 - 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
Notes:

1. The current pump being fitted is Lucas Dizel. Before replacing any other pump
refer to Lister Petter or a distributor.

2. The round type fuel timing shims were first fitted on the following engines and
the round and sickle types must not be mixed on the same pump.
4000297TS2 4000135TR2
4000223TS3 4000039TR3
The sickle type fuel timing shim were:
0,127mm 602-21870 0,508mm 602-21872
0,254mm 602-21871 0,762mm 602-21873

74



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T15

75



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Fuel Injector

lllustration T17 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1  Pump to Injector Pipe .......ccccceeiiiiieiiiiiiiiiee e, 201-31474 1 2 3

2 ClaMP e 35155890 1 2 3

3 CAPSCIBW ...ttt 272-00257 1 2 3

- Fuellnjector - TS ... 201-47072 1 2 3 SeeNote!?

- NOZZIE ..o 201-47092 1 2 3 See Note?

4 Fuel INjector - TR ... 201-47042 1 2 3 SeeNote!?

5 NOZZIE .. 201-47062 1 2 3 SeeNote?

B WaASKNET ... 35140230 1 2 3

7 Copper Washer ... 352-29370 1 2 3

8  INJECIOr UNION ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 202-38500 1 2 3

- Leak-off Pipe Assembly ..........ccccovviiiiiiiiiin, 201-46591 1 - - TS1Build 102

O TEE PIECE ..t 751-13100 1 2 3 Replaces202-38460

10 HOSE .o 027-07396 - 3 3 Replaces202-41260

11 HOSE oo 202-48120 1 2 3 Replaces 202-41260

12 HOSE oottt 202-42480 1 1 1 Not TS1Build16-18, 102 and TR1
Build 16. See Note 3.

s HOSE 027-07400 1 - - TS1 Builds 16-18, 102, TR1 Build
16

13 RUDDErBOOL ... 202-41270 1 1 1

14 CONNECLON ..ottt 202-38490 1 1 1 See Note3

15 Non-return Valve Assembly .........ccoccveiiiiiiiieininnnn. 572-10611 1 1 1

16 WASKEI .. 354-26310 2 2 2

Notes:

1. This Injector replaces all previous Injectors.

76

It is recommended that fuel injectors are fitted as a complete set.
If in doubt, refer to any Lister-Petter Diesel Distrubutor

TS - For injector 201-90463 use nozzle 201-81395
TR - For injector 202-36730 use nozzle 202-36720
NOZZLES ARE NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

Hose 202-42480 (number 12) replaces Hose 201-42620 on TS/TR1 (shown on illustration as letter A) and
Connection 202-38490 (number 14) replaces Connection 201-42600 on TS/TR1 (shown on illustration as letter B).



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T17

77



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Steel Fuel Pipes

lllustration T390 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FH - TS/TR2 ..., 570-33020 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FH - TS/TR3 ........ccccivvvveeeennn. 570-33030 - -
- Leak-off Pipe - TSL .ooiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-44750 1 - -
1 Leak-off Pipe - TS/ITR2 ..o 202-38740 - 1 - SeeNote!?
- Leak-off Pipe - TSITR3......ccooi i 203-38740 - - 1 See Note?
2 SwWivel UNnion PIUg ......cevveieiiiiiiiieecce e 601-36100 1 2 3
3 Copper Washer ... 352-29370 2 4 6
4 GrOMMEL .ovviiiiiieiiiei et 202-41320 1 2 3
5 NoNn-return ValVe ... 572-10611 1 1 1
6 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 2 2 2
- Filterto Pump Pipe - TS1 .....ocoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 201-44721 1 - -
7  Filter to Pump Pipe - TSITR2 ..o 202-38702 - 1 - SeeNote3
- Filter to Pump Pipe - TS/ITR3 ... 203-38702 - - 1 SeeNote3
8  Copper WaSher .......ccceveeeiiiiiiiiiiieieeeet e 616-01608 2 4 6
9 Swivel Union PIUg .......cevvvieiiiiiiciccc e 202-34000 1 2 3
10 UnNIion - TSITR2,3 ..o 202-42370 - 1 1
11 OfIVE oot 601-38360 - 1 1
- Swivel Union Plug - TS/ITRL ....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 201-45710 1 - - Notused on Build 40
- Copper Washer - TS/ITRL.....cccccooviiiiiieiiiieee e, 201-41640 2 - - Notused on Build 40
Notes:

1. Replaces 202-31981 (2 off) and 202-34290 from engine no. 3501131TS2
2. Replaces 202-31981 (3 off) and 203-34290 from engine no. 3500854TS3

3. 202-38702 and 203-38702 replaces 202-38700, 202-38701, 203-38700 and 203-38701,
and Union 202-42370 and Olive 201-45710 are also supplied

78



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T390

79



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 8,25 litre

lllustration T260 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FA ..., 570-32791 1 - -
1 FUEITANK i 601-37862 1 - -
2 SHAY ittt e e e e e e e 201-38070 1 - -
3 Setscrew - M6 X L4AMmM ....coooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceieeee e 272-00034 1 - - Replaces272-00033
A WASKET ..ot 272-00364 1 - -
5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 1 - -
B NUL. e 272-00002 1 - -
T SPACEN ettt 027-07804 1 - -
8 BOIt- M6 X 30MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00035 1 - -
9 SPring Washer.......occuvviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 - -
10 WASKEI ..t 202-80680 3 - -
11 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm ........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 272-00040 3 - -
12 Spring WaSher..........covoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 3 - -
13 Fller Cap v 366-08136 1 - - Replaces 366-00091
= 0N 027-06151 1 - - Only used with 366-00091
14 GrOMMEL ..o 601-33740 1 - -
15 Leak-oOff PIPe ..ooooviiiiiiiiii e, 201-41760 1 - -
168 HOSE oo 202-41280 1 - -
17 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm.......coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00032 1 - -
18 Spring Washer..........ccocccciiiiiieiieeee 272-00070 1 - -
L T o 11 o RPN 318982 1 - -
20 WASKNEI ..o 601-43141 1 - -
21 Fuel Filter EIement ........cccoiiiiiiieiiiiiiiie e 330573 1 - -
22 SEAl . 031-61533 1 - - Replaces013-22350
23 Fuel Pipe Union ... 601-42610 1 - -
24 FUEIPIPE oo 366-07607 1 - -
25 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 - -
- Cylinder Head COVEr ........cccoovviciiiiiiiiieiieee e, 570-30752 1 - - Replaces570-30753

80



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T260

81



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 13,5 litre - Early Engines

lllustration T325 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 FUEl TANK e 201-30822 1 1 1 Replaces201-30821
2 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 272-00040 4 4 4

3 Spring Washer......ccccccoeiiiiiiiiiieec e, 272-00071 4 4 4

4  Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM .....uvueeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiee 272-00039 1 1 1

B NUL e 272-00003 1 1 1

B SPACET ..eeiii et 201-42450 1 1 1

T SHAY et 201-31422 1 1 1

8  FIller Cap «.coooeeieeieie e 366-08136 1 1 1 Replaces 366-00091
= O 027-06151 1 1 1 Only used with 366-00091
9  Fuel Filter Bracket .........cccoocvivieiiiiiiee e 601-31732 1 1 1

10 BIEEA SCreW ..ccveiiiiiiiee et 601-21620 2 2 2

11 WASKET i 601-32470 2 2 2

- Union Adaptor - TS/ITR1 .....cccvviiiiiiiieeeieeee e 602-38250 1 - -

12 Union Adaptor- TS/TR2,3 .....coviiiiiiiiieeiieeee e 202-37950 - 1 1

13 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1

14 Fuel Filter ADaptor ........coocveeiieiniiiiiieeeee e 601-34690 1 1 1

- Bowland Element Assembly ..........ccocceiiiiiiiiennnnnnn, 570-31260 1 1 1

15 FIEr BOWI .oeeiiiioiiiiiiie e 1 1 1

16  Locating Washer ... 1 1 1

L7 SPIING cooiitiiite e 1 1 1

S T = To | O PER 1 1 1

19 Element Kit ..o 203-32470 1 1 1

20 SealiNG RING w.vveieiiiiiiiiec e 1 1 1

21 Sealing RiNG ... 1 1 1

22 Sealing RiNG ...cviii e 2 2 2

23 Mounting Plate .......ccoveveeeiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 201-44930 1 1 1

24 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....coovviiieeeiiiiiiee e 272-00039 1 1 1

25 WASKHET ...t 027-00082 1 1 1

26 SPring Washer........cccuuviiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 272-00071 1 1 1

27 NUL. e 272-00003 1 1 1

28 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ....coovviiieeiiiiiieee e 272-00117 2 2 2

29 WASKHET ...t 272-00364 2 2 2

30 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2

L NUL et 272-00002 2 2 2

32 GIOMMEL ..t 601-33740 1 1 1

33 Fuel Leak-off Pipe .....cvvveeiiiiiiiciie e 366-07117 1 1 1

B4 HOSE ..ottt 202-41280 1 1 1

35 RUDBDErBOOLt .....coiiiiiiiiiec e 202-41270 1 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....oovvveviiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00032 1 - -

- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00039 1 - -

- BOlt- M8 X 30MM .eoiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00041 1 - -

S S PACES e 201-41750 1 - -

36 Bolt - M8 X 35MM ....ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00042 - 1 1

S o - 1o =T PSSR 201-42570 - 1 1

38 Spring Washer ..., 272-00071 1 1 1

- FuelPipe - TS/TRL...cccooiiiiiiee e 570-35700 1 - - Replaces201-38940
39 Fuel Pipe - TSITR2 ...t 202-34070 - 1 -

- FUuelPipe - TSITR3 ..o 203-34070 - - 1

40 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 4 6

A1 FUEIPIPE wooiiiiiiiiie e 366-07845 1 1 1

42 UNION NUL .o 601-38370 1 1 1

I © 11V PSSR 601-38360 1 1 1

44 Fuel Filter UNion ..........cieieeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 602-38800 1 1 1

45 Copper WaShEer .......cuvveiiiiiiieeeee e 354-26310 1 1 1

- Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1 .......ccccvvvvvveereeeeeennn, 570-30753 1 - - See Note
- Cylinder Head Cover - Gear End TS/TR2,3.............. 570-30752 - 1 1 See Note
N (0] 3 | SRR 201-30805 1 1 1 SeeNote
- Flywheel End Side Shield ...........ccccoovivvviirenins 201-39850 - 1 1 See Note
- Setscrew - M8 X 12mMM ....coovviiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00166 - 1 1 See Note
- SPriNg Washer.......occuvviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 1 1 See Note
Note:

These items must be fitted to engine to enable fuel tank mounting.

82



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T325

83



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Fuel Tank - 13,5 litre - TS1,2,3 - Later Engines
lllustration T426 TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TR1 .......cccccvvvvvveeeennn. 570-35691 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TR2 ..., 570-35692 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TR3 ..., 570-35693 - - 1
1 Fuel Tank ASSEMDIY ....cooviiiiiiiiiiii e, 201-30822 1 1 1
2 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM .....cocevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiier e 272-00040 4 4 4
3  SpringWasher-M8 ..........ooooiciiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00071 7 7 7
4 Screw - M8 X 20MM ...vuvveeiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 2 2 2
5 NUL-MB e 272-00003 4 4 4
B SPACET ..eeiii ettt 201-42450 1 1 1
T SHAY i 201-31422 1 1 1
8  FIller Cap .oocooeeiiieee e 366-08136 1 1 1
9 BracCKet ....cooiiiiiiiie i 201-46830 1 1 1
10 BOIt - M8 X 30MIM ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00041 3 3 3
11 WaSher - 5/16" ..o 027-00082 2 2 2
12 PlUQ - ML0 oot 272-00370 1 1 1
13 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1
14 Fuel Pipe Assembly - Tank to Filter ......................... 20146880 1 1 1
- Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS1 ............ 201-46800 1 - -
15 Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS2 ............ 202-46800 - 1 -
- Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS3 ............ 203-46800 - - 1
16 Copper Washer - 5/16" ......cccovvveeeiiiieeeeeeeeecieee 616-01608 2 4 6
17 GrOMMEL ..veeiiiiiiiiiiiie et 601-33740 1 1 1
18 Leak Off PIPE ...t 366-07117 1 1 1
19 HOSE .oiiieiiiiiiiee ettt 202-41280 1 1 1
20 RUDBDBErBOOL .....coieiiiiiiie e 202-41270 1 1 1
21 SPACET .eeiiiieiiiiiite et 201-42570 1 1 1
22 Bolt - M8 X 35MM ....cviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00042 1 1 1
- Cylinder Head Cover Assembly .........cccccevveeveeeninnnn, 570-30752 1 1 1 SeeNote!?
- Joint - Cylinder Head Cover..........cccccvveeeeveeeeeeiinnns 201-30805 1 1 1 SeeNote!?
- Side Shield ASSEMDIY ......ccoviiiiiiiiiie e 201-42760 1 1 1 SeeNote?
- Screw - M8 X 12mMm .o 272-00166 1 1 1 SeeNote?
= WaASher - 516" oo 027-00082 1 1 1 SeeNotel
30 FUEIFIEN wovviieeeeeeieeee e 201-44580 1 1 1 Replaced by Agglomerator
- Element Kit .......ccveeeiiiiiee e 351-29760 1 1 1
= AQOIOMErator .......vviiiiiiiiiee e 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580.
See Note 2
- Element Kit ... 751-18100 1 1 1 See Note?
3L Ball e 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
32 UNION i 202-42370 2 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug 354-28530
33 TUDE NUL....iiiiiie e 202-42370 2 2 2 See Note?
B4 OlIVE oo 601-38360 2 2 2 See Note?
35 WAShEr - 5/16" ....oiiiiiiiiiiie e 027-00082 2 2 2 See Note?2
36 Spring Washer - M8 ..., 272-00071 2 2 2 See Note?
Notes:

1. These items must be fitted to engine to enable fuel tank mounting.

2. Items marked are NOT part of this Accessory Kit. They are part of the Basic Engine Build,

and are labelled only for information.

25 Litre Fuel Tank - Loose

Not Illustrated

TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FD ......coocuvveiiiiiiiiiiiciieeee e 570-32641 1 1 1
Fuel Tank Assembly ... 202-34580 1 1 1
FllEr Cap voveeeeiciiiiee et 366-08136 1 1 1

84



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T426

85



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds

Not TS1 Builds 16, 101, 102, 103
Not TR1 Builds 16

lllustration T185 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRL......occciiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 201-37852 1 - - Replaces201-37851

1 Inlet Manifold - TS/ITR2 ....cccuviiiiiiiiiiee e 202-31003 - 1 -

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3.......cccciieeiiiieee e 203-31003 - - 1

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRL.....coooiiiiiiiieeee e 201-37861 1 - - Used with oil bath air cleaner
203-11422. Available as kit AS
(570-32760) with no's 8 & 3

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2 .....cooiiiiiiieeeee e 202-45880 - 1 - Used with oil bath air cleaner
203-11422 and TR2 Build 101

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3......coooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 203-45880 - - 1 TR3upto 2000 r/min. Used with
oil bath air cleaner 203-11422.

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2.......c.coiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 202-31004 - 1 - Used with cyclonic air cleaner

366-08108. Available as kit AT
(570-41991) with Joint (no. 3)
- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3........oooiiiiiieeee e, 202-31005 - - 1 Used with cyclonic air cleaner
366-08108. Available as kit AT
(570-41992) with Joint (no. 3)

- Inlet Manifold with Gear End Flange - TS/TR2,3 ..... 202-31001 - 1 1 Available as kit AX with Joint (no. 3).
TS/TR2 = 570-32560
TS/TR3 = 570-32570

- Remote Air Cleaner Adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ................. 366-08094 - 1 1 Spigotdiameter 21/4“ (57,1mm)
Available as kit AP (570-41730)

- Exhaust Manifold - TS/TRL ......ccccciiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 201-37842 1 - -

2  Exhaust Manifold - TS/TR2 ......ccevviiiiieeiiiiieeee 202-31021 1 -

- Exhaust Manifold - TS/ITR3 .......ccccciiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 203-31021 - - 1

3 JOINE e 201-33420 2 4 6 One fitted each side of the air
cowling

- Manifold Top Stud M8 x 45mm - TS/TR1 ................ 272-00301 2 - - One fitted on TR1 Build 100

4  Manifold Top Stud M8 x 40mm - TS/TR2,3.............. 272-00307 - 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

- Clamping Washer - TSITR1 .......ccccovviiviiiieeeeeeeenis 201-34760 2 - -

5 Clamping Washer - TS/TR2,3 .......cccooveiiiiiieeeee 202-80680 - 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

6 Spring Washer..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 2 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

T NUL s 272-00380 1 2 3

- Bottom Manifold Stud - M6 x 85mm ............c.cceneee. 272-00357 1 - -

8 Bottom Manifold Stud - M6 X 30mMM .........cccceeenneee 272-00304 2 4 6 One fitted on TR1 Build 100

9 Spring Washer.......cccccee it 272-00070 2 4 6

1O NUL it raae e e 272-00379 2 4 6

11 Setscrew - M8 X 10mMmM.......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00239 - 1 1

12 WASKEI .. 616-01608 - 1 1

13 Inlet Manifold Adaptor - TS/ITR2,3 .....ccooiiivieiinnenn. 202-38721 - 1 1 For Cooper air cleaner

I N [ o | PSPPSR 202-33231 - 1 1 Replaces202-33230

15 SHUA oiiiiiei e 272-00108 - 2 2

16 NUL.uiiiiiii i e e 272-00003 - 2 2

17 Spring Washer..........ccocccciiiiieiiee e 272-00071 - 2 2

S SHUA 272-00789 1 - - TR1 Build 100 only

86



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T185

87



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds

TS1 Builds 16, 101, 102, 103
TR1 Build 16

lllustration T165 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Inletand Exhaust Manifold .............cccccoviiiiiiininnnn. 201-41552 1 - - Replaces201-41551
2 JOINt i 201-33420 1 - -

3 Stud - M8 X LOOMM ...eviiieeiiiiiiie et 272-00366 1 - -

4 Spring Washer ... 272-000717 1 - -

B NUL o 272-00380 1 - - Replaces272-00011
6 Stud - MB X 35MM ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 272-00304 2 - - Replaces272-00334
7 SPring Washer ... 272-00070 2 - -

8 NUL e 272-00379 2 - - Replaces201-35070
lllustration T165

7

88



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Vertical Outlet Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NG - TS/TRL ..o, 570-32980 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code NG - TS/TR2,3 .......cooccivvviieeeeeeennn, 570-31980 - 1 1

Adaptor - TSITRL ... 202-31031 1 - -

Adaptor - TSITR2,3 ...vviiieiiiiiiee ettt 366-06969 - 1 1

JOINE e 366-01287 2 2 2 Replaces 757-15750
Bolt - M10 X 35mm - TS/TRL .....oovvviiiiiiiee e 272-00168 2 - -

NUL - TSITRL e 272-00012 2 - -

Setscrew - M10 X 30mm - TS/TR2,3 ....ooovivveeiiiiieeee 272-00080 - 2 2

SPriNg Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2

Horizontal Outlet Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NJ - TS/TR2,3 ......cooovviivviiiieeeeeenn, 570-31990 - 1 1

Exhaust Bend ...........cooooiiiiiiiiieeee e 202-31031 - 1 1

JOINE e 366-01287 - 2 2 Replaces 757-15750
Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...cooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00080 - 2 2

SPriNg Washer ..........ooviiii e 272-00072 - 2 2

11/2" Qutlet Flange Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NF - TSITR1 ........cooovviiiiviiiieeeeeen. 570-32970 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code NF - TS/ITR2,3 ....ooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn 570-31970 - 1 1

Exhaust Flange - 132" .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 010-21801 1 1 1

Bolt - M10 X 45mm - TS/TRL ...oovviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00213 2 - -

Brass NUL......uiiiiieieeeee e 272-00012 2 - -

Setscrew - M10 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 .....ccoovveeiviiiieee, 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring WaSher ... 272-00072 2 2 2

JOINE i 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces757-15750

89



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Silencer Outlet Bend

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH ........ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-32520 1 1 1

Silencer Outlet Bend ...........cooocviiiieiiiiiiiee e 202-36900 1 1 1

ClamP oo 737-13060 1 1 1

Heat Shield

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM ........cccvvevevieeeeeeiiecciiiiieeee e, 570-41720 1 1 1

Heat Shield ..........ccvviiiiiiiiee e 366-08148 1 1 1

Gl et 027-10021 2 2 2

Medium Duty Silencer

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA - TS/TRL ...ooevevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeee, 570-31170 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code NA - TS/TR2,3 ...oovviiveieiiiiiieeee, 570-31960 - 1 1 Includes code NJin kit
Silencer - TSITRL ...cvviiiiiicieee e 201-37072 1 - -
Silencer - TSITR2,3 ... 203-32561 - 1 1 Replaces 203-32560
Adaptor - TSITR3 ..o 202-31031 - 1 1
Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....ocoviiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00080 2 4 4
Spring Washer ..., 272-00072 2 4 4
JOINE e 366-01287 1 2 2 Replaces757-15750
Accessory Kit Code NL - TS/TR1 ....ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-13980 1 - - Build16only
Silencer Assembly ..., 202-55190 1 - - Build16

Heavy Duty Silencer (not engine mounted)

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NC .........uveeeveveeeeei i, 570-15780 1 1 1 NotBuild 16
Silencer ASSEmMDBIY ..o, 027-06332 1 1 1 NotBuild 16

SIleNCEr BOAY ....ocovvveeeeiiiiiiieee e 027-06320 1 1 1

FIANGE oo 366-01265 2 2 2

JOINE e 366-01266 1 1 1

Screw - 12" UNF X 114" oo 270-00077 4 4 4

NUL - 22" UNF oo 270-00006 4 4 4

Spring Washer - /2" diameter .........cccccvvvveeiiiiiiiienen, 027-00394 4 4 4

90



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Heavy Duty Silencer - TS2,3

lllustration T411 TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NB .........coooviveieiiiiiieeeiiieeeees 570-32400 - 1 1 Use with code AE or AX
1 SHENCET oo 202-36742 - 1 1
2 Stud - M0 X 70MM . 272-00057 - 1 1
3 SPACET ... 201-42830 - 2 2
4 SPACET .. 201-42520 - 1 1
5 Silencer Support Bracket ............ccceeeeiiiiiiieennnn 202-36891 - 1 1
6 N (o] o | USRI 366-01287 - 1 1
7 Silencer OQutlet Bend ..........ccccveviiieiiieeniee e 202-36900 - 1 1
8 ClamP .. 737-13060 - 1 1
9 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....ooooiiiriiiieeieeee s 272-00080 - 2 2
10 Spring Washer........cccccciiiiiieiiieeee e 272-00072 - 2 2
lllustration T411
10
A ‘.

91



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flexible Exhaust Pipe (1 metre)

lllustration T118 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NE ........ccccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 570-32410 1 1 1
1 Flexible Exhaust Pipe .........cccccviiviieeeieeee i, 366-08129 1 1 1
2 JOINE. i 366-01287 2 2 2
3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00080 2 2 2
4 SPring WaSher .......uuviiiiiiiiieee e 272-00072 2 2 2
5 Mating Flange .........occoviviiiiiiiieeee 010-21801 2 2 2
6 Bolt-3/s"UNF X 13/4" ..o 270-00221 4 4 4
7 Spring Washer.......ccccceeiiiiiiiicec e, 027-00393 4 4 4
S N U | PSR 270-00004 4 4 4
lllustration T118

92



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Starter Motor

lllustration T324 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EK ..., 570-30421 1 1 1 12V pre-engaged.Includescode EM
Accessory Kit Code EL .....coovveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeee, 570-30431 1 1 1 24V pre-engaged. Includes code EM

1 Starter Motor - 12V LUCAS .......eevveeiveeiieiiiiiiiiiiiinee, 202-34963 1 1 1

- Starter Motor - 12V BOSCh ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 202-42470 1 1 1 Replaced by 12V Lucas type
Starter Motor - 24V BoSCh ........ccccvvveeeieeeeeeeccenns 202-44940 1 1 1 Replaces 202-44941
Accessory Kit Code EM ..., 570-31750 1 1 1 Spacer kit for Starter Motor with

SAEL1 flange. Comprises no's 2-7.

2 SPACET ettt 202-33180 1 1 1

3 Earth Terminal Stud ..........coocoeieiiiiiiiee, 272-00605 1 1 1

A SHU .o 858-00108 2 2 2

5 Spring WaSher ......cccvveiiiiiiieee e, 272-00072 3 3 3

6 Washer ... 027-00545 2 2 2

T NUE s 272-00004 3 3 3

8 Terminal Lug....cccccooiiiiiiieiieee e 064-15649/010 2 2 2

9 Terminal LUg ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieee e 064-15651/010 1 1 1

10 Terminal LUg .....coouveeieeiiiiiee e 064-15648/013 1 1 1

11 Terminal LUQ .....covveeiiieeniieeeiiee e 064-15649/011 1 1 1

12 Terminal LUg ......cceeeiveeeiiiee e 064-15648/014 1 1 1

13 Push-0n ConNECtOr ........ccceveviiiieeeeiiiiiee e 064-33068/002 1 1 1

14 COVEN oottt 064-33991/002 1 1 1

lllustration T324

93



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

24V Co-axial Starter

lllustration T346 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EN ..o, 570-31760 1 1 1 Spacer kit. Comprises no's 2-5.

1 Starter Motor ..o 366-07703 1 1 1

2 SPACET it 202-33160 1 1 1

3 Stud - M10 X B5MM .o 272-00171 3 3 3

4 SPring WaSher .......uuviiiiiiiiieee e 272-00072 3 3 3

5 NUL e 272-00004 3 3 3

6 Terminal LUg ......coooveeeiiiiiiiieiee e 064-15648/010 1 1 1

7 Terminal LUg.....ocooveeiiiii e 064-15649/007 1 1 1

8  Terminal LUg ......cooouveieiiiiiiie e 064-15651/010 1 1 1

lllustration T346

94



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Starting Handle

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EA ... 601-53350 1 1 - Gearend - short grip (standard)
Standard Handle - TS/ITRL,2 ....ccoocvveveeeeeeeeececiiiieee, 601-52010 1 1 - 'Flush'type

Accessory Kit COde EB..........cccooviiiiiiiiieceee e 570-31690 1 1 1 Gearend-long grip
Long Grip Handle ... 570-31000 1 1 1 'Flush'type

Accessory Kit Code ED ......ccccvveeeeeiieieeiiiccciiiiiieeeeee e 570-31710 1 1 1 Gearend hydraulics - assembled
Long Grip Handle .........coooiiiiiiiiiie e 570-30112 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code EF ... 570-31730 1 1 1 Gearend hydraulics - kit form
Long Grip Handle ...........ccccvvviveeiieieeeeee e, 570-30451 1 1 1
Starting DOQ .....cvveeeeeiiieie e 201-31951 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code MEG ........ccoooviiiiiieiiiiiieee e 570-60340 - 1 1 Marine Starting Handle
Starting Handle Assembly .........ccccvveveeieeeiiiiiiciiine, 854-00526 - 1 1 For use with code MER

95



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Limited Kickback Starting Handle - Gear End

lllustration T420 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code ER ..., 570-35724 1 1 1 Replaces570-35721
1 Starting Dog Assembly .........cccooiiiiiiii 201-47660 1 1 1
2 BISSEIPiN...ooiiiiiiiicee 601-43750 1 1 1
3 ENd Cover JOINt .......ceeeieiiiiieeeeieiiieieieeeee e 201-330117 1 1 1
4  End Cover ASSemMDBIY .....ccevviveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 201-47990 1 1 1 Replaces201-33853
5 Bearing Housing Assembly..........ccccooiiiniiiineennnn 201-47711 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47710. See Note
6 BOIt .. 272-00657 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00243
T WaASKNET e 272-00688 4 4 4
8  Starting Handle Assembly ........cccooociiiiniiiineennn, 201-47692 1 1 1 Replaces201-47690
Note:

Bearing Housing Assemblies 201-47711 and 201-47710 are not interchangeable.

Limited Kickback Starting Handle - Gear End Hydraulics

lllustration T419 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EX ..., 570-35725 1 1 1 Replaces570-35722
1 Starting Dog Assembly ..o 201-47660 1 1 1
2 BiSSEIPiN i 601-43750 1 1 1
3 ENd Cover JOINt .......ueeeiiiiiiieeeeie e 201-330117 1 1 1
4  End Cover ASSemMDBIY ......covvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 201-47993 1 1 1 Replaces570-31071
5 Bearing Housing Assembly ...........cccccvvviieeeeeeeeninin, 201-47711 1 1 1 Replaces201-47710. See Note
B BOlt . 272-00657 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00243
T WASKNET . 272-00688 4 4 4
8 Starting Handle Assembly ..........ccccovvveveiieeiiiiiinns 201-47701 1 1 1 Replaces201-47700
Note:

Bearing Housing Assemblies 201-47711 and 201-47710 are not interchangeable.

96



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T420

Illustration T419

97



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Alternator - TS/TR2, 3 - Build 05

lllustration T138 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 ARternator - LUCAS .......cococuveeiiiiiiiieeeee e 382-08919 - 1 1
2 Mounting Bracket ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieieceeee e 366-07048 - 1 1
3 Setscrew - M8 X 25MmM ......vueeeiiiiiiiieieieeeieeeeeeeeeeiiiee 272-00040 - 4 4
4 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 - 4 4
5 SPACES e 366-07054 - 1 1
6  BOlt- M8 X 130MM ..ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00352 - 1 1
T WASKNET e 027-00184 - 1 1
8  Spring Washer........cccccooiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00071 - 1 1
O NUL e 272-00003 - 1 1
10 Alternator PUlleY .........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 366-07686 - 1 1
11 Bl i 601-37010 - 1 1
12 Stud - 7/16" UNF/UNC X 5 1/2" ....oveeeiiiiiiieeeiiiies 270-00398 - 1 1
13 SPACEL et 366-07179 - 1 1
14 AdJusting LinK .....oovveeeeiiiiiiieece e 366-07045 - 1 1
15 Spring Washer..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 027-00985 - 1 1
16 NUL .o 270-00005 - 1 1
17 SPACEL ettt 366-07051 - 1 1
18 BOIt M8 X B0MM ... 272-00045 - 1 1
19 WaASKher ..o 027-00184 - 1 1
20 WASKNET ..o 027-00545 - 1 1
21 Pulley - Crankshaft Drive .........ccccoocvieeeiiniiieeeeee, 201-32961 - 1 1
22 SEISCIEW ..oveiiiiiiieie ettt 272-00040 - 4 4
23 SpriNgWasher ..o 272-00071 - 4 4
24 DOWE .o 291-22470 - 2 2
25 Extension Shaft ... 201-32910 - 1 1
26 STUA ..ot 363245 - 1 1
27 SRIM e 201-32970 - 1 1

98



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T138

99



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Alternator - TS2,3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EP ... 570-35760 - 1 1
BraCKet .....ccoeiiiiiiiie e 201-43973 - 1 1
SEEISCIBW ...t 272-00039 - 6 6
Spring Washer ..........o e 272-00071 - 9 9
Bracket ASSEMDIY ........coooiiiiiiie e 366-09062 - 1 1
NUL oo e e st r e 272-00003 - 2 2
YY1 (=] 1 4= L (o ] SRR 366-08009 - 1 1
PUIBY ...t 201-43782 - 1 1
BOIt oot 272-00352 - 1 1
SPACET ... 366-08241 - 1 1
Adjusting Bracket ..........cccciiiiiiiiiie e, 201-43984 - 1 1
SEEISCIBW ...ttt 272-00040 - 4 4
Plain Washer ... 272-00082 - 3 3
Bl oo 751-17560 - 1 1
COoNNECLON PIUQG .....evviiieiiiiiiee e 757-19520 - 1 1
WASKET ... 785632 - 1 1
WASKHET ... 785642 - 2 2

100



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Variable Speed Control - Lever Operated Engine Mounted

lllustration T115 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KB ........coooeeviiiiiiiiiiiiieecceeeee, 570-31911 1 1 1
1 Control Leverassembly .......cccccccevveeeiiiiiiiiciiiiieenen, 202-34222 1 1 1
2 Connecting Plate ... 202-34210 1 1 1
3 ANChOr Plate .......ooooiiiiie e, 202-34181 1 1 1
4 Spring Disc Washer............cccccvviiieeiieeee e, 601-33110 1 1 1
5 HaNd LEVET ... 601-33061 1 1 1
6 AdJUSTING SCrEW ... 601-33120 1 1 1
7 Copper Washer ..........ccooooeeciiiiiiiiiiecee e, 366-07279 2 2 2
8 Cheese Head Screw - M6 X 12mm .........cccccvveeeennnee 272-00120 1 1 1
9 WaAShET ..o 027-00618 1 1 1
lllustration T115 /L ,
—_— I . i
I'h —_—
S

101



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Variable Speed Control - Cable Operated

lllustration T423 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA -TS/TRL ..., 570-32870 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code KA-TS/TR2,3 ......cccccvvvvvveeennn. 570-31901 - 1 1
Accessory Kit Code KC - TS/TRL .....cccovvvivveeininnnnn. 570-32900 1 - - Lesscable and lever
Accessory Kit Code KC - TS/ITR2,3.....ccccivviieeeennnn. 570-31921 - 1 1 Less cable and lever
R = T SRR 366-07068 1 1 1
2 Cheese Head Screw - M6 X 12mmM.......cccccceveeeeennnn. 272-00120 1 1 1
3 Copper Washer ... 291-26090 1 1 1
4  Mounting Bracket - TS/TR1 ........ccooovviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen, 201-41070 1 - -
5 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 272-001127 2 - -
6 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3 ......cooiiiiviiiiiiieeee 366-07912 - 1 1
7 Setscrew - M6 X LAMM .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00034 - 2 2
8  SPring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2
S B ) 1 o PSRRI 601-33771 1 1 1
10 WASKEI .. 027-00618 1 1 1
11 Control Lever and Cable Assembly .............cccoceee. 366-07069 1 1 1
12 WaASKher ..o 366-06926 1 1 1
13 Cable End AdJUSEEr .....cceeiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 366-07070 1 1 1
14 Swivel CONNECION ......cooi ittt 366-07071 1 1 1

Illustrator T423

102



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Two Speed Control - TS/TR1

1 2 3 Remarks

lllustration T401
No. Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code KG ........ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 570-33200
1 SPACEN i 601-41700
2 AUSEING LINK ..eoviiiiiiiiieceeee e 201-41800
3 WAShET i 272-00364
4 SPring WaSher......ccccvvviiiiiiiieee e 272-00070
5 Bolt-M6 X 30MM ..cociviiieeiiiiiiee e 272-00035
B SPIING e 201-53140
7 Bolt-MB6 X 25MM ..o 272-00256
8 SPACEN ... 601-41700
9 WASHET .. 272-00364
10 Spring Washer..........ccooccciiiiiiieiieceeeee e 272-00070
L1 NUE e 272-00002
12 Speed Control LEVEr .......c.ueveieiiiiiiiiee e 366-08282
13 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070
14 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm.......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiienn 272-00032
15 WaAShEr ...oviiiiiciiiie e 064-06612/006
lllustration T401

14

NRPRRPRRRNRRRNOMNNNRNER

Replaces 201-41791

103



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Two Speed Control - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T402 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG ..., 570-33460 - 1 1

1 SPACEN it 601-41700 - 2 2

2 Spring Carrier Plate .........ccoccoveveiiiiiiieeiieeee e 201-42990 - 1 1

3 SPring Washer.......cccuuviiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 272-00070 - 4 4

4 Bolt-MB X 25MM ..oiiiiiiiiie e 272-00256 - 2 2

5 SPIING ceeieieieiiieee e 201-53140 - 1 1

6 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .......coovviiririiriiiiieeeeee e 272-00032 - 2 2

T WaASKNET e 027-00618 - 1 1

8 NUL. e 272-00002 - 1 1

9 Speed Control LEVET .......coocueiiieiiiiiiiie e 366-08252 - 1 1 Replaces 366-07167

10 WASKEN ...cooiiiiie e 064-06612/006 - 3 3

lllustration T402

104



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Two Speed Solenoid

lllustration T233 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 SOIENOIA ..ooeeiiiiiie e 366-07216 - 1 1
2 CONNECION ...ttt 201-42630 - 1 1
3 NUE-2/4°UNF oo 270-00002 - 1 1
4 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .....ccooiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeiin 272-00034 - 4 4
5 Spring WaSher......ccccveviiiiiiieee e 272-00070 - 4 4
6 NUL-MB ..o 272-00002 - 4 4
7  Setscrew - M8 X 30MM ...coceviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00041 - 3 3
8  SPring WaSher ......ccccuvvveiiiiiiee e, 272-00071 - 3 3
9 Mounting Bracket .........ccccoviiiiiiiniiii e, 366-07214 - 1 1
O T I SRR 366-07215 - 1 1
11 SPIEPIN coe e 027-01986 - 4 4
12 WASHET ..uvveiiiiiiiie e 064-06612/004 - 4 4
13 Speed Control LEVEr .......ccuvviieiiiiiiie e 366-06946 - 1 1
14 Cheese Head Screw - M6 X 12mMM ........ccccveveernnnnnen. 272-00120 - 1 1
15 Spring Washer ..........ccccooiiiiiiii e 064-02582/003 - 1 1
16 Terminal.....ccccooecviieeeiiiiiiee e 064-15649/012 - 2 2
lllustration T233

105



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

1,8 Metre Cable Operated Remote Stop

lllustration T111 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD - TS/TRL .......coooiiiiviiieennnnn. 570-33180 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code KD - TS/TR2,3......cccccvvvveveeennn. 570-31930 - 1 1
- Cable Mounting Bracket - TS/TRL ........cccccoveernnnnnen. 201-41070 1 - -
- Setscrew - M6 X 20MM .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaieee e 272-00117 2 - -
1 Cable Mounting Bracket - TS/ITR2,3............cccuuvneee 202-35990 - 1 1
2 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeee e 272-00034 - 2 2
3 SPring Washer.......occcuuviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 2 2
4 CabIe e 202-36050 1 1 1
5  REtUN SPring ...cooeoiiiiiiieiiiieiie e 382-07369 1 1 1
6 Locating Washer ........ccccccoiviiiiiiiiicee e 366-06926 1 1 1
- Stopping Lever - TSITRL .....ccccvvviieeiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeen 201-41140 1 - -
7 Stopping Lever - TS/ITR2,3 ....ooviiiiiiiiiieiieeeee 202-36030 - 1 1
8 Cheese Head Screw - M5 X 12mMM ........coocveveennnnnn. 272-00062 2 2 2
9 Spring WasSher......ccccccoeeiiiiiiiec e, 272-00069 2 2 2
10 WASKET et 027-01698 2 2 2
- Swivel Connector - TS/ITRL ... 201-41130 1 - -
11 Swivel Connector - TS/ITR2,3 ....coccviiveviiiieee e, 366-07071 - 1 1

llustration T111

106



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Dumper Accessories (Loose)

lllustration T425 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code XD .......coeeviiiiiieiiiiiiee i 570-41310 1 1 1
L LOCKNUL...oeiiiiiiie et 707004 1 1 1
2 WaSher .. 785352 1 1 1
3 BOlt- M6 X B0MM ..o 705231 1 1 1
4 EYEBOIt ..o 362612 1 1 1
5 SPeeder SPriNg ....occoiueeiieaiiiiieee it 314554 1 1 1
6 Pipe CONNECLION ....ovviiiiiiiiie ittt 365253 1 1 1
- Dumper Hook-up Bracket Kit..........cccveeeeiiiiieeeennns 570-34940 1 1 1 Not part of kit
7 Speed Control LeVer ........cccvveeeveieeeeeeeee e 366-07888 1 1 1 Not part of kit
8 Screw - M6 X 12MmMm ....ooooiiiiiiiiiieceeee e 272-00120 1 1 1 Not part of kit
- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 1 1 1 Not part of kit
lllustration T425

1

I

I

1 _

107



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electronic Governor Adaptor

lllustration T151 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KE ..., 570-33080 - 1 1
1 CONrOILEVES ..coiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-33100 - 1 1
2 Stopping Control LEVET ........ccuevveiiiiiiieeeiiieeee e 201-31780 - 1 1
B NUL e 272-00002 - 1 1
4 SPring WaSher .......uuviiiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 - 1 1
S o] 1 o PSSO 601-32670 - 1 1
B O RING .ooviiiiiiiie et 201-13120 - 1 1
7 ENd CoverJoiNt ......occceevieiiiiiiie e 201-33010 - 1 1
LS B o o] g o] 4 | SF PSSR 201-30610 - 1 1

108



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T151

109



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Shaft Extension - Flywheel End

lllustration T171 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BA ..., 570-31460 1 1 1 40mm diameter. Comprises 2,5 &6
Accessory Kit Code BB .......coovveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeee, 602-51620 1 - - 40mm diameter. Comprises 1,4 & 6
Accessory Kit Code BC .........oooviiiiiiiiiiieiie, 570-31470 1 1 1 Unmachined. Comprises 3,5 & 6

1 Short Shaft Extension - TS/TRL ......ccccoviiiiiiiiineen. 602-38680 1 - - 3boltfixing

2 Long Shaft EXtENSION .........ccoovviiiviiiiiiiiceeeee e 202-35271 1 1 1

3 Long Shaft EXENSION .......cocvevvieiiiiiieeiiiieeee 202-35272 1 1 1 Unmachined

4 Bolt-M12 X 50MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiieeie e 272-00254 3 6 6

5 BOolt- M12 X 55MM ...oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00177 - 6 6

6 SPring Washer ..o 272-00073 3 6 6

lllustration T171

110



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Shaft Extension - Gear End

lllustration T52 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BW ........cccoocieiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieen, 570-31580 1 1 1 40mm diameter
1 ENA COVEL cooiiiiiiii ettt 201-47981 1 1 1 Replaces201-33850
2 0ISEAl...ciiii 601-39550 1 1 1
3 Crankshaft EXENSION .......cooccuveiieiiiiiiieeiiiieee e 202-35441 1 1 1
A SHU .o 202-35430 1 1 1
B 0I1Sal..coiiiii 201-30690 1 1 1
6  ENd COVErJOINt ....uuiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 201-33013 1 1 1

Illustration T52

111



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Shaft Extension Kit - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T145 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XA ... 570-32880 1 1 1

1 Extension Shaft .........cccccoiiiiiini e 202-41310 1 1 1

2  Bolt- M12 x 1.75-6g X 55MM .....ccooiviiiiiiiiiiineee 272-00177 6 6 6

3 Spring Washer - M12 .........cccooeiiiiiiineeiiieee e 272-00073 6 6 6

lllustration T145

112



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Shaft Extension - Gear End - Build 40

lllustration T146 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Crankshaft Pinion ........ccccoceiiiiiiiiiiieen 202-39890 1 1 1

2 OISeal..cciiiie 201-30690 1 1 1

3 Crankshaft EXENSION .......ccocvveieeiiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 202-39870 1 1 1

4 DrVING KEY ..ooiiiiiiiiiii e 202-41250 2 2 2

B S e 202-39880 1 1 1

B NUL.co e 202-41690 1 1 1

7 Disc Spring Washer .........cccooiiiiiii e 639-11070 1 1 1

lllustration T146 7

f
]
|

113



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

QOil Distribution Block - Flexible Pipes

lllustration T150 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG .......oovviiiiiiiiieiiieeee e, 570-17100 1 1 1

1 SWIVElUNION PIUG .....coovviiiiiiieiicicc e 366-07039 1 1 1

2 Copper Washer ..o 616-01608 2 2 2

- Distribution Block Assembly ..........ccoociiiiiiiiiiennnn 366-07157 1 1 1

3 PIUG oo 366-07041 1 1 1

4 PIUG oo 008-03019 1 1 1

5 UNION 1o 2901-21141 1 1 1

6 Copper Washer ..o, 600-00106 2 2 2

7 Distribution BIOCK ...........ceeviiiiiiiiiiiien 366-07129 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

8 Flexible PIpe ......ccovvviiiiee e 366-07518 1 1 1

9 WaASKEI . 027-00184 4 4 4

10 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM .....uiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieeeee, 272-00067 2 2 2

lllustration T150

114



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000
Oil Distribution Block - Steel Pipes - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T178 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code LF .........oooviiiiiiiiiiieeec i, 570-33090 - 1 1
1 Swivel Union Plug......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 366-07039 - 1 1
2 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 - 2 2
3 Pipe ASSEmMDIY ......cooiiiiiiiiii 366-07112 - 1 1
4 Qil Distribution Block Assembly ............cccccvveveeennnn. 366-07114 - 1 1
5 PIUG e 366-07041 - 1 1
6 PIUG . 008-03019 - 1 1
7 UNION 1t 291-21141 - 1 1
8 Copper Washer ... 600-00106 - 2 2
9 Qil Distribution BIOCK .........cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee. 366-07129 - 1 1 Replaces 366-07151
10 Bracket Assembly........ccccoviiiieiiiiieee e, 366-07110 - 1 1
11 BOlt- M8 X 40MM ...oovieiiiiiiiee e 272-00043 - 1 1
12 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMm ..., 272-00067 - 2 2
13 WASKEI i 272-00072 - 2 2
14 NUL .o 272-00018 - 2 2

lllustration T178

115



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Distribution Block - TR2

lllustration T431 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JG.......uvivieiiiiiiie e 570-37360 - 1 -
1  Spring Washer..........oooociiiiiiieeeeee 272-00072 - 2 -
2 Bolt- M10 X 40MM ..cvviieeeiiiiiiee e 272-00116 - 2 -
3 UNION ciiiicc e 366-07038 - 1 -
4 Swivel Union PlUg ......oocveeeeiiiiee e 366-07039 - 1 -
B PIUG e 366-07041 - 1 -
6  Flexible Pipe Assembly ........cccooceiiiiiiiiiniiieee 366-07518 - 1 -
T SPACEN et 382-07208 - 2 -
8  Copper Washer ........cceveiiiiiiiiee e 616-01608 - 2 -
9  Qil Distribution BIOCK .........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee 757-12100 - 1 -
10 Oil Pressure SWItCh .........cccevviiiiiiieieeiiiiiee e 757-15420 - 1 -

116



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T431

. 10

117



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Temperature Switch

lllustration T80 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA ... 570-34200 1 1 1 Upto 1850 r/min, NC contacts
Accessory Kit Code JB .......cevvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 570-32390 1 1 1 Above 1851 r/min, NC contacts
Accessory Kit Code IM ... 570-36820 1 1 1 Upto 1850 r/min, NO contacts
Accessory Kit Code JK ..., 570-42170 1 1 1 NC contacts

1 Head Switch - up to 1850r/min .......cccccevveveeeeieiiinnns 382-08564 1 1 1 Setat150°C break on rise

- Head Switch - above 1851r/min........cccccccvveieeeninnn. 202-36650 1 1 1 Setat130°C break on rise

- Head SWItCh ..o 382-09120 1 1 1 Setat150°C make on rise

- Head SWItCh ......oooiiiiiii 366-07221 - 1 1 Setat130°C make on rise

2 Push-on ConNeCtor .......cccccuuvvimiiieiiieiieeieeeeeeennn. 064-33068/001 2 2 2

3 COVET ittt 064-33991/001 2 2 2
Accessory Kit Code JC - TS/TRL .....cccccvvvveveeneeeennn. 570-33220 1 1 1 Kitcomprising no's 4,5, 10, 11
Accessory Kit Code JC - TS/TR2,3 .....occvvvveviiinenn. 570-30540 1 1 1 Kitcomprising no's 4-11

4 Air Temperature SWItCh .........cccccoevviiiiieiiniiieee e 202-45310 1 1 1

5 Moulded Seal ......cooouvveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 202-37580 1 1 1

6 Mounting Bracket .........cccooouiiiiiiiniiiiiee e 202-36670 1 1 1

A i - Uy 1] T PSSR 382-08102 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00032 2 2 2

9 SPring Washer........ccuuviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 2 2

10 Push-0n CONNECLON ......evveeiiiiiiiiieaaeeeeeee i 064-33068/001 2 2 2

11 COVEN ittt 064-33991/001 2 2 2

Note:

For wiring cable loom refer to "Cable Loom - Protective Switches" (Code WC).

118



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T80

119



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Pressure Switch

lllustration T294 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ID ........ueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-30512 1 1 1 Includes code LG

1 Swivel Union Plug......ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 366-07039 1 1 1

2 Copper Washer ..o 616-01608 2 2 2

3 Flexible Pipe Assembly .........ccoocveiiiiiiiiniieeee 366-07518 1 1 1

4  Qil Distribution Block Assembly ...........cccccovveeeeeeennn. 366-07129 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

5 WaASKNEI e 785515 4 4 4

6 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00067 2 2 2

7 Copper WaSher .......cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeet e 600-00106 2 2 2

8  Oil Pressure SWItCh ..........ccccevieiiiiieiieiiieee e 757-15721 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15720& 366-07040

S T 01 - S EUREURRTRR 757-17390 1 1 1

(0 T U 1T I SRR 291-21141 1 1 1

11 SEISCIEW ..oiieieiiiiiiiiite e 008-03019 1 1 1

12 PUShBUHON ...ooceiiiiiieeeeee e 366-06378 1 1 1

13 Push-0on CONNECION .....cccovvviiiieiiiiiiiee s 757-14150 2 2 2

14 Push-0n CONNECLON ......cveeiiiiiiiiiiaaaeeeeeeeiee e 064-33380/001 2 2 2

15 COVEI ittt 064-33991/001 2 2 2

16 Cable Link Assembly ..........ccocciiiiiiieiieieeee e, 366-06433 2 2 2

17 Cable Assembly ........cccooiiiiiiiiii 366-06934 1 1 1

18 Cable Assembly ........ccoooiiiiiiiii 366-06988 1 1 1

19 RElAY coooeiieiieiie e 382-07974 1 1 1

20 Cheese Head SCrew..........ccccuvveveeeieiieeeniiiiinns 064-06772/002 1 1 1

21 Spring Washer........ccceeeiiiiiieieiiiieee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1

22 NUL. e 064-06611/003 1 1 1

23 COVEI ittt 757-14160 2 2 2

Note:

For wiring cable loom refer to "Cable Loom - Protective Switches" (Code WC).

120



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T294

121



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid - TS/TR2, 3

lllustration T356 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JE .......covvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-31882 - 1 1
1 S0lenoid - 12V ..o 366-07197 - 1 1
= S0leN0Id = 24V ...ooiiiiiie e 366-07198 - 1 1
2 LoCKING NUL ..oviiiieicice e 270-00002 - 1 1
3 Solenoid Link Assembly .............cooocciiiiiiiiie e, 366-07913 - 1 1
R = 1 = (o] (| SRR 366-07911 - 1 1
5 SEISCIEW ..ooeeeiiiiiiiiie e 272-00033 - 2 2
6 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 - 2 2
7 SPring Washer.......occuvviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 - 4 4
8 NUL.iiiiii e 272-00002 - 2 2
9 StOPPINGLEVEN oo 366-07190 - 1 1
10 Cheese Head Screw - M4 X 12MM .....ccoeeveeeenniinnnes 272-00062 - 2 2
11 Safety Spring Washer ..., 272-00084 - 2 2
12 Cable Assembly .........cocociiiiiiiiiee 366-06906 - 1 1
13 CONNECION ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 064-33068/002 - 1 1
L4 COVEN vttt ettt 064-33991/002 - 1 1
15 Cable Assembly .........cccociiiiiiiiii 366-07204 - 1 1
16 Cable LOOM ...coiiiiiiiiiee e 366-07207 - 1 1
17 Nylon Washer ..o 366-08093 - 1 1
18 Circuit Breaker - 12V BA .......cccoooivveeiiiieee e 366-08092 - 1 1 See Note
= LABEL 027-07893 - 1 1
= LABEL 027-07894 - 1 1
Note:

Circuit breaker replaces 10A fuse 382-08043 and holder 382-08042

122



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T356

123



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid - TS/TR1 (Later Type)

lllustration T427 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE .......covvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-32841 1 - -
1 S0lenoid - 12V ..o 366-07197 1 - -
- S0leNn0id - 24V ... 366-07198 1 - -
2 NUL e 270-00002 1 - -
3 Solenoid Link Assembly .............cooocciiiiiiiiie e, 366-07913 1 - -
4 Solenoid Support Bracket ..........cccoovcveeeeiiniiieeenne 366-08255 1 - -
5 Solenoid Mounting Bracket .............cocceeiniiieeennnnnn. 366-08256 1 - -
6 Capscrew - M6 X 12mMm ...cccooevveiiiinneieiiiiiineeeeeeiennn 272--00167 1 - -
7 Lockwasher - 6Bmm ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00086 1 - -
8 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00241 1 - -
9 Spring Washer.......cccccoo it 272-00072 1 - -
= WASKNET e 027-00545 1 - -
10 StOpPINg LEVET ..o 366-07190 1 - -
11 Cheese Head Screw - M4 X 12mMM .......cccccvvveennnnnee. 272-00062 2 - -
12 Safety Spring Washer ..., 272-00084 2 - -
13 Setscrew - M6 X 16mMM........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00034 2 - -
14 Spring Washer..........ccccciiiiiiieiieeeeeee 272-00070 2 - -
15 NUL ittt e 270-00002 2 - -
16 Cable ASsembly ........ccoooriiiiiiiii 366-06906 1 - -
17 CONNECION ...ccoviiiieeiiiiie e 064-33068/002 1 - -
18 COVE ittt 064-33991/002 1 - -
19 Cable ASsembly .......cccooiiiiiiiii 366-07204 1 - -
20 Cable LOOM .....oiiiiiiiiiiiieecie e 366-07207 1 - -
21 NYlON WaSher ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiieee e 366-08093 1 - -
22 Circuit Breaker - 12V 6A ..o 366-08092 1 - -
= LADEL 027-07893 1 - -
= LAl 027-07894 1 - -

124



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T427

15

125



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gauge Panel

lllustration T99 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PA ... 570-32421 1 1 1
1 Gauge Panel - less gauges .......cocccceeveeeeeeiiiicnvnnnnen, 382-07070 1 1 1
2 Flexible Mounting .......cccoeeviiiiiieiiicec e 064-07640 3 3 3
3 Spring Washer........ccceeeiiiiiieiciiiieee e 064-02582/002 6 6 6
4 NUL.cce e 064-06610/003 6 6 6
5 Mounting Bracket .........cccovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 366-07042 1 1 1
6  Setscrew - M10 X 25mMM ......cccciiriiiiiiiieieeeee s 272-00067 2 2 2
7 Spring Washer.......cccccoeiiiiiiiicecee e, 272-00072 2 2 2
- Spacer- TSITRL .. 396-18000 2 - -
8 WaASKNEI ..o 027-00184 2 2 2
9 GrOMMEL ..ottt 382-07342 1 1 1
lllustration T99

126



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Oil Pressure Gauge - TS/TR1

lllustration T229 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1  Mounting Bracket ...........ccccceviiiiieiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeee 201-41160 1 - -
2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 272-00032 1 - -
3 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......ccceviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeennn 272-00034 2 - -
4 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -
5  Oil Pressure Gauge ......cceeveeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiienieeneeeaeeeaen 351-15160 1 - -
6 Self-tapping SCreW ........cccooviiiiieiiiiiieee e 291-37460 3 - -
7  OilPipe ASSemMDBIY ....occveviiiiiiiii e, 201-41190 1 - -
8  Swivel UNION PIUg ......oooviiiiiiiiieiee e 366-07039 1 - -
9 Copper Washer ........cceeeiiiiiiieeeee e 616-01608 1 - -
lllustration T229 '—-‘

127



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Pressure Gauge

lllustration T104 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PE ..., 570-32011 1 1 1

1  Oil Pressure Gauge ........ccccvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 370-12970 1 1 1

2 Flexible Pipe ......coooiiiiiiieiie e 366-07044 1 1 1

3 Swivel Union PIUg .......cevvvieiiiiiiiiiecce e 366-07039 1 1 1

4 Copper WaShEr .......ccuvveiiiiiiieeee e 616-01608 2 2 2

= AAPLON s 291-37920 1 1 1

lllustration T104

128



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Temperature Gauge

Illustration T109

No. Description

Part Number

TS/ITR
1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PF ..o, 570-32020
1 Temperature Gauge .......ccoviiieiieeiniinieeeeeiiinneeeeenenns 370-12991
2 Probe Mounting Bracket ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiniennnn 202-36670
3 ClAMP s 382-08102
4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM......coeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee, 272-00032
5 Spring Washer ... 272-00070
6 LOCKNUL ... 027-00017
7 CableTie e 064-32790/001
lllustration T109

ARNONNRRRPR

ARNNRRRPR

ARNONNRRRPR

129



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Vibration Running Hour Recorder

lllustration T110 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PK ..., 570-32030 1 1 1

1 Bracket....oocoiiiiiiiiie e 202-36530 1 1 1

2 Vibration Hour Recorder .........cccccovviviieeeiniiieneeennnn, 636-21651 1 1 1

3 SPACET it 351-22010 2 2 2

4 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2

5 Bolt- M6 X 35MM ..coviiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00191 2 2 2

lllustration T110

130



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Electrical Running Hour Recorder

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PG .........evviieeieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 570-30520 1 1 1

Electrical Running Hour Recorder .........ccccccooevvvvvvvennnen. 757-14501 1 1 1 Replaces 367-14074

CaDIE e 691-01355 1 1 1

CaDIE e 366-06966 1 1 1
Ammeter

Not lllustrated

Cannot be used with Nicsa charging system TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

AMMETET . 291-37050 1 1 1

TErMINAL ... 064-15649/007 2 2 2

CaADIE e 366-07324 1 1 1

131



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - Paper Element

lllustration T295 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA-TS/TRL ..., 570-33740 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code AA-TSITR2,3 .......cceoeccvvvvnnen. 570-31381 - 1 1 TR3upto 1800 r/min
Accessory Kit Code AO - TS/TR3.....ccccciiiiiieeeeeeenn, 570-36100 - - 1 TR3above 1801 r/min
1 AirCleaner - TSITRL .....coooiiiieiiiiiiee e 366-07028 1 - -
1 AirCleaner-TSITR2,3 .....cccciiiiiieeieeeeee e 366-07186 - 1 1 TR3upto 1800r/min
- AIrCleaner - TR3 ..o 366-07721 - - 1 TR3above 1801r/min
2 Element ... 366-07188 1 1 1 TR3up to 1800r/min
- Element ... 366-07723 - - 1 TR3above 1801r/min
3 (O 1] TP URRRRR 365250 1 1 1
A SIEEVE ...ooiiiii 366-08094 1 1 1 Not part of kit
I = [0 1T O 1 o T EUPURPRR 027-04234 1 1 1 NotpartofkiT
lllustration T295

132



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Air Cleaner - Foam Element - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T184 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AB ........ccooviiiiieiiiiiiiie e, 570-31391 - 1 1
1 AirCleaner-TS/TR2,3 ....ccooiiiiiieiiie e 366-07187 - 1 1
2 Element ... 366-07189 - 1 1
3 (O 1o USSR 365250 - 1 1
A SIEEVE ... 366-08094 - 1 1 Not part of kit
B HOSE CliP eeeieiiiiiiieeieie e 027-04234 - 1 1 Not part of kit
lllustration T184

133



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Heavy Duty Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

Replaced from 4200531TS1 by Cyclonic type

lllustration T337 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 InletManifold ... 201-37861 1

2 JOINE.iee e ——————— 201-33420 2 - - One each side of the air cowling
3 Stud - MB X 30MM Lo 272-00304 2 - -

- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00070 2 - -

s NUL 272-00379 2 - -

4 Mounting Bracket ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiii 201-42800 1 - -

5 Steady Bracket ..o 201-44680 1 - -

6  BOIt-MB X 35MM ...ccoeiiiiiiiiieeecce e 272-00191 2 - - For fuel filter fixing
T SPACEN ittt 202-33960 2 - -

8  SPring Washer ..o, 272-00070 2 - -

9  Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......ccovviiimiiiiiiiiiiiiree e 272-00034 3 - -

10 Spring Washer..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 3 - -

11 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm ..., 272-00040 1 - -

12 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 - -

13 Mounting Band ASsembly .........ccocovvvieiiiiiineiiiineenn. 382-04373 2 - -

14 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM ........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 272-00039 4 - -

15 Spring Washer..........ccoccciiiiieeiieeeee 272-00071 4 - -

L T | S PRPR 272-00003 4 - -

17 AIr ClEANET .cooiiiiiiiie e 602-41740 1 - -

18  EIEMENt c.oveeiiiiiiieieee e 602-41760 1 - -

19 COVEN ittt ittt 201-39000 1 - -

20 TUDE oot 201-42770 1 - -

21 AIr NIt HOSE ...eveviiiiiiiiiee e 201-38990 2 - -

22 HOSE CliP .oiieiiiiiiie ettt 027-04234 4 - -

23 INIEECAP ciii it 382-04372 1 - -

134



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T337

135



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

Front Mounted from 4200531TS1

lllustration T406 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC .......oooveiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 570-41580 1 - - Not for use with code FB

1 InletManifold ........ccccoveiiiiiiii 201-37861 1 - -

2 JOINE. i 201-33420 1 - -

3 Stud - MB X 30MIM .o 272-00304 1 - -

- SPriNg WasSher ..., 272-00070 1 - -

s NUL 272-00379 1 - -

4 Mounting Bracket ..........cccooviiiiiiiiiii 366-08085 1 - -

5 BOlt-MB6 X30MM ..ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00035 2 - - For fuel filter fixing

B SPACEN .ttt 601-41700 2 - -

7 SPring Washer.......oocuuviiiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 2 - -

8  Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ......ccovvmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 3 - -

9 SPring Washer........cccuueiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 3 - -

10 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm ... 272-00040 1 - -

11 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 - -

12 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMm ........oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 272-00039 2 - -

13 Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-000717 2 - -

L4 NUL e 272-00003 2 - -

15 Air Cleaner ASSembly ........ccccveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 366-08107 1 - -

16 Main Element ... 366-08105 1 - -

17  Safety Element .......cccccciiiiieeeiiieeeee e 366-08106 1 - -

18 HOSE CliP.ciiiiiiiieiiiiiiie et 027-04234 4 - -

19 TUDE oot 201-42770 1 - -

20 AIr NIt HOSE ...ovvvieiiiiiiiie et 201-38990 2 - -

136



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T406

137



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Medium Duty Dry Type Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

lllustration T417 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AJ ......ceevvvieeeiiiiiiiieieeeee e 570-33750 1 - -

1 AIrCleaner - 8" .....iccieeieieeeeeeeeee e 366-07028 1 - -

- ElIEMENT ... 366-07188 1 - -

2 Vertical Air Inlet Manifold ...........cccooovvvieiieiiiiiieeees 201-37861 1 - -

3 Stud - MB X 30MM cceveeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00304 1 - -

4 Manifold JOINT ......oiieeie e 201-33420 1 - -

138



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T417

139



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

61/2" Side Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

TR3 Engines up to 2500 r/min only

lllustration T235 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- AirCleaner Kit- 2 Cyl .....ooovviiiiiiiiiiieciieeee e 570-34230 - 1 -

- AirCleaner Kit - TS3....uiiieiiiiiiiee i 570-34250 - 1

- AirCleaner Kit - TR3 ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 570-41330 - - 1

1 AirCleaner ASSembly ........cccccoviiiiiiiiniiiiiiie i, 366-07280 - 1 1

2 ElemMent ..o 366-07282 - 1 1

3 Mounting Band ... 382-04377 - 2 2

4 Manifold Adaptor ........ccceeeeeiiiiiieieiiiece e 366-07202 - 1 1

SN [0 1] o | PR 202-33231 - 1 1

- Mounting Plate - 2 Cyl ..., 366-07437 - 1 -

6 Mounting Plate - 3Cyl .....coooiiiiiiiiiieee 366-07283 - - 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00039 - 2 2

8  SPring Washer........cccueiiiiiiiiiieiiee e, 272-00071 - 2 2

9  Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeee e 272-00241 - 4 4

10 Spring Washer ... 272-00072 - 4 4

11 NUE-MLO (o 272-00004 - 4 4

= HOSE -2 CYlueiiiiiiiee e 203-35580 - 1 -

12 HOSE - 3 CYluuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 366-05870 - - 1

13 HOSE CliP eeeeeeiiiiiieeeeee e 027-04234 - 2 2

14 Fanshroud - TS2-3/TR2 ...cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeieee 366-07227 - 1 1 See Note
- Fanshroud - TR3 ... 366-08048 - - 1 See Note
15 Lock Washer .........oooiiiiiiiiee e 201-30950 - 6 6

- Spring Washer - TR3 ... 272-00070 - - 3

Note:

Must be fitted to allow air cleaner mounting.

140



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T235

141



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Side Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T394 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AD - TS/TR2 .......oooiiiiiiiiiieeennn. 570-35651 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AD - TS/TR3.........cccecvvvvveeennnn. 570-35652 - - 1
1 AirCleaner ASSembly ........cccccoviiiiiiiiniiiiiiee i, 366-08108 - 1 1
2 Main Element ..........cccoooiiiiieeeee s 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element ..., 366-08110 - 1 1
R (01 X O 1 o PSR 027-04234 - 1 1
B SIEEVE ..ooooeeee e 366-08094 - 1 1
6 Mounting Bracket - TS/ITR2 ......cccccvvvieeeiieee e, 201-47330 - 1 - Replaces 366-08075, See Note
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TR3 ......cccoiiiiiieiiiiieieeee, 201-47330 - - 1 Replaces 366-08103, See Note
7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00039 - 4 4
8  SpriNg Washer........cccccooiiiiiiiiic e, 272-00071 - 4 4
LS N | PR 272-00003 - 2 2
10 AIrINIet HOSE ..oooeeiieiiieeeee e 366-08098 - 1 1
11 HOSE ClIP it 027-04696 - 1 1
12 FanShroud ..........oooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 366-07227 - 1 1 See Note
Note:

Latest kits only suitable for engines fitted with 13.5 litre tanks - mounted vertically
instead of horizontally. (Heatshield and special Fanshroud no longer needed).

142



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T394

143



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

61/2" Front Mounted Heavy Duty Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T197 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 AIrCIEANES ..ccooeeeeeeeecccee e 366-07008 - 1 1 See Note
2 ElemMent ..o 202-33380 - 1 1

B JOINt e 202-33230 - 1 1

4 Stud - M8 X 35MIM ..eeeiiiiiiiieieeeeie e 272-00266 - 2 2

5  Spring Washer.......ccccccooiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 272-00071 - 2 2

B NUL.iiiiie e 272-00003 - 2 2

7 Pre-Cleaner ... 382-07900 - 1 1

8 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......ccovvrviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00038 - 1 1

9 SPring Washer........ccuuviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 - 1 1

Note:

Air cleaner no longer available.
To convert to current 7" cyclonic air cleaner (Code AE) use Conversion Kit SK2150/90

144



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T197

145



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T397
First fitted on the following engines:
4103375TS2 4200321TR2

4103291TS3 4100643TR3 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AE - TSITR2 .....ccooiiiiiiviiiieeenn. 570-41611 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AE - TSITR3 ........cooccivvvieeeennn. 570-41612 - - 1
1 AirCleaner ASSembly ........cccccoviiiiiiiiniiiiiiee i, 366-08108 - 1 1
2 Main Element ..........cccoooiiiiieeeee s 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element ..., 366-08110 - 1 1
4 HOSE CliP oo 027-04696 - 1 1
5 Mounting Plate .........ccceveiiiiiiiieiii e 366-08101 - 1 1
B SPACEI .. 027-07804 - 3 3
7 BOlt- M6 X 30MM .oooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00035 - 2 2
8  WaASNEI oo 027-00618 - 8 8
9 AirInlet Manifold - TS/ITR2 ...cccceevviiiiieeeieee e, 202-31004 - 1 -
- AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR3 ..o, 203-31005 - - 1
10 AIrINlet HOSE ..oooeeieiieieeeee e 366-08099 - 1 1
11 HOSE ClIP it 027-04234 - 1 1
12 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMm .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00039 - 2 2
13 Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-000717 - 2 2
I | PSPPI 272-00003 - 2 2
15 Bracket ... 201-38071 - 1 1
16 Spring Washer..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 - 1 1
L7 NUL. e 272-00002 - 1 1
18 Bolt- M6 X 35MM ..o 272-00191 - 1 1
19 WaASher ..o 027-00082 - 1 1
20 BOlt - M8 X 80MM ....cvviiiieiiiiiiiie e 272-00128 - 1 1

146



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T397

147



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Remote Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T398 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AG - TS/TR2,3.....ccccviviieeeennnn. 570-41670 - 1 1

1 AirCleaner Assembly .......cccooovveveiiieiiiiiiiiiiie, 366-08108 - 1 1 See Note:

2 Main Element .........cccoooiiiiiieeeeee s 366-08109 - 1 1

3 Safety Element ... 366-08110 - 1 1

A SIEEVE .cooeeiiiie e 366-08094 - 1 1

5 AIFINIEtHOSE ..ooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 366-08098 - 1 1

6 HOSE CliP .ot 027-04234 - 3 3

T SPIGOL i 366-07657 - 1 1

8  AITHOSE ..ot 366-06986 - 1 1

S B o [0 Y= N @ 1o PSS 027-04696 - 1 1

- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....covviviiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00039 - 2 2

s U NUL 272-00003 - 2 2

- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2

Note:

Replaces 366-07280 (TR3 up to 2500r/min)
and 382-04369 (TR3 above 2500r/min)

148



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T398

149



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Heavy Duty QOil Bath Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

lllustration T400 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AN ... 570-33880 1 - -

1 OilBath Air Cleaner .......ccocvveiiiieiiiie e 201-42700 1 - -

2 Inlet/Exhaust Manifold ..............cccoiiiiiiinies 201-42670 1 - -

3 JOINt s 201-33420 1 - -

4 Stud - M8 X 90MIM ...eeiiiiieiiieee e 272-00602 1 - -

5  Stud - M6 X 30MM ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00304 1 - -

B JOINT..eiiiiiiiieiiie e 201-42680 2 - - One each side of air cowling

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 272-00039 2 - -

8  SPring Washer ..., 272-000717 2 - -

9 WaASKNET .. 204-53470 1 - -

10 AirCleaner Stay .......cccocccviveieeeeeeeeee e 201-42690 1 - -

11 Spring WaSher..........coviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 027-00984 1 - -

12 Setscrew - /16"UNC X 78" ....cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 270-00350 1 - -

13 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM.......ccccvviiiiiiiniiiiiiiii, 272-00034 1 - -

14 Spring WaSher..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 - -

15 NUL .ot 272-00002 1 - -

lllustration T400

150



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Medium Duty Oil Bath Air Cleaner

lllustration T162 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AK - TS/TRL ....coooviiiivieiiiineen, 570-32770 1 - - Use with code AS
Accessory Kit Code AR - TS/ITR2 ......ccccovvvvvveneeeennn, 570-36901 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AR - TS/TR3 .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiinnen. 570-36902 - - 1 TR3upto 2000 r/min
1 OilBath Air Cleaner ........cccceeeiiiiieeieiiiiieeee e 203-11422 1 1 1
2 HOSE CliP ittt 027-04234 2 2 2
3 BUSH o 201-55530 1 1 1
4 SIBEVE ..o 201-54980 1 1 1
Note:

On the TS/TR2 Accessory Kit Code AR also includes:
Air Inlet Manifold (202-45880) and Manifold Joint (201-33420)

On the TS/TR3 Accessory Kit Code AR also includes:
Air Inlet Manifold (203-45880) and Manifold Joint (201-33420)

lllustration T162

151



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Power Take-Off

8" Newage SAE5

lllustration T120 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Clutch Drive MemMDbEer........coociiiiiiiiiieieee e 202-35210 - 1 1
2 BOlt-ML12 X80 .eovveiiiiiiiiee it 272-00368 - 3 3
3 Spring Washer ... 272-00073 - 3 3
4 BOlt-M8 X 30 uveveeeiiiiiieee et 272-00041 - 4 4
5  Spring Washer.......ccccccooiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 272-00071 - 4 4
B DOWEL c.eeeiiie e 351-13660 - 1 1
7  SAE4 - SAES Adaptor .....cooeveiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 202-35200 - 1 1
8  Adaptor GUArd ..........ccceeeeiiiiieee e 202-34972 - 1 1
9 Clamping Bracket ..........cccoviiiiiiiiiee 601-38441 - 2 2
10 BOIt- MB X 50MM ..ovviieiiiiiiiiee e 272-00180 - 2 2
11 WASKEI it 027-00618 - 2 2
12 Self-locking NUL ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00024 - 2 2
13 Bolt - 3/8"UNC X 23/4” ...t 270-00780 - 12 12
14 Spring Washer..........coocciiiiiieiieeeeeeeee 027-00393 - 12 12
15 WASKET v 027-00184 - 12 12
16 Setscrew - 3/s"UNC X 138" .....ouviiiieiieeaeeeiiiieiiiieeee 270-00485 - 8 8
17 Spring Washer..........cccccciiiiiieeeeeee e 027-00393 - 8 8
18 Power Take-off ASSEMDIY .....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee, 366-06978 - 1 1
19 Clutch Drive Plate ........oooiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeee e 366-06984 - 1 1
20 Friction Plate .......ccoooviiieiiiiiiiee e 661-10720 - 1 1
21 Pressure Plate .........cooooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 366-06983 - 1 1
22 Setscrew - 5/16"UNF X 3/4" ..o, 270-00060 - 6 6
23 Spring Washer.......ccccceoiiiiiiiiiiec e, 027-00413 - 6 6
24 Bearing Release ........cccceveiiiiiiieiiiieee e 366-06980 - 1 1
25 Bearing RetaiNer...........cooviiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeee e 366-07000 - 1 1

152



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T120

153



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Overcentre Clutch

lllustration T422 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BE ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiie e, 570-31480 1 1 1

1 742" Overcentre CIULCh .....cooevviiiiiiii e 202-35630 1 1 1

2 BOlt-3/8"UNC X 314" oo 755060 12 12 12 Replaces 270-00373

3 Spring Washer ... 027-00393 12 12 12

4 Setscrew - 5/16"UNC X 1" ... 270-00263 8 8 8

5  Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 8 8 8

6 BEANNG ..ooiiiiiieiiiie it 366-06997 1 1 1

A C 10 - 1 o E SRR 202-34972 1 1 1

8 Clamping Bracket ..........cccoviiiiiiiiiii e 601-38441 2 2 2

9 BOlt- MB X 50MM ...t 272-00180 2 2 2

10 WASKEI .. 027-00618 2 2 2

11 Self Locking NUL ......oevviiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00372 2 2 2

12 SAEZ AdAPLION ...ttt 202-31852 1 1 1

13 Drive MEMDET ......ovviiiiiiiiie e 202-34980 1 1 1 SeeNote

14 Bolt - M12 X 80MM ..ooiiiieiiiie e 272-00368 3 3 3

15 Spring Washer ... 272-00073 3 3 3

16 Clutch Friction DiSC ......ccovvvveiiiiieiiiee e 660-13940 1 1 1

17 Case BeariNg .....ccccueeeieiiiiiiiie e 660-14010 1 1 1

Note:

Drive member Accessory Kit available under code CL (570-31650)
consisting of no's 4, 5, 6, 13, 14, 15

154



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T422

155



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flat Belt Pulley - TS/TR1 and TS3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BN - TS/TRL ...ccoovvviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 570-32950 1 - -

PUIBY ... 201-41730 1 - -

Bolt - M12 X 50MIM ..o 272-00254 3 - -

Spring Washer ..........cooi e 272-00073 3 - -
Accessory Kit Code BF - TS3 .....uiviviviiieeeeie i, 570-37460 - - 1

PUIEY ...t 201-47510 - - 1

Flat Belt - 200mm X 6M .....cooieiiiiiiiiireeeeee e 201-47520 - - 1

Y s 201-47530 - - 1

SAE Adaptor and Guard

lllustration T55 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CA .....oevvvveeeiiiiiiieeee e, 570-31590 1 1 1 For Adaptor SAE4/5
Accessory Kit Code CB ........cooeviiieiieeiiiiiee e 570-31600 1 1 1 For Adaptor SAE4
1 Adaptor SAEA/S ...t 202-35200 1 1 1 51mm wide
- AJaptor SAEA ... 202-31852 1 1 1 51mm wide
2 GUAN .eeeeiieiiieee e 202-34972 1 1 1 Replaces202-34970
3 Clamping Bracket ...........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e 601-38441 2 2 2 Required with 202-34970
4 Bolt- M6 X50MM ...coeiiiiiiiiie 272-00180 2 2 2
5 WaASKNET ..o 027-00618 2 2 2
6 Self-locking NUL ........ceviiiiiiiiiec e 272-00372 2 2 2
7 BOIt-3/8"UNC X 23/4” ..o 270-00780 12 12 12
8  SPring Washer........cccueiiiiiiiiiieie e 270-00393 12 12 12
9 WaASKNET .. 027-00184 12 12 12
1

Illustration T55

156



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Fenner Coupling

Illustration T200 TS/ITR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BO .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 570-31520 1 1 1 Comprising no's 1(a) & 2-6
Accessory Kit Code BQ ......oooeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeen, 570-31540 1 1 1 For 35mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 & 7(b)
Accessory Kit Code BL .......coooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 601-53920 1 1 1 For 35mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(c), 2-6
Accessory Kit Code BR ..., 570-31550 1 1 1 For 38mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 & 7(c)
Accessory Kit Code BS ..., 570-31560 1 1 1 For 42mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 & 7(d)
Accessory Kit Code BX ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 570-31521 1 1 1 Comprising no's 1(b) & 2-6
1 (@) Coupling Assembly .......cccccveeeiieeeeeeiiiiciiiieee, 202-35300 1 1 1 With taperlock
- (b) Coupling Assembly .......cccueeeieiiieieeiieiie, 202-46160 1 1 1 'B’flange 110mm
- (c) Coupling Assembly .........ccceveieeiieieiiiiiieeee, 601-53940 1 1 1 Solid Boss
2 Flywheel Coupling Flange .............ccccceevvvvnnneee. 202-35310 1 1 1
3 Element ... 202-35320 1 1 1 Standard element. Included in
Coupling Assemblies (a) & ()
- Element .....ooovveiiiiiiee e, 601-42090 1 1 1 Harder element. Included in
Coupling Assembly (b)
4 FIANGE .. 202-35330 1 1 1 Included in Coupling Assemblies
(@) & (b)
- ‘B’ Flange - Pilot bored ..........ccccccciiiiiiininni, 601-42100 1 1 1 Included in Coupling Assembly (c)
5 Setscrew - M12 X 35MM ...cccuiiiniiieiiiicicieeeee e, 272-00240 3 3 3
6 SPring Washer.......cccovveeeiiiiieee e, 272-00073 3 3 3
7 (a) Taper Lock Bush - 32mm .......c.ccooeeiiiiiiineennnn 202-35340 1 1 1
- (b) Taper Lock Bush - 35mMm .........ccooveeiniiiineennnnnn 202-35341 1 1 1
- (c) Taper Lock Bush - 38mm ..........ccccccvvvviiieeenennnn. 202-35344 1 1 1
- (d) Taper Lock Bush - 42mm .........ccooeeeiiiiieneennnnnn 202-35343 1 1 1

Illustration T200

i

.
RS
.

.H'-
1.

-

157



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Automotive Clutch Drive Member

lllustration T59 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CH ........oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-31630 1 1 1 For 8" Drive Member
Use with adaptor code CA or CB
Accessory Kit Code Cl......uueveeiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 570-31640 1 1 1 For 9" Drive Member
Use with adaptor code CA or CB
1 Drive Member - 8" ... 202-35210 - 1 1
- Drive Member - 9" ... 202-35211 1 1 1
2 BOlt- M12 X 80MM ...ooiiiiiiiiiieiie e 272-00368 3 3 3
3 Spring Washer......ccccoeeiiiiiiiec e, 272-00073 3 3 3
4 Bolt- M8 X 30MM ..o 272-00041 4 4 4
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4
6 DOWEL ..oiiiiiiiciiie et 351-13660 1 1 1
lllustration T59

158



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Flexible Coupling - TR2

lllustration T339 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Centamex Coupling - Pilot Bored ...........ccccceevivneeen. 202-44880 - 1 -

2 BOolt- M12 X 50MIM ..ooviiiiiieiiieeeee e 272-00254 - 3 -

3 SPring Washer ... 272-00073 - 3 -
lllustration T339

159



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Extra Flexible Coupling -

TR2

TS/TR
1 2 3 Remarks

Illustration T418

No. Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code CY .....oovvviieeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 570-34670

1 Centamex Coupling - Pilot Bored ...............cccuuneee. 202-44890

2 Bolt-MI12 X50MM ..o 272-00254

3 SPring Washer.......cccuuviiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 272-00073

Note:

Suitable for TR2 1500 r/min generating sets for 35mm shaft.

Illustration T418

160

]
WWE -
]




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - TS2,3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HN ... 570-35750 - 1 1
AJAPLOT ...t 202-44306 - 1 1
B Ot e 755686 - 3 3
Copper Washer ... 201-11890 - 4 4
STU e 270-01077 - 1 1
NUE e e e e 270-00005 - 1 1
BOIt e 272-00191 - 4 4
Spring WaSher ... 272-00070 - 4 4
Coupling ASSEMDIY .....coiiiiiiiieee e 757-13252 - 1 1
B0t e 272-00116 - 3 3

161



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Gear End

4 bolt pump flange
lllustration T77 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HF - TS/TR1 ..., 570-41530 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code HF - TSITR2,3 .......cccccvvvvveeeenn. 570-41540 - 1 1
- Pump Gear Assembly ........ccocciiiiiiiii, 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note
1 PUMP GEA ccciiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 1 1 1
2 Adaptor Plate - TS/TRL .....coooiviiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 366-08065 1 - - Replaces201-38130
- Adaptor Plate - TS/TR2,3 .....c.ooviiiiiiiieeiieeee e 366-08063 - 1 1 Replaces 366-04139
3 O RING cteiiieiit e 366-08066 1 1 1 Replaces 201-41381 (TS/TR1)
and 366-07427 (TS/TR2,3)
4 Pump to Adaptor Plate JOint ...........cccceeeevniieneennnen 366-07428 1 1 1
5 Stud - Y4“UNF x 13/s” Pump to Adaptor .................... 270-00606 4 4 4
6 Spring Washer........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiec e, 027-00451 4 4 4
T NUL e 270-00002 4 4 4
8 BOolt- M8 X 35MM ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00042 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00040 (TS/TR1)
and 272-00041 (TS/TR2,3)
9 Stud - M8 X 35MM oo 272-00266 1 1 1
10 Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 4 4 4
L1 NUL e 272-00003 4 4 4
Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that
these items be fitted as a matched pair.

162



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T77

163



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Gear End

2 bolt pump flange

lllustration T319 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code Hl......oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiieen 570-41550 1 1 1 SAEAhydraulic pump 15 bhp limit
- Pump Gear Assembly .........ccocciiiiiiiiii 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note:
1 PUMP GEAN ccciiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 1 1 1
2 Adaptor Plate .........occuveeiiiiiiiieeieeee e 366-08064 1 1 1 Replaces366-07217
3 O RING oiieeiiieeee e 366-08066 1 1 1 Replaces201-41381
4 Pump to Adaptor Plate JOint ..........c.cccceeeeiniieneennnen 201-32941 1 1 1
5 Bolt- M8 X 35MM ...oeviiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 272-00042 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00041
6 Stud - M8 X 35MM ..eoiiiiiiiiiieie e 272-00266 1 1 1
7 SPring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4
8 NUL. i 272-00003 4 4 4
O SHUA et 366-07747 2 2 2
10 Spring Washer..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 027-00393 2 2 2
LT NUL e 270-00004 2 2 2
Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that
these items be fitted as a matched pair.

164



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T319

165



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Flywheel End

4 bolt pump flange
lllustration T122 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HH ..., 570-31830 1 1 1 For1P3000 pump (or equivalent)
Accessory Kit Code HK ..., 570-31850 1 1 1 For 2P3000 pump (or equivalent)
1 Adaptor - IP3000 ......ccceeeiirieiiiieaiiee e 202-35282 1 1 1
- Adaptor - 2P3000 .......ccceeiiiiiieiie e 202-35284 1 1 1
2 BOIt 270-00759 12 12 12
3 Spring Washer ... 027-00393 12 12 12
4 WaASHET ..coiiiiiie e 027-00184 12 12 12
5 Drive MEMDET ..ccciiiiiiiiiiieceee e 202-35361 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35360 See Note:
6 Bolt- M12 X 50MM ..ccvviiieeiiiiee e 272-00254 3 3 3
7 SPring Washer.......oocuviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00073 3 3 3
8 Coupling - 1P3000 .........cccooiiiiiiiieieeeee e 757-13252 1 1 1 Replaces 601-40110 See Note:
- Coupling - 2P3000 .......coieiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 757-13250 1 1 1 Replaces 601-40120 See Note:
- Coupling - Pilot Bored.........cccoveiniiiiiieiiiiee e 757-13251 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35390 See Note:
9 Bolt- M10 X 45MM i 272-00213 3 3 3
10 Bolt - 1P3000 M6 X 35MM ...ccoiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiiee e 272-00191 4 4 4
11 Spring WaSher..........coviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 4 4 4
- Bolt- 2P3000 M6 X 40MM ......covvriiiiiieeeiiiieee e 272-00043 4 4 4
- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4
12 RIM GUAND ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 202-34972 1 1 1
13 Clamping Bracket ..........cccccoiiiiiiieiieeeee i, 601-38441 2 2 2
14 SEISCIEW ...coieiiiiiiiiiiitee e 272-00180 2 2 2
15 WASKEI v 027-00618 2 2 2
16 Self-IoCKNUL .....oooiiiiiiiiii 272-00372 2 2 2
17 Face GUArd ......cooooeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 366-08033 1 1 1
Note:

The later couplings can only be used with Drive Member 201-35361

166



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T122

167



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Flywheel End

2 bolt pump flange

lllustration T373 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HJ ..........cccooviiieeennnne 570-34130 1 1 1 Replaces570-31840
Former Accessory Kit Code HL ............coooveivnnvnnneee. 570-34140 1 1 1 Replaces570-31860

1 Adaptor - IP3000 ......ccceeiiieeeiiiiieiieee e e eieee e 202-35281 1 1 1 CodeHJ

- Adaptor - 2P3000 .......ccceeeiiiieeiee e 202-35283 1 1 1 CodeHL

2 BOIt3/8"UNC X 24" e 270-00759 12 12 12

3 Spring Washer ... 027-00393 12 12 12

4 WaASHET ..coiiiiciic e 027-00184 12 12 12

5 Drive MEMDET ..cccoiviieiiiiiicceeee e 202-35361 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35360

6 Bolt- M12 X 50MM ..ccvviiieiiiiiee e 272-00254 3 3 3

7 SPring Washer.......oocuuviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00073 3 3 3

8  Coupling - 1P3000 .......ccoeiiiiiiiieiiiiieiee e 202-43220 1 1 1 CodeHL

- Coupling - 2P3000 .......cccciiiiiiiieeiiieree s 202-43210 1 1 1 CodeHJ

9 Setscrew - 1P3000 M10 X 30MM ....oooveeiiirieeenninnen. 272-00080 2 2 2

10 Spring Washer..........ccocccciiiiieeiieeeeeeeee, 272-00072 2 2 2

- Setscrew - 2P3000 M12 X 35mMM ......coeevviiiieeennninnen. 272-00240 2 2 2

- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00073 2 2 2

11 RIM GUAN ..eeeiieiiiiiiieee e 202-34972 1 1 1

12 Clamping Bracket .........ccoocvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeee e 601-38441 2 2 2

13 SEISCIEW ..ottt 272-00180 2 2 2

14 WASKEI .. 027-00618 2 2 2

15 Self-IoCKNUL ....coiiiiiiiiee e 272-00372 2 2 2

16 Adapter Plate Guard ..........cccvveeeveieeeeeieiiiiieiieee 366-08033 1 1 1

168



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T373

169



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Synchro charging system

lllustration T193A TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WM ..., 602-51752 1 1 1
- Start Control Panel Assembly ........ccccccvvveveeeeriiinin, 570-33701 1 1 1
1 Panel ... 607-10036 1 1 1 Replaces607-10016
- Impulse Transmitter Assembly ............ccccviiieeenne 607-10035 1 1 1 Replaces366-07229
2 Impulse TransSmitter........cccovvveeeeeeeeeeee e, 602-36870 1 1 1
3 Push-on Connector............ooooccviiiiieeenneennn. 064-33068/001 1 1 1
4 Push-on Connector............oooeciiiiiieeenneennn. 064-33068/002 1 1 1
- Push-on Connector.........ccccccevvcvveeeeviiinenn, 064-33380/002 1 1 1
5 Insulation COVer........ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 064-33991/001 3 3 3
6 SCIEW ettt 064-06772/002 1 1 1
7 Spring Washer..........ccccoviviiiiiiiieeeee e, 064-02582/002 1 1 1
8 NUL e 064-06611/003 1 1 1
9 SCIEW ittt 064-06617/012 1 1 1
10 Spring Washer.........ccccccvieveiieeeeeeee e, 064-02582/002 1 1 1
11 WaSher .. 064-06618/004 2 2 2
12 NUE e 064-06614/003 1 1 1
13  Cable Link Assembly ........cccoovveeeiiiiie, 366-06433 1 1 1
14 Lamp HOIder ..o 366-07228 1 1 1
15 LAmMP oo 605-00012 1 1 1
16 LENS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
17 KeY SWILCH .oooiiiiiiie e 757-16570 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06379
17a  Key SWItCh COVET .....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 757-16580 1 1 1
18  Helvin BUON ....cvevvieiiiiiieeeee e 064-13033/008 1 1 1
19  Blanking PIUg ......coeeviiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee e 382-08080 1 1 1
20 LaAbel oo 027-07870 1 1 1 Replaces027-06269
21 Label o 027-07871 1 1 1 Replaces027-06270
22 BacCk Plate ........cooeiviiiiiiie et 607-10017 1 1 1
23 Terminal......cccceeeviiiiieec e 064-15648/010 1 1 1
24 Blade Terminal........cccccceeiiiiiiiie e 366-07230 1 1 1
1S ©70 1Y/ T SRR 366-07231 1 1 1
26 Push-on ConNector ........cccceeveeviiiiiieeee i 064-33068/002 1 1 1
- Terminal. ..o 064-33068/003 1 1 1
27 COVEI ettt ettt e 064-33991/002 2 2 2
28 KEY e 366-08168 1 1 1
- WIrNg Diagram .......cceoveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeece e 742-00589
- WIriNg Diagram ........cceeeeeiiiiiieeeniiiie e 742-00591

170



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

lllustration T193A

View on arrow A

171



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Synchro charging system and with provision
for two gauges in the panel

lllustration T188A TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
L PANEl oo 366-06937 1 1 1
2 Impulse Transmitter Assembly .........ccccovvvveveeeeennnn. 366-07229 1 1 1
3 Impulse TranSmitter ..........ccocceeeviiieeeennieeee e, 602-36870 1 1 1
4 Push-on Connector...........cccccveeeveiieeeniniiens 064-33068/001 1 1 1
5 Push-on Connector.........ccccoecveeeeiiiiene e, 064-33068/002 2 2 2
6 (00 )Y TSR 064-33991/001 3 3 3
A S T 1= TSR 064-06772/002 1 1 1
8 Spring Washer..........cccooviviiiiiiieieee e, 064-02582/002 1 1 1
S N1 | PSR 064-06611/003 1 1 1
10 SCrEW .ovvieiiiiiie ettt e 064-06617/012 1 1 1
11 Spring Washer..........cccooiveieeiiece e, 064-02582/002 1 1 1
12 WASKEI ..o 064-06618/004 2 2 2
13 NUL e 064-06611/003 1 1 1
14 CabIE oo 366-06433 1 1 1
15 Lamp HOIdEr .......cvviiiieiiiieicee e 366-07228 1 1 1
16 LaMP coiiiiiiiiiiiee et 605-00012 1 1 1
17 LENS oottt 064-20787/001 1 1 1
18 KeY SWItCh ...uviiiiiiiiiiiic e 366-06379 1 1 1
19 Helvin BUtton .......ccccceeeiiiiiee e, 064-13033/008 1 1 1
20 BIlanking PlUg ....ccooviiiiiiieeiiieee e 382-08080 1 1 1
21 LAl weeiiiiiiiiee e 027-06356 1 1 1
22 GIOMMEL c..veviiiiee it e s 382-07342 2 2 2
23 Cable LOOM .....oiviiiiiiiie e 366-07968 1 1 1
24 Cable CliP....ccveiieee et 382-08256 2 2 2
25 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....ccoccviiieiiiiiiiiee i 272-00032 2 2 2
26 Spring Washer........cccccoiiiiiiiiiecee e 272-00070 2 2 2
27 NUL. it 272-00002 1 1 1
- Mounting Bracket - TS/ITRL .......ccccciiiviiieeeeeeeeieens 20142660 1 1 1
28 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3 ....ccooviiiiveiiiiiieeeee 202-36442 1 1 1
29 Flexible MoUNtiNg ......cccevvieiiiiiiie e 064-07640 3 3 3
30 WASKET ... 064-06612/005 6 6 6
31 Spring Washer.........ccccoooviiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 064-02582/002 6 6 6
32 NUL it 064-06610/003 6 6 6
33 BOlt - M10 X 40MM ..ooviiiieeiiiiiieee e 272-00116 2 2 2
34 Spring Washer.......cccccooiiiiiiiiiieecee e 272-00072 2 2 2
35 SPACET ..ttiiie et 382-07208 2 2 2
36 KEY e 366-08168 1 1 1

172



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T188A

173



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Nicsa charging system

lllustration T193B TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WM ..., 570-35441 1 1 1
- Control Panel Assembly ............coovciiiiiiieiiieeee e, 570-35401 1 1 1
1 Panel ... 607-10016 1 1 1
2 Cable Link Assembly .........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiice 366-06433 1 1 1
3 Lampholder ... 366-07228 1 1 1
4 [ 13 ] o PR 064-09681/001 1 1 1
5 LENS ettt 064-20787/001 1 1 1
6 KeY SWILCH ..eeviieiiiiiiie e 366-06379 1 1 1
7 Helvin BUtton ........c.coeeeviiiieee e 064-13033/008 1 1 1
8 Blanking PIUg ........cooveiiiiiiiieiiiiieeieece e 382-08080 1 1 1
9 Label oo 027-10052 1 1 1
L0 KBY coiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 366-08168 1 1 1
11 BaCK Plate ...ooovieiiiiiiiiec et 607-10017 1 1 1
12 Push-0n CONNECLON .........cevveiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiieeeeeens 064-33068/001 1 1 1
13 Push-0n CONNECLON ......cvviiiiiiiiiiieaaeeeeeeeieeees 064-33380/001 1 1 1
14 Insulation COVEr ........occoeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 064-33991/001 2 2 2
15 Push-0n CONNECLON .........cevveiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiiieeeeens 064-33068/002 1 1 1
16 COVEN .uiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 064-33991/002 1 1 1
17 Terminal....cccccoeiicviiiee e 064-33068/004 1 1 1
18 COVEN cuiiiiiiiiiiiee et 064-33991/004 1 1 1

WIirNg Diagram .........ooeeiiiiieeeeiiieieee e 742-00648

WIirNg Diagram .........ooeeiiiiieeeeiiieieee e 742-00796

174



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T193B

View on arrow A

175



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Nicsa charging system and with provision
for two gauges in the panel

lllustration T188b TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA - TS/TR1 ......ccccviiiieeennennn. 570-33782 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code WA - TSITR2,3 ......ccccvvvveeeeennn. 570-30553 - 1 1
1 PANEl oo 366-06937 1 1 1
2 CADIE e 366-06433 1 1 1
3 Lampholder ..o 366-07228 1 1 1
A LAMP coiiiiee e 064-09681/001 1 1 1
B LENS it 064-20787/001 1 1 1
6 KeySWItCh ..., 366-06379 1 1 1
7 HelVin BULtON .....ocoiiiiiiec e 064-13033/008 1 1 1
8  BIlanking PlUg .....c.coviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 382-08080 1 1 1
9 LADLEI e 027-06356 1 1 1
O ] (0] 401 1 4= S PURO 382-07342 2 2 2
11 Cable LOOM ...oiiiiiiiiiiie e 366-08146 1 1 1
12 Cable ClP .o 382-08256 2 2 2
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00032 2 2 2
14 Spring WaSher..........coooiiiiiiiiiiice e 272-00070 2 2 2
15 NUL e 272-00002 1 1 1
16 Mounting Bracket - TS/ITR2,3 ....ovvviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeee 202-36442 - 1 1
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TRL ......cccooviiiiiiiiiiieneee 201-42660 1 - -
17 Flexible Mounting ...........ccoccviiiiiieeeeeee e 064-07640 3 3 3
18 WaASHhEr ....uviiiiiiiiciieee e 064-06612/005 6 6 6
19 Spring Washer ... 064-02582/002 6 6 6
20 NUL. et e 064-06610/003 6 6 6
21 Bolt - M10 X 40MM ...ovviieeeiiiiieee e 272-00116 2 2 2
22 Spring Washer.......cccccoeiiiiiiiiiieceee e, 272-00072 2 4 4
23 SPACET ..eeiii ettt 382-07208 2 2 2
24 KBY oiiiiiiie e 366-08168 1 1 1
- Bolt- M10 X 45MM i 272-00213 2 - -
s NUL 272-00004 - 2 2
WirNg Diagram .........ooeeiiiiieieeniiieeee e 742-00649

176



Issue 9: June 2000

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T188b

177



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Key Switch and Charge Indicator

Illustration T190 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WK ..o, 57256250 1 1 1

1 KeYySWItCh ..., 366-06379 1 1 1

A O] 4 ¢ 111 (0] ST 064-33068/002 1 1 1

S 10 1 V<] T 064-33991/002 1 1 1

N ©00 ] o] (=i (0] (PN 064-33068/004 1 1 1

D GOV e 064-33991/004 1 1 1

Charge Indicator Lamp

lllustration T190 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WL ..o, 570-35450 1 1 1

6  Lampholder ... 366-07228 1 1 1

T LENS e 064-20787/001 1 1 1

8 LAMP it 064-09681/001 1 1 1

O KB i 366-08168 1 1 1

- WIiriNg Diagram ........cceeeeeiniiieienniieee e 742-00648 1 1 1

- WIiriNg Diagram ........cceeeeeiiiiieieenniiie e 742-00796 1 1 1

Note:

Suitable for builds 02, 07, 09, 11, 15, 61, 63, 66

178



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T190

179



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Key Switch Panel

lllustration T347 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WG - TS/TRL .....ccoovivvveeininnen. 570-34626 1 - - Replaces570-34625
Accessory Kit Code WG - TS/TR2,3 .......cccccvvvveeenen. 570-34627 - 1 1 Replaces570-34624
1 Cable LoOM ....cooiiiiiiiieie e 366-08147 1 1 1
2 PANEl .o 366-08260 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07596
3 Bracket- TS/TRL ...ooooviieiiiii e 366-07597 1 - -
4 Spacer-TSITR2,3 .., 757-10970 - 2 2 Replaces 362729
- Alternative Spacer- TS/ITR2,3....ccccvieeiiiieeeieiiiins 027-07995 - 1 1 Replaces 366-08000
5 NUt-TS/TRL .o 272-00002 1 - -
6 SPring Washer ..o 272-00070 3 2 2
7  Setscrew - M6 x 20mm TS/TR1 ....cccoeeiiiiiiieei, 272-00117 2 - -
8 Bolt- M6 Xx40mm TS/TR2,3 ..o 272-00036 - 2 2
S O | TSRO 382-08256 1 1 1
L0 KBY ittt 366-08168 1 1 1
Wiring Diagram .......ccccceeeeeieeeeeee e e e e 742-00647 1 1 1
lllustration T347

180



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Key Switch and Hour Recorder Panel

Illustration T410

No. Description

Part Number

TS/ITR
1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WI - TS/TRI ....cccoviiiviiiiiineen, 570-36860

Accessory Kit Code WI - TS/TR2,3 .....cccccvvvveeeeeennn. 570-36850
1 Gauge Panel ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-36840
2 KeYSWILCH ...oeiiiiiiiii 366-06379
3 HOUr RECOTdEr ......oeviiiiiiiiiiee e 757-14501
4 SPACET ccoiiiiiei i 027-07995
B NUE-TS/TRL oot 272-00002
6 SPring Washer.......cccvveeiiiiiiee e, 272-00070
7  Setscrew M6 x 20mm - TS/TRL .....ccccviiiiiiiieeeeeennn. 272-00117
8 Bolt M6 Xx30mm-TS/TRL ...ccceeiiiiieieeeee e 272-00035
9 BOlt-MB X 40MM ..ot 272-00036
10 Spacer- TSITR2,3 ..ot 757-10970
11 Loom ASSEMDBIY ......oeviiiiiiiiiii e 366-08147
12 Cable Clip .o 382-08256
13 Bracket - TSITRIL ..ooovveiiiiiiiee e 366-07597
lllustration T410

TS/ TR 3

RPRR I RPRPRRPRWRNRRRE, R

T N PP RPR R

T P ERPDNDN G

T N PP RPR R

T P ERPDNDN G

181



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual
Cable Loom - Protective Switches - TS/TR2,3
Illustration T380 TS/ITR

No. Description

Part Number

1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WC .........coooiiiieiiiiiiie e, 570-30982 - 1 1 Comprises of Cable Loom

366-08049 and numbers 2-6

1 Cable LOOM ..o 366-08049 - 1 1 Headtemperature and oil
pressure switch, replaces
366-07206

- Cable LoOm ..o 366-08050 - 1 1 Airtemperature and oil pressure
switch, replaces 366-07205

2 ClIP e 382-08254 - 3 3

T O [ o TR 382-08257 - 1 1

4 WaSher . 027-00618 - 6 6

S SEESCIEW .....ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 272-00034 - 3 3

6 SPring Washer ... 272-00070 - 3 3

= CaADIE TI i 064-32790 - 3 3

Battery Leads

Not Illustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WO .......ccceevivieiiiieiiieeeee e 570-13880 1 1 1

Positive Lead ..........cooeiiiiiiiiiieee e 064-07172/001 1 1 1

Negative Lead ........ccceveriiieiiiee e 064-07172/002 1 1 1

RuUbber Shroud ... 064-08391 2 2 2

182



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 9: June 2000

Illustration T380

183



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Lagging for Manifold Only (Not Build 16)

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TR1 .....ccccvvivvieeeeennnn. 570-37060 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/ITR2 ......cccccvvvvveeeeennn. 570-37100 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TR3 ..., 570-37140 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TRL.....c.coooiiiiiiieiiiieeee e, 366-08263 1 -

- Manifold Lagging - TSITR2.........ccoocccvviviiieiieeeeeee, 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3......cooiiiiiiieeiiieeeeee, 366-08270 - - 1

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NA

TSITR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TR1 ........cccccvvvvveeennnn. 570-37070 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GR - TSITR2 .........cccccvvvvvveennn. 570-37110 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TR3 ........ccccciiiiieeennnn. 570-37150 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging TS/TRL ........ooovciiiiiiiieieeeeee e 366-08263 1 -

- Manifold Lagging TS/TR2 ........cooicciiiiiiieeeeeee e 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging TS/TR3 .......ovviiiiiiiieeeieee e 366-08270 - - 1

- Silencer Lagging TS/TRL ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 366-08264 1 - -

- Silencer Lagging TS/ITR2,3 ......ccociiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 366-08268 - 1 1

Lagging for Manifold, Silencer Code NA, and Outlet Pipe Code NH

TSITR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR1 ........ccccccvvvvveeeeen. 570-37080 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR2 ........coocviivieeennn. 570-37120 - 1 -

Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR3 ........ccociivvieeenn. 570-37160 - - 1
- Manifold Lagging - TS/ITRL..........ooocciviiiiieeeeeeeeee, 366-08263 1 - -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2 ......coooviiiiieiiiiieeeeee, 366-08267 - 1 -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3......cooiiiiiieeiiieeee e, 366-08270 - 1
- Silencer Lagging - TS/TR1 ......ccooviiviiiiiiiiieieeeeeee, 366-08264 1 - -
- Silencer Lagging - TS/ITR2,3 ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 366-08268 - 1 -
- Outlet Pipe Lagging - TS/TR1,2,3......ccceiviiiieennnnen. 366-08265 1 -

184



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NL (Build 16 Only) - TS/TR1

TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GX .....cooeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeaee e 570-37090 1 - -
- Manifold Lagging .......ceveeeieiieeeeieiiiiiciiiiieeee e, 366-08266 1 - -
- SilencerLagging ..o iveeeee e 366-08275 1 - -
Lagging for Manifold and Manifold Flange Code NF - TS/TR2,3
TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GU - TS/ITR2 ........cccccvvvvvveennnn. 570-37130 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GU - TS/ITR3 ........cccciviivieeenn. 570-37220 - - 1
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2 ......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 366-08269 - 1 -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3.....cccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 366-08276 - - 1
Decompressor Lever Insulation
TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GH ..., 570-72350 1 1 1
- HeatInsulating TubiNg ... 027-10090 1 1 1

185



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Decarbonising Joint Sets - TS

TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JOINE S - TSL oot 657-32671 1 - -
JOINE S - TS2 .ot 657-29501 - 1 -
JOINE SEE - TSt 657-29521 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket..........ccocuveviiiiiiiiiiicce, 201-80210 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim ............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e, 201-80220 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim .........cccoovviiiiiiiie e, 201-80221 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOINt .........coooviiiiiiieiiiieee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint ........ccccvvveeeeveeeeeecicciniee, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ........cccccceeeviiiiiiiiniennenn. 272-00364 4 8 12
Stub Shaft O RiNG ......vvviiiieiciiiie e 201-31460 2 4 5
Inlet Valve Guide O RiNG ....cvvvviieeeeeeiiiiiiciiiiieeee e, 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield .........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield ...........ccccooi e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing Ring...........ccccocciiiiiiiiieieeeee, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (BOttom) .........ccoeveeiiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) ..cooovveeeeiiiieeeeee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ..........cccccciviiiiieieicceeee e 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINT .......ccvviieeiiiee e 201-33420 1 4 6
EXNaUSt JOINT ....veiiiiiiiiieee e 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 4109 TS2)......... 201-31320 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 3463 TS3).......... 201-31320 - - 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 4110 TS2) .......... 202-33231 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 3464 TS3) ......... 202-33231 - - 1
UNION WASKNET .....ooviiiiiiiii e 352-29370 1 4 6
UNION WASKNET .....ooviiiiiiiii e 291-26090 2 - -
Copper Washer ........ccccveeeeeeiiiiiiceeeeeee e, 616-01608 3 7 10

186



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Overhaul Joint Sets - TS

TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JOINE SEL - TSL oiiiiiiiiiiie et 657-32681 1 - -
JOINE SEL - TS2 it 657-29511 - 1 -
JOINE SEL- TS i 657-29531 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket ..., 202-80210 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim ..., 201-80220 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim ..........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 201-80221 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOINt .........cccoviiiiiiieiiieee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint ..........cccccvvviveeeeeeeeee e, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ........ccccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiinnneen. 272-00364 8 16 24
Stub Shaft O RiNG ......vvvviieiiiiiiiie e 201-31460 2 4 6
Valve Guide O RING ...coooviiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield ..o, 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield ...........cccoooeeiiieee, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing RiNG .......cccvvvvvveieeeeiiiicciiie, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (BOtOM) ........ccooiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeiiiiieeeeee 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) .eeeeviirieiieiiiiiieeeereeee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ... 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINT .......c.evveeeiiiiee e 201-33420 1 2 6
EXhaust JOINT ........ouuiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 354109 TS2) ......... 201-31320 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 3463 TS3) ......... 201-31320 - - 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 4110 TS2)........... 202-33231 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 3464 TS3) ......... 202-33231 - - 1
UNIioN Washer ... 352-29370 1 4 6
UNIioN Washer ... 291-26090 6 - -
Copper WaShEer ........vveeeiieiieeeee e 616-01608 6 19 25
SUMP JOINT .o 201-37751 1 - -
SUMP JOINE e 202-30541 - 1 -
SUMP JOINE e 203-30542 - - 1
Drain Plug Washer .........cccccoiiiiiiiiii e, 013-21778 1 2 2
Main Bearing Housing O RiNg ......cccvvveeeeviiiiiiiiiiiieene, 601-37420 1 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim ........ccccccccoiiiiiiiiiiinnennnn. 201-30943 2 2 2
Main Bearing Housing Shim ..........ccccccciniiiiiiniinnnn. 201-30944 2 2 2
Camshaft Shim .......ccccooiiii e 201-30680 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ........cccoiiiii e 201-30681 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim .......ccccoi v 201-30682 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim .......cccceiiiii e 201-30683 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim .......cccceiiiii e 201-30684 1 1 1
INSpection DOOr JOIN .......cvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-39701 1 - -
Inspection DOOr JOINt .......ueeeviiveeeiieiiicciirieeee e, 201-30612 - 2 3
Blanking Plate Joint ..........ccccocvieieeiieeee e, 602-36271 1 1 1
ENd Cover JOINt .........oeviiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 201-33011 1 1 1
End Cover Joint (TS1 Build 7, TS2,3 Build 6,7) ........... 201-33012 1 1 1
ENnd Cover Washer ........ccccccevviiiiiie e 027-00082 7 7 7
End Cover Washer (TS1 Build 7, TS2,3 Build 6,7) ...... 201-11890 2 2 2
Control Spindle O RING .....ccooccviiiiiieeieeee e 201-13120 2 2 2
DIPSHCK O RiNG ..vvveiiiieeeeee e 266003 1 1 1
Fuel PUMP O RING ...eviiiiiiiiiicicee e 601-20691 1 2 3
Filler Cap JOINt.......vviiiiiiiiieeeee e 303-00253 1 1 1
AIr DUCE GrOMIMEL ... 201-50950 1 2 3
OIl PIUg O RiNG ..vvvivieiiiiiee et 366-04010 - 1 1
Oil PUMP O RING ..ot 352-11911 - 1 1
DOWEl WASKET .......ooiiiiiiiiiie e 600-00106 - 1 1
UNIioN Washer ... 201-41640 - 2 2
UnNion Washer ... 354-26310 2 2 2

187



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Decarbonising Joint Sets - TR

TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JOINE St - TRL ..o 657-33301 1 - -
JOINE St - TR2 i 657-33361 - 1 -
JOINE St - TR3 . 657-33381 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket..........ccoocvviiiiiniiiiiiieee 201-33120 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim ............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e, 201-33100 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim .........cccoovviiiiiiiie e, 201-33101 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOINt .........coooviiiiiiieiiiieee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint ........ccccvvveeeeveeeeeecicciniee, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ........ccccooceevniiiiieininn, 272-00364 4 - -
Stub Shaft O RiNG ......vvviiiieiciiiie e 201-31460 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Guide O RiNG ....cvvvviieeeeeeiiiiiiciiiiieeee e, 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield .........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield ...........ccccooi e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing Ring...........ccccocciiiiiiiiieieeeee, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (BOttom) .........ccoeveeiiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) ..cooovveeeeiiiieeeeee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ..........cccccciviiiiieieicceeee e 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINT .......ccvviieeiiiee e 201-33420 2 4 6
EXNaUSt JOINT ....veiiiiiiiiieee e 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint ..........ccccceeeeviiiiciiiiiineen. 202-33231 - 1 1
UNION WASKNET .....ooviiiiiiiii e 352-29370 1 2 3
UNION WASKNET .....ooviiiiiiiii e 291-26090 2 - -
Copper Washer ........ccccveeeeeeiiiiiieeeee e 616-01608 4 8 12

188



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: June 2000

Overhaul Joint Sets - TR

TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JOINE SEt-TRL .ooiiiiiiiiei e 657-33091 - -
JOINE SEL-TR2 oot 657-33371 - 1 -
JOINE SEL-TR3 ..o 657-33391 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket..........cocuvveieiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 201.33110 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim ..., 201-33100 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim ..........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 201-33101 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel JOINt .........cccoviiiiiiieiiieee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint ..........cccccvvviveeeeeeeeee e, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer ..........cccccevviiiieeeiiiineenn. 272-00364 8 - -
Stub Shaft O RiNG ......vvvviieiiiiiiiie e 201-31460 2 4 6
Valve Guide O RING ...coooviiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield ..o, 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield ...........cccoooeeiiieee, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing RiNG .......cccvvvvvveieeeeiiiicciiie, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (BOtOM) ........ccooiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeiiiiieeeeee 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP) .eeeeviirieiieiiiiiieeeereeee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ... 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOINT .......c.evveeeiiiiee e 201-33420 2 4 6
EXhaust JOINT ........ouuiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint .........cccccevveeeeeiieiiicciiiiene, 202-33231 - 1 1
UNIioN WaSsher ... 352-29370 1 2 3
UNIioN WaSher ... 291-26090 6 - -
Copper WaSher ........vveeeiieiieeee e 616-01608 9 19 23
SUMP JOINT .o 201-37751 1 - -
SUMP JOINT .o 202-30541 - 1 -
SUMP JOINE e 203-30542 - - 1
Drain Plug Washer .........cccccoiiiiiiiiii e, 013-21778 1 2 2
Main Bearing Housing O RiNg ......ccevvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieene, 601-37420 1 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim ........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. 201-30943 2 2 2
Main Bearing Housing Shim .........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiinnen. 201-30944 2 2 2
Camshaft Shim .......ccccoiiii e 201-30680 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim .......ccccoiiii e 201-30681 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim .......ccccei i 201-30682 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim .......ccccooiiii e 201-30683 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ........cccoiiiii e 201-30684 1 1 1
INSpection DOOr JOIN .......cvvveieiiiiiiiee e 201-39701 1 - -
Inspection DOOr JOINt .......eeeeviieeeeiieiiiiciiiieeee e, 201-30612 - 2 3
Blanking Plate Joint ..........ccccocviiiieiieeeee e 602-36271 1 1 1
ENd Cover JOINt .........oeviiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 201-330112 - 1 1
End Cover Joint (Build 6,7 TR2) ......cccevviiiieeeiiiiieeennne 201-33012 1 1 1
ENnd Cover Washer ..o 027-00082 7 - -
End Cover Washer ... 201-11890 2 - -
Control Spindle O RING .....ccoocviiiiiieeeeeee e 201-13120 2 2 2
DIPSHCK O RiNG ..vvveeiiiieeee e 266003 1 1 1
Fuel PUMP O RING ...oviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 601-20691 1 2 3
Filler Cap JOINt.......uviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 303-00253 1 1 1
AIr DUCE GrOMIMEL ... 201-50950 1 2 3
OIl PIUg O RiNG ..vvviiveiiiiiee e 366-04010 - 1 1
DOWEl WASKET .......oeiiiiiiiiiiie e 600-00106 - 1 1
UnNion Washer ... 201-41640 - 5 5
UNIioN Washer ... 354-26310 2 2 2

189



Issue 9: June 2000 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Holding Down Bolts

TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QA ... 570-14070 1 1 1
BOlt - /2" BSW X 18Y2" ..ot 027-00584 4 4 4
NUL - /2" BSW ... 027-00004 4 4 4
Spring Washer - 12" diameter ........ccccovveeeeiiiiineeee, 027-00394 4 4 4

Tool Kit
TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code SJ ......vvveiiiieeeeee e, 570-32490 1 1 1
L0 Lo I8 5 PSSR 366-07016 1 1 1
Service Tools
Description of Tool Part Number  Remarks
Valve Spring Compressor 393155
Gear Puller Kit 393175
Main bearing Tool 393235 Removal and replacement
Governor Rack Linkage Tool 393236
Slide Hammer 317-50027
Stub Shaft Adaptor 317-50028  Use with 317-50027
Valve Guide Base Tool 317-50033 Removal and replacement
Valve Guide Adaptor 317-50034  Use with 317-50033
Valve Guide Depth Stop 317-50039  Use with 317-50034
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool 317-50042
65mm Socket 317-50052  Use on flywheel bolt/nut
3/4"F - 1"M Adaptor 317-50053  Use with 317-50052
Flywheel Locking Tool 317-50057
Crankshaft Extension Spanner 317-50060  Use to torque flywheel end
Flywheel End Crankshaft Oil Seal Installer 317-50065
Flywheel End Crankshaft Oil Seal Remover 317-50074
Valve Clearance Gauge 317-50094
Injector Removal Adaptor 317-50096  Use with 317-50027
Gear End Camshaft Oil Seal Tool 317-50098
Universal Puller Plate 317-50100  Use with 393171
Flywheel Mandrel 317-50102
Fuel Injector Test Rig 317-50517
Fuel Pump Timing Gauge 317-50518

190



FY
WARNING

Engine exhaust and some of its constituents are
known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.




Lister-Petter Limited
Dursley
Gloucestershire
GL11 4HS

England

Tel: +44 (0)1453 544141

Fax: +44 (0)1453 546732
E-mail: sales@lister-petter.co.uk
http://ww.lister-petter.co.uk

Lister-Petter Inc.
815 E. 56 Highway
Olathe

Kansas 66061
USA

Tel: +1 913 764-3512

Fax: +1 913 764-5493

E-mail: Ipinfo@lister-petter.com
http://www.lister-petter.com

Lister-Petter France

1, Avenue de L'escouvrier
Zone d'Activites

95842 Sarcelles Cedex
France

Tel: +33 (0)1 39330420
Fax: +33 (0)1 34195760
E-mail: lister-petter-france.fr



